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1 Penn National çOC16k/SAL16k

6 Furlongs (1:07¨) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $21,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less And Which
Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming Price $16,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds,
118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 19 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races
Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

Post time: 5:45 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3), $0.50 Pick 4 (Races
1-2-3-4)

Beyer par: NA

1
20 - 1

Lady Ahava
Own: IBB Thoroughbred and Brandon Stem
Blue, White Braces, White "Ibb", Blue

DIAZ V (>) 2025: (150 8 .05)

Gr/ro. m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Flashback (Tapit) $3,500
Dam:Mahalia (Songandaprayer)
Br: IBB Thoroughbred Brandon Stem & Sheri Loechner-Stem (Pa)
Tr: Ippolito Mark(>) 2025:(78 1 .01)

L 122

Life 15 1 1 1 $44,814 48

2025 6 0 0 1 $9,000 48

2024 6 0 0 0 $6,630 48

Pen 15 1 1 1 $44,814 48

D.Fst 11 1 1 1 $40,244 47

Wet(330) 4 0 0 0 $4,570 48
Synth(322) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(238) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(347) 11 0 0 1 $15,580 48

12ã25= 1Pen fst 6f ÿ 22¦ :45© :59 1:12§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 38 3 /5 4 4¨ô 4© 4© 4§ö Diaz V L123 7.90 76=16 Quivira Crane122§ Eleni122ô Rozzyroo122É Reluc load,3p1/4,6p1/8
30å25= 1Pen slyø 6f S 21¨ :44¨ :57¦1:10© 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 45 5 /6 6 6ªö 6¬ô 6¤ô 6¤ô Diaz V L121 89.80 78=12 Double Airo122¦ö Night Quest121§ Caprice119¦ô Reluctant,5p,6w upper
29Ý25= 7Pen fst 6f 22§ :45© :58¦1:11§ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 47 3 /7 5 4«ô 4¤ô 4¦¥ 3¤ô Diaz V L121 35.00 75=15 Tudox Dahlia118¨ Sadie'sGrace122ªô LadyAhava121¦ 5-w upper,not enough
14Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 42 3 /8 7 6© 7¬ô 8¤ 7¦¥õ Diaz V L121 81.10 75=15 Corona Campione116¨ Dadoo120¦ Double Airo118¨ô Md-pack,no factor late
25Û25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57¦1:10§ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 39 3 /7 5 6©ô 6¦¥ 6¦§ 4¦¨ö Diaz V L121 30.40 75=15 DkotSprings121ªõ MorRnsom121©ô CombtHoofs122© 3wd,angled 5w,empty
9Û25= 4Pen myø 6f C 21© :44¨ :57¦1:10§ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 48 6 /7 2 4¨ 6« 6« 5® Diaz V L121 52.70 80=16 TootlooKngroo121¦ô DncingDin121«õ WrriorsDefns123ö 5w/6w,left-ld,empty
10Û24= 5Pen fst 5ôf 22© :46 :58¦1:04© 3ÎçÐAlw 36000C 35 2 /7 6 6§ö 6¨õ 6¬ 7¦¨ö Diaz V L119b 29.20 74=17 Dweller121¨ For Cryin Out Loud121¨ Fairy Dreams114¦ 4-w turn, no menace
18Þ24= 5Pen fst 6f C 22¦ :45¨ :58§1:12 3ÎçÐAlw 36000N1R 40 1 /8 7 6¨ 6ª 7¤õ 7¦¥ô Diaz V L120b 34.10 70=20 Aruma121§ WarriorsDefense121¦ô DncingDin119¦ Chased inside,weakened
29Ü24= 1Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :46¦ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 36000N1R 40 3 /7 7 5§ô 5¨ 5ªô 5¦¦ö Diaz V L120 42.70 73=18 BckForty119«ö WrriorsDefense120¦ö FiltrdLight124¨ Broke in,bmpd,2p turn
8à24= 4Pen fst 1 ÿ 24¨ :48¦1:12©1:39§ çAlw 41213N1X 46 2 /5 4§õ 4© 5« 5¤ 5¦¦ Diaz V L119 7.70 72=17 PulsSurprise120¦ Overmuch121©ö PhbulousPhob119¦õ Chased inside, tired
8á24= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:11 çAlw 41213N1X 44 6 /7 6 6ªõ 5© 4© 4«ô Diaz V L120 17.50 79=12 BckForty122§ SisterCousin118¦ PhbulousPhoeb122¨ô 4p turn, flattened out
24â24= 1Pen wf 6f S 22© :46¦ :59 1:12¦ çÐAlw 40000N1R 48 5 /7 5 5§ô 5§õ 4ª 4©ö Diaz V L119 6.00 75=21 PhblosPhob120§õ DkotSprngs122§õ PlsSrprs119É Track3w,came4w,no bid
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 24/63 òâ16Pen 4f fst :48 B 1/13 â8Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 3/16 ä15Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 2/14
TRAINER: 61-180Days(9 .00 $0.00) Dirt(75 .01 $0.10) Sprint(69 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(20 .00 $0.00)

2
2 - 1

Java Tales
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (>) 2025: (321 40 .12)

$16,000

Ch. f. 3 (Jan) OBSOPN25 $12,000
Sire: Tale of Verve (Tale of Ekati) $2,000
Dam:Careless Java (Java's War)
Br: Charles Fipke (Ky)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

÷ 116

Life 4 1 1 1 $22,050 58

2025 4 1 1 1 $22,050 58

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Pen 1 0 0 1 $3,850 57

D.Fst 3 1 1 1 $21,850 58

Wet(331) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(202) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(194) 1 0 0 0 $200 30
Dst(293) 2 0 1 1 $9,850 57

29å25= 1Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :46 :57©1:10§ çAlw 42000N1X 57 1 /5 5 5§õ 4§ 4¨ô 3¨õ Cora D 120b 11.20 86=09 KeystoneState120¨ AngiesRewrd119É JvTles120§õ Bobbled brk,3p,kept on
2å25= 1Del fst 5ôf S 22¨ :47 :59¨1:06 çMd c-(20-16) 58 1 /7 2 1¦ 1¦ 1ª 1« Marquez C 119b 4.20 83=19 Java Tales119« La Chismosa119ô Elsie's Smile119§ 2p,kick away, wrap1/16
Claimed from Caledonia Farm for $20,000, Pecoraro Anthony Trainer 2025(as of 10/2): ( 80 11 10 15 0.14 )

13æ25= 5Del fst 6f 22¨ :46©1:00§1:14 çMd 20000(20-16) 41 5 /10 6 6§ö 4© 2ô 2É Maldonado G 119b 4.10 74=20 GoldenChakra120É JavaTales119Ç GodINeedaFavor113¨ô Rail rally, missed
23Ý25= 3Del fm Í5f ê 22© :46¨ :58© çMd SpWt 43k 30 7 /8 7 7¤ô 7¬ô 7¦¥ 6«ô Marquez C 119b 24.70 82=11 Ballykeefe119¨ Minister Confessor119¦ô Lucky Esther119ô 3-w, no factor
WORKS: á3Pen 4f fst :49© B 22/36 â23Pen 4f fst :48© B 23/46 â13Pen 4f fst :50§ B 10/14 â3Pen 4f fst :51 B 47/49 ã24Pen 4f fst :51¦ B 11/18 ã6Pen 4f fst :51© B 26/31
TRAINER: 61-180Days(59 .12 $1.39) 1stLasix(23 .13 $0.67) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(13 .15 $0.60) J/T 2025-26(29 .21 $1.39)

3
4 - 1

Capos Sugar Kane
Own: Green Flash Racing LLC
Blue, Green Triangle, Green Hoops

BEATO I (>) 2025: (372 46 .12)

$16,000

B. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Capo Kane (Street Sense) $2,500
Dam:Fish to Fry (Well Spelled)
Br: Bonner Hill Farms LLC & Richard Meltzer (Pa)
Tr: McClellan Erin C(>) 2025:(296 55 .19)

L 116

Life 5 1 0 1 $22,985 47

2026 1 0 0 0 $600 30

2025 4 1 0 1 $22,385 47

Pen 1 0 0 1 $4,675 32

D.Fst 3 0 0 1 $5,585 36

Wet(351*) 2 1 0 0 $17,400 47
Synth(307) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(279*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(347*) 2 0 0 0 $910 36

10â26= 3Lrl gdø 5ôf 23¨ :48©1:01§1:08¦ çClm 25000(25-20) 30 3 /7 3 1§ 1ô 4©ô 6¦¥ô Beato I L121 7.90 63=28 BarbadosBulldog124¨ô LstGift116É HolyStorm121©õ Bump start,weakened
22å25= 6Prx fst 6f 22§ :46§ :58©1:12§ çOC 75k/N2L 9 5 /7 1 5ª 6¤ô 6¦¨ 6§ªô Adorno A 119 27.00 59=15 ProjectMaximus122¨ö LwSchool118ô CrownRoylBbe122¦¦ö 3w, btwn, faded
27æ25= 4Del fst 6f ý 22¨ :46© :59©1:13 çOC 100k/N2L 36 6 /10 2 3ô 3¦ 6©õ 6¦¥ö Torres J 119 62.20 68=16 VctoryHll119¦õ Downnddrtydnn119É PrjctMxms119¦ Vied btw,gave way str
14Ý25= 2Del my 5ôf 22¨ :47¦1:00¦1:07 çMd 45000(45-35) 47 2 /6 1 2Ç 1ô 1§ 1§ö Torres J 119 6.80 78=18 CaposSugarKane119§ö LetemHate119¤õ EchaleGns111¬ Press, bid 3/8, clear
24Û25= 2Pen fst 5f 22© :46¦ :58¨ çMd SpWt 41k 32 3 /5 2 1ô 1Ç 3¦ 3ªö Torres J 118 2.20 83=14 AngiesRewrd120¦ö CourgeOnTp121© CposSugrKne118§ö 2p-ins,yield final1/8
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :48 B 5/63 ã18Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 15/24 ä29Pen 4f fst :47© B 3/23 ä20Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 4/15
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(29 .21 $1.62) 31-60Days(76 .22 $3.07) Dirt(227 .20 $2.06) Sprint(217 .20 $2.19) Claim(147 .20 $1.73) J/T 2025-26 PEN(23 .22 $1.16) J/T 2025-26(45 .18 $1.40)
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4
9 - 2

Music Clarifcation
Own: Pewter Stable and 3MB Racing LLC
Blue AndWhite

GONZALEZ S (>) 2025: (554 74 .13)

$16,000

B. f. 4 (Feb) KEESEP23 $47,000
Sire: Maclean's Music (Distorted Humor) $30,000
Dam:Fashion Mo (Uncle Mo)
Br: A R Enterprises Inc (Ky)
Tr: DeMasi Kathleen A(>) 2025:(413 56 .14)

L 122

Life 7 1 2 0 $39,510 54

2025 7 1 2 0 $39,510 54

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Pen 4 1 2 0 $36,100 54

D.Fst 5 1 1 0 $31,210 54

Wet(441) 2 0 1 0 $8,300 38
Synth(382) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(399) 6 1 2 0 $39,100 54

24ä25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ý 22 :45¨1:10§1:16¨ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 41 5 /9 5 7©ö 9«ö 8¦© 6§¦ô Gonzalez S L117 29.10 71=16 BoutwellTime112¦¦ô ButterKisses115ªô MoAttitud125§ Faded turn, no factor
15Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58¦1:11 3ÎçAlw 35963N1X 52 3 /6 4 2¦ô 3§ô 4¨ 4«ö Gonzalez S L120 29.10 79=13 Gilda's Girl125Ç Leftover Sushi121¨ Jump a Fox123¨ö Stlkd ins,no final bid
10Û25= 4Pen fst 6f 21© :45 :57©1:11 3ÎçMd SpWt 34k 54 4 /6 2 1ô 1Ç 1ô 1¦ô Gonzalez S L122 *.70 86=09 MuscClrfcton122¦ô CrossngGurd122§õ ShsJstfd122¦ô Dueled inside,driving
12Þ25= 6Pen fst 6f 22 :45 :57¨1:10§ 3ÎçMd SpWt 34k 54 3 /6 5 6¨ 4©ô 2¨ô 2¨ô Torres J L121 4.70 85=13 Aurorlinn121¨ô MusicClrfcton121¬ô CrossngGurd121¦ 3-2p,came3w, 2nd best
23Ü25= 1Pen gd 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎçMd SpWt 34k 37 6 /6 1 3¦ 3¦ 2§ 2§ô Hernandez J A L121 1.90 78=15 HonyFun124§ô MuscClrfcton121ªö CrossngGrd121¦ö 2-3p,btwn1/4,2nd best
14ß25= 6Prx fst 6f 22¦ :46¨ :59¨1:13¦ çMd SpWt 51k 25 6 /8 3 4¨ô 6¨ô 5© 5¬ Lopez P L122 6.00 74=15 Love Park122¦ö Alyvia Mavis122Ç Frosted Lace122§õ Chased rail,faded turn
24à25= 5Prx slyø 6f 22¦ :46¦ :58©1:12¦ çMd SpWt 50k 38 5 /6 3 3§ 5ª 5¤ 5®ö Lopez P L122 5.90 76=18 MischiefMaxey122ªõ AlyviaMavis122ö Untouchble122¦ö Outside, faded turn
WORKS: á12Prx 4f fst :49© B 4/45 ã23Prx 4f fst :49 B 23/56 ä18Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 26/36
TRAINER: 61-180Days(44 .09 $0.89) Dirt(348 .14 $1.48) Sprint(308 .15 $1.46) Claim(182 .10 $0.90) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .15 $0.98) J/T 2025-26(93 .13 $1.50)

5
8 - 1

Funding
Own: Naukabena Farms LLC
Yellow, Black Stripes

RAMOS Y O (>) 2025: (522 67 .13)

$16,000

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Mar) OBSAPR24 $250,000
Sire: Global Campaign (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:Rutherford Rd (First Samurai)
Br: Blackstone Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Perez Elisha(>) 2025:(152 26 .17)

L 122

Life 1 1 0 0 $18,000 59

2025 1 1 0 0 $18,000 59

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(283) 1 1 0 0 $18,000 59
Turf(237) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(322) 1 1 0 0 $18,000 59

Previously trained by Motion H Graham 2025(as of 7/8): ( 171 34 24 21 0.20 )
8Û25= 1PID fst 6f ú 22 :46 :58©1:11© 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 29k 59 1 /6 5 4© 4§ 2ô 1É Morales P L120 *1.70 79=18 Funding120É Morrigana120© Boogie Woogie125ªö Angld clr,determined
WORKS: á12Pen 4f fst :48§ Bg 2/18 â5Pen 4f fst :48§ B 2/4 ã18Pen 3f fst :36© B 2/4
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(14 .07 $0.16) +180Days(5 .20 $0.44) Dirt(140 .18 $1.32) Sprint(96 .20 $1.24) Claim(99 .16 $1.47) J/T 2025-26 PEN(38 .18 $0.77) J/T 2025-26(39 .18 $0.75)

6
9 - 5

I Am Rue
Own: Lawrence A Rebbecchi Jr
White, Red Sash, Red Cuffs On Green Slvs

ADORNO A (>) 2025: (579 79 .14)

$16,000

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Mo Town (Uncle Mo) $7,500
Dam:Ruby Falls (Broken Vow)
Br: Dr Lawrence Anthony Rebbecchi Jr (Pa)
Tr: Padilla Hugo O(>) 2025:(210 30 .14)

L 122

Life 14 1 2 2 $68,022 79

2025 9 0 2 1 $37,778 79

2024 5 1 0 1 $30,244 42

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 11 0 2 1 $37,624 79

Wet(354) 3 1 0 1 $30,398 63
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(294) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(355) 9 1 1 1 $46,344 65

30ã25= 3Prx fst 6f 22¨ :47©1:01¦1:14¦ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 41 2 /7 6 5¬ 5¨ô 4© 4¦¥ô Hernandez A L117fb 2.30 65=27 ButterKisss117ô AlyviMvis112«õ Truthorconsqunc122¨ö Settled early, inside
8ã25= 8Prx fst 6f C 22¨ :47 1:00¦1:13§ 3ÎçÐAlw 41820N1R 40 4 /7 5 5ª 6ªõ 6©õ 5¤õ Hernandez A L119fb 4.10 72=23 CaitlintheGret122§ö TempestRising122ó JumpFox122©õ 4w turn, no threat
10ä25= 8Prx gd 6ôf ÿ 22© :46§1:11¨1:17© 3ÎçOC 75k/N2L -N 63 4 /7 3 1Ç 2ô 2¨ 3¬ Hernandez A L122fb 3.10 80=15 Tap Dancin Cowgirl122«ö Devils Arrow120É I Am Rue122¦ Dueled, dug in
14å25= 9Prx fst 6f 22¦ :46¦ :59 1:11§ 3ÎçOC 16k/N1X -N 46 5 /9 7 9¤ô 7ªõ 8¨ö 8¦¥ö Adorno A L119fb 4.30 79=12 Snappy Ride122§õ NeverSway122ö MissySixtysix122ö Caught stopping rival
19æ25= 4Prx fst 6ôf S 23 :45¨1:09§1:15© 3ÎçÐAlw 71230N1R 79 5 /8 3 4¦ô 4¨ 2¬ 2« Adorno A L119b 10.20 91=13 Kappa Kappa119« I Am Rue119§ö Glows in the Dark122¨õ Bid inside, willingly
3æ25= 8Prx fst 6f ý 21© :45¨ :58¨1:11© 3ÎçOC 16k/N1X -N 65 9 /10 6 6¨õ 6©ö 4¨ 4¨ô Adorno A L119b 41.40 84=13 CocoasVivian122ö VoodooYouDo115ô MissySixtysix122§õ Outside, willingly
2Û25= 9Prx myø 7f 23 :46¦1:12 1:24¨ çOC 75k/N2L -N 28 5 /7 6 5«ô 6© 7¦¨ 7§§ö Sanchez M J L122b 15.40 62=11 Ourdaydreaminggirl122¬õ Mrelow119¬ö Delicte118© Stumbled,squezed back
28à25= 5Aqu fst 6f 22© :46© :59©1:13§ çOC50k/SAL50k-N 46 4 /6 3 2Ç 2ô 3ô 4¨õ Adorno A L120fb 11.20 74=22 RoyalEvent120¦õ HonorableBecky120¦ôMaxalun120ô Bobbled st, wknd late
13â25= 2Prx fst 6f C 22 :45¨ :58¨1:12¦ çClm 30000(30-20) 54 5 /7 2 2Ç 1ô 1§ô 2§ Hernandez A 122b 10.80 84=15 Brooklyn Rhapsody114§ I Am Rue122ö Alyvia'sGirl118© Bobble brk, duel ins
26ä24= 4Prx myø 6f 23 :48 1:01¦1:15 çMd 30000(30-20) 42 8 /10 1 2Ç 1¦ô 1¨ 1§õ Hernandez A 122b 7.10 68=25 I Am Rue122§õ Imperio Azteca122«ô Alyvia Mavis122¦ Dueled 2w, drew clr
30å24= 4Prx fst 6f 22§ :46§ :59¨1:13¦ çMd 40000(40-30) 37 2 /7 6 6¨ö 4¦ö 4¨ô 4¬ Haddock D 122b 15.00 70=24 Esroh116« Alyvia Mavis122ö Paddy's Gift122É Step slow, brief bid
7å24= 5Prx fst 6f 23§ :48§1:01©1:15§ çMd 30000(30-20) 30 4 /9 8 6§õ 5§ 4ª 3¤ Haddock D 123b 7.00 58=33 Loveumom120§ Irish Banba123« I Am Rue123ô Rail bid, flattened
WORKS: á11Prx 4f fst :49 B 19/80 â17Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 15/42 ä29Prx 4f fst :48§ B 8/56
TRAINER: 31-60Days(53 .15 $1.48) Dirt(230 .17 $1.53) Sprint(164 .15 $1.36) Claim(110 .14 $1.13) J/T 2025-26 PEN(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(18 .17 $1.76)
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2 Penn National Clm 4000N1Y

5ô Furlongs (1:01¨) CLAIMING. Purse $12,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 19. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000.

Post time: 6:14 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) Beyer par: 58

1
6 - 1

Warrior's Cause
Own: Ultra Championship Racing LLC
Blue, White Horse

HERNANDEZ J A (>) 2025: (728 142 .20)

B. g(11.02.22) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Evil's Causeway (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Warrior's Reward LLC (Pa)
Tr: Perez Elisha(>) 2025:(152 26 .17)

L 124

Life 31 3 7 5 $94,169 74

2025 7 0 3 1 $10,423 62

2024 11 1 1 1 $28,960 71

Pen 15 1 5 3 $46,240 71

D.Fst 14 1 5 3 $45,100 71

Wet(360) 1 0 0 0 $1,140 61
Synth(334) 9 1 0 1 $22,975 74
Turf(283) 7 1 2 1 $24,954 63
Dst(355) 4 1 1 0 $22,910 70

5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 62 9 /11 2 3ô 2Ç 4¦ô 4¨õ Chuan M L125fb *2.40 83=20 WrriorTd125¦õ ìCjunVbs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ 4-5p,bid turn,herd str
Placed third through disqualification

20ä25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58§1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 57 3 /7 6 6¨ 5§ö 4¨ 4«õ Ramos Y O L125fb 5.10 80=18 BorbonBoss125¨ö DontLosmymony125§ JokngWy125ô Rated 4p, no final bid
23å25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 62 2 /7 2 2Ç 1ô 1ô 2É Ramos Y O L125fb 4.80 89=12 InfmousNono125É WrriorsCuse125¨ö EclipticlsBr125©ö 2-3p, edged out late
10æ25= 6Pen fst 5ôf S 22¨ :45© :58¦1:04§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 62 3 /7 4 3¦ô 3¦ô 2ô 2¦ô Ramos Y O L125fb 1.00 91=09 JakeRocks125¦ô WarriorsCause125§ BrginingPower125§ 3w turn, rallied 4w
21Ý25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 59 1 /8 4 2Ç 2Ç 1§ 2¦õ Ramos Y O L125fb 9.30 84=14 KpngItContry125¦õ WrrorsCs125¦ DontLsmymny125¨õ Inside duel, caught
23Û25= 3Pen yl Í5f ê ý 22¦ :45© :58¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9) 50 9 /10 7 8¤ 7¬ô 7¤ 6¬ô Corujo L L121fb 62.10 88=03 Lucci121¦ The Bullion Bomber121¦ô Marathoner119ö Ins turn,angl,no factr
25Þ25= 3Pen fm 5f ê 22 :44§ :56¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9) 49 1 /10 7 9¤õ 9¬ 7® 7«õ Hernandez J A L120fb 15.70 86=11 MdtoHstl119ó ChrsforKttn120ô ThBllonBmbr120¨ô Saved ground, no rally
27ä24= 6Pen fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :58¦1:11§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 54 6 /6 1 3ô 1Ç 1¨ 2¦ö Ramos Y O L125fb *1.00 82=12 KzSwtHist125¦ö WrriorsCus125É ContnntlDvd125«ô Prompted, led, caught
Previously trained by Davis Scooter 2024(as of 10/23): ( 130 29 22 21 0.22 )

23å24= 4PID fst 6f ú C 22§ :45¨ :57§1:09¨ 3ÎClm 6250B 40 5 /7 2 3§ 6¨ 7©ö 6®ö Montanez R L122b 11.00 80=13 Josh's Honor122ô Call the Ball121¦õ Merokee124¦ Brief factor
2å24= 1PID fst 6f ú 22§ :46¦ :58¨1:10© 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 30 6 /7 4 2Ç 2Ç 6¨õ 6¦¥ô Martinez W L124b 2.90 73=10 WapitiWay124¦õ ìSeeingRed124¦ô CaptinMdJck124ô Vied,3w,faded final f
24æ24= 7PID fst 6f ú 22© :45¨ :57¨1:09© 3ÎClm 6250B 58 5 /8 7 6© 6§ô 6§ö 6§ Montanez R L122b 4.50 87=10 Get Even122É Electrostatic122ô Dr Rags122Ç 3&4w,evenly str
19Ý24= 3PID fst 6ôfú ÿ 23¦ :46 1:09©1:16 3ÎClm c-8000B 38 1 /7 3 1ô 1ô 3§ô 7¦¨ô Morales P L122b 3.80 78=09 Resist the Devil115§ Bear Creek122¦ö Guaco122§ô Eased to lead,faded
Claimed from PAWarriors II for $8,000, Girten Tim Trainer 2024(as of 8/19): ( 157 36 20 15 0.23 )
WORKS: òá11Pen 4f fst :47¨ Bg 1/17 â3Pen 4f fst :47 B 2/49
TRAINER: 61-180Days(20 .20 $1.18) Dirt(140 .18 $1.32) Sprint(96 .20 $1.24) J/T 2025-26 PEN(27 .26 $2.44) J/T 2025-26(30 .23 $2.19)

2
20 - 1

Pentatonic
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (>) 2025: (321 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 33

$4,000

B. g(08.25.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Weigelia (Safely's Mark) $3,500
Dam:Harmonic Miss (Subordination)
Br: Arrowwood Farm Inc (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 29 4 5 0 $85,347 61

2025 12 2 0 0 $24,186 54

2024 11 2 4 0 $49,663 61

Pen 23 3 5 0 $69,491 61

D.Fst 18 0 5 0 $34,191 61

Wet(334) 10 3 0 0 $39,456 60
Synth(312) 1 1 0 0 $11,700 57
Turf(247) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(334) 4 1 0 0 $12,216 41

12ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 45 1 /10 6 5§õ 6¬ô 8¤ô 9¦¨õ Ramos Y O L123b 105.00 77=16 HeavenStreet123©ö CaptCndy123¦ô ChinRection123§õ Bump st, ins, retreat
20ä25= 8Pen fst 6f 22© :46§ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 23 4 /5 5 4¦õ 5¨ô 5¤ô 5¦¬ Ramos Y O L123b 5.00 66=18 Cantaro123¦ Power Agenda116§ Boss Holiday123Ç Bump btwn st, 4-3path
25å25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46©1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 31 3 /6 2 5§ô 5©ô 5¬ô 6¦« Montano J L122b 12.90 70=15 DnceforGreen122§õ JestrsSong122¦ö CorontionTim115ö Press3w3/8,gaveway
25æ25= 7Pen slyø 6f 21© :45§ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 47 2 /8 1 1ô 3¦ 4¨ 5ªö Flores E L123b 12.80 77=15 ChinRction123§ KzSwtHist123ó MischifWrrior123¦ô Inside, weakened lane
20Ý25= 7Pen sly 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 54 6 /7 1 2Ç 1Ç 2¦ 4ªõ Ramos Y O L123b 3.90 82=13 RomanticGamble125§õ ChainReaction123É Gngly123§ö Duel3p,flatten fnl1/8
7Ý25= 6Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5) 52 3 /7 5 1ô 2ô 3É 4¨õ Cedeno C L123b 11.20 81=14 Johnnyfrenchfri115ô Aaraj123¦ Dance for Green121¦ö Gave way 1/4, faded
18Þ25= 5Pen slyø 6f 21© :44© :57©1:11 3ÎClm 5000B 52 3 /6 1 1§ô 1§ 1¦ô 1¦õ Ramos Y O L120b 10.00 86=10 Penttonic120¦õ RockinthePlc122ö MgnificntRid122© 2p turn,held well,drvg
29Ü25= 7Pen gd 5ôf 22 :45 :57¦1:03© 3ÎClm 5000B 41 5 /6 2 3§ô 2¨ 3ª 5¤õ Corujo L L120b 7.70 88=07 TheBullionBombr120ª MgnificntRid124É Strss124¦ Chase,2-3w turn,wknd
3Ü25= 2Pen gd 1 S 23§ :46©1:12 1:39 3ÎClm 5000B 42 1 /4 1ô 1ô 2¨ô 4¬ 4¦¥ö Rojas M L120b 11.40 74=15 Saint Templar120§ Helms Deep122¦ Warrior On Tap122¬ö Inside, weakened
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 44 4 /12 8 5¦õ 5© 4©ô 8¦¦õ Rojas M L120b 26.80 71=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChinRction121¨ SssyLd120É Stlkd,4p 1/4,weakened
21à25= 6Pen fst 1 ÿ 23¨ :47 1:12¦1:39¨ 4ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 34 5 /5 2¦ 3§ô 4« 4® 4¦©õ Beato I L121b 2.40 68=16 MtMttrs121ö TctclHumor121¬ö JmrSpdyEscp121ªö Prompted outside,tired
6á25= 8Pen myø 5ôf 4ÎClm c-5000N3L - 6 /8 2 1ô Rodriguez A R L121b 3.50 - 15 Pentatonic121ô Destinano121Ç Cali Heat124¦ô Duel2w,inched clr,fog
Claimed from Besecker Joseph E. for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2024: ( 280 68 51 37 0.24 )
WORKS: á3Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 20/36
TRAINER: 61-180Days(59 .12 $1.39) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(13 .15 $0.60) J/T 2025-26(29 .21 $1.39)

3
8 - 1

Eclipticals Bear
Own: Blue Jay Racing
Lavender, Black "Blue Jay Racing" On

CORUJOW (>) 2025: (81 5 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 65

$4,000

Ch. g(04.13.22) 8 (Apr)
Sire: Eclipticalspraline (Ecliptical) $1,500
Dam:Trippin' Along (Trippi)
Br: Maria M Haire (Pa)
Tr: Young Jessica(>) 2025:(5 0 .00)

L 124

Life 46 4 6 8 $83,029 65

2025 12 0 2 1 $9,133 55

2024 12 2 1 2 $30,156 65

Pen 40 4 5 8 $79,730 65

D.Fst 31 2 5 7 $54,539 65

Wet(284) 11 2 1 1 $27,990 57
Synth(263) 2 0 0 0 $500 51
Turf(220) 2 0 0 0 $0 46
Dst(317) 8 1 1 3 $19,542 60

5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 55 11/11 5 7§ö 7©õ 5©ô 6«ô Chiappe R L125fb 53.10 79=20 WrriorTd125¦õ ìCjunVbs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ Chased 4-3p, no close
Placed 5th through disqualification Previously trained by Mauro Julia 2025(as of 10/23): ( 4 0 0 1 0.00 )

23å25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 54 6 /7 7 5§ô 4§ô 3¦ô 3© Flores E L125fb 74.10 85=12 InfmousNono125ÉWrriorsCus125¨ö EclipticlsBr125©ö 2p-rail 1/4, flattened
Previously trained by Young Jessica 2025(as of 10/10): ( 3 0 0 1 0.00 )

10å25= 1CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :47§1:13¦1:20§ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 42 6 /7 7 4¨ô 3©ô 3« 7¦§ô Belisario J¬ L115fb 34.40 73=20 AbsoluteGrit122ªõ BronsLegcy122¦ö WokUpinLov114ó Slow st, inside, yield
Previously trained by Agnew Naoise 2025(as of 7/25): ( 17 1 3 2 0.06 )

25Û25= 8Pen myø 6f 22© :46§ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 28 6 /7 3 5§õ 6« 7¦¥ 7¦ª Rojas M L125b 44.90 70=15 RomntcGmbl125§õ DontLosmymny125©ö MschfWrrr125ô 4wd, gave way turn
11Û25= 5Pen fst 6f S 22¦ :45¨ :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 42 2 /6 4 4¦ô 3¨ 3ªô 5¬õ Rojas M L125b 30.20 81=07 Gangly125§õ Fast Freeze Kaz125ô Trivista125© Inside,faded4p stretch
27Þ25=10Pen gdø 5ôf 22© :46§ :58©1:05 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 38 8 /8 5 3¦ô 3¦ 4¨ 5®ô Rojas M L124b 72.90 80=14 FrDownBlow124§ô DontLsmymny124©ö FllCntct124¦õ Stalk,bid4w,wknd lane
30Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45¨ :58 1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 23 5 /7 5 4¦õ 4ª 5¤ö 5¦©ô Rojas M L124b 25.80 72=12 IntrMimi124Ç FirDownBlow124¤ RomntcGmbl124§ Btwn1/2,4-3p turn,wknd
9Ü25= 7Pen slyø 1 ÿ 24 :47¨1:12¨1:39§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 11 6 /6 3¨ 4ª 6¦¥ 6¦¬ 6¨¦ Rojas M L124b 16.70 52=21 Cghtndcollctd124¦ô Rodtrptnwhr124§ö MghtyMnn124¦ö 5-4p1st,outside,tired
Previously trained by Boyer David J Jr 2025(as of 4/24): ( 10 0 0 1 0.00 )

24ß25= 5Pen fst 5ôf 23 :46¨ :59¦1:05¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 31 1 /6 6 3¦ô 6©õ 6® 6¦¦õ Rojas M L124b 12.20 76=17 CargoShip124§õ NoloContesto124§ö NauticlNture124§ Chased inside, faded
Previously trained by Agnew Naoise 2024: ( 36 4 6 4 0.11 )

21à25= 9Pen fst 5f ÿ 22© :46§ :58© 4ÎClm 4000N1Y 45 1 /7 6 6«õ 6¨õ 4¨ô 5§ô Ramos Y O L125b 5.40 85=17 MyBlEys125¦ö NoloContsto125É MghtyMnon125É Ins,swung6w, belatedly
27á25= 3Pen fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59 1:12 4ÎClm 4000N1Y 48 6 /10 6 5§ 5§ö 2ô 2É Rojas M L125b 8.70 81=12 MagnificentRide125É EclipticlsBer125öWheel125¦ô 2p,3w uppr,ang in,hung
7á25= 3Pen fst 5ôf 22© :47 :59©1:06§ 4ÎClm 4000N1Y 54 7 /9 9 6ªõ 5© 2ô 2É Rojas M L125b 9.20 83=17 Boss Holiday125É Eclipticals Bear125¦ Dr Rags125¦ Step slw,bmpd,ins bid
WORKS: á12Pen 4f fst :49© B 9/18 á5Pen 4f fst :50§ B 6/16 ä29Pen 4f fst :48§ Bg 7/23 ä21Pen 4f fst :50 B 12/27
TRAINER: 61-180Days(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(5 .00 $0.00) Sprint(4 .00 $0.00) Claim(3 .00 $0.00)

Daily Racing Form Penn National (2/19/2026)

Pen, race 2, page:3 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved.



4
2 - 1

Ridley Park
Own: Flat Out Racing
Blue, Yellow Circle K

RODRIGUEZ A R (>) 2025: (527 126 .24)

$4,000

Ch. g(06.12.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Flashback (Tapit) $3,500
Dam:Sharp and Sassy (Sharp Humor)
Br: WMT Stables Inc (Pa)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(>) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 124

Life 15 3 3 2 $67,376 62

2025 6 2 2 1 $31,190 62

2024 5 0 0 1 $3,518 58

Pen 13 3 3 2 $63,126 62

D.Fst 13 3 2 2 $56,096 62

Wet(353) 2 0 1 0 $11,280 45
Synth(332) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(247) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(353) 5 2 1 1 $39,938 59

23å25= 9Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 58 8 /9 5 8¨ö 5§ö 3¦ô 5ö Rodriguez A R L121b 5.80 87=12 KzCreed123É ChinRection125É FireDownBlow122Ç 4-3p,btwn turn,stay on
11æ25= 2Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 62 2 /6 5 5© 4§ô 3¦ô 2¨õ Torres J L123b 4.40 87=11 Romantic Gamble125¨õ Ridley Park123ô Chain Reaction121ªö 4-w, mild rally
15Ý25= 7Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22¨ :45© :58 1:04§ 3ÎClm 5000B 59 1 /4 4 4©ô 4© 3©ô 2©õ Ruiz E L125b 1.70 89=13 CargoShip123©õ RidleyPark125ô MischiefWrrior121¨ö 5-w upper, rally place
18Û25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :58§1:10© 3ÎClm 5000N3L 50 3 /6 3 4©ô 4§ô 3¦ô 1É Rodriguez A R L125b 1.40 87=10 RidleyPrk125É Purecrzigroov121§õ FrdomsStrt121ö Bmp,angl 4w,grind,up
3Û25= 7Pen fst 5ôf S 22© :46§ :58©1:05¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N2L 43 4 /5 4 3¦ 2ô 1Ç 1Ç Rodriguez A R L123b 1.70 89=12 Ridley Park123Ç Kevin Mac120¦ö Wild Nugget123ô Bmpd st,bid3w,prevail
30Ü25= 1Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 23 :46¨ :58¨1:05 3ÎClm c-(10-9)N2L 38 4 /5 3 4§ 4§ô 4© 3© Cora D L122b 3.40 86=12 StonesThrow122¨ö PrivateCabana122É RidleyPark122ö Chased3-4w,got 3rd
Claimed fromW. M. T. Stable and Sylmar Farm for $10,000, Houghton T Bernard Trainer 2025(as of 5/30): ( 73 14 9 8 0.19 )

23Ý24= 4Pen fst 6f 22 :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 56 1 /8 8 8¤õ 8¬ö 8ªõ 6©ö Chiappe R L120b 23.70 84=11 AzShrp123Ç Oneofthegoodguys123¦ RockAnnRoll123ô Trailed,4p,no threat
16Ý24= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 58 9 /9 1 6¨ô 4¦ô 4¦ô 3§ô Cora D L120b 11.70 83=15 StridersSlider120¦ Practicllymine123¦ô RidleyPrk120É Bid3/8,4p,improved
10Û24= 1Pen fst 6f S 23 :46¦ :58¨1:12¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 52 1 /6 5 4¦ô 6¨ö 6ªô 5© Cora D L120b 6.80 76=17 Filthy Rich125ô Sporting the Gold123ö Warrior's Way Out123ö 5-w, no threat
16Ü24= 3Pen fst 1 24 :48 1:11©1:37¦ 3ÎÐAlw 36000N1R 49 7 /7 7ªô 7«ô 7¦§ 7¦¬ 7§§õ Cora D L120b 38.40 72=17 Margin of Air122¬ Fole's Notion120§ô Bazinga D121É No factor
2Ü24= 1Pen fst 6f C 22¦ :45¦ :57©1:11¦ 3ÎÐAlw 36000N1R 51 2 /8 5 8¬ 8¤ö 7©ô 6« Cora D 120b 29.20 79=14 PointPelee120ô MjorThoms120§õ Liltonytwophones122ô Failed to respond,
27ã23= 9Prx gdø 1¬¥ 24§ :49¨1:16¦1:48¨ ÐWaitForItB200k 9 4 /9 9ªõ 9¤õ 9§§ 9§« 8¨¤ö Cora D 120b 42.30 16=52 UncleHevy120¦õ NoticofAction125©õ AddysonsDrm117ª Passed fading rival
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :50© B 47/63 â30Pen 4f fst :52¨ B 1/2
TRAINER: 61-180Days(60 .28 $1.73) Dirt(406 .29 $1.87) Sprint(381 .28 $1.76) Claim(328 .29 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 PEN(276 .32 $1.79) J/T 2025-26(316 .30 $1.74)

5
10 - 1

Eddiemush
Own: Positive Connection Stable
White, Yellow Positive Connection On

AGUILARM (>) 2025: (123 10 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 48

$4,000

Dk b/br g(03.15.23) 6 (Apr) FTKOCT21 $30,000
Sire: Shaman Ghost (Ghostzapper) $3,500
Dam:Factor One (The Factor)
Br: Westbrook Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Bobadilla Jose F(>) 2025:(106 4 .04)

L 124

Life 52 4 5 5 $91,975 71

2025 19 1 3 2 $23,670 57

2024 24 1 2 3 $39,180 71

Pen 14 0 3 2 $11,250 57

D.Fst 37 3 4 3 $69,000 71

Wet(315) 12 1 1 2 $21,340 57
Synth(325) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(270) 3 0 0 0 $1,635 53
Dst(362) 4 1 0 0 $11,430 56

19ã25= 6Pen slyø 6f C 22¨ :46© :59©1:13¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 50 3 /7 6 5ª 6© 4© 3¨ Aguilar M L125b 12.00 72=26 Lafitte'sFleet125¦õ BosBourbon125¦ö Eddiemush125¦ Ins-2w,closed for 3rd
12ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 48 9 /10 4 6©õ 7¬ô 7¤ô 7¦§ Aguilar M L123b 48.50 78=16 HeavenStreet123©ö CptCndy123¦ô ChinRection123§õ 3p,swung6p str, no bid
20ä25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 55 5 /7 2 3§ô 4¦ô 4§ 2ô Aguilar M L125b 101.70 80=18 Kaz Sweet Heist125ô Eddiemush125ÉWarrior Ted125§ô 4p1/4, 7p upr, rallied
6ä25= 3Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45 :57 1:03§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 42 7 /8 5 7¦¥ 7¦§ 8¦© 6¦ªõ Flores E L125b 43.30 83=11 Capt. Candy125¦ô Joking Way125®õ Trivista125¦õ 4p turn,came wide uppr
23å25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 33 5 /7 6 7¨ö 7ªô 6«ô 6¦¨ Inirio M J L125b 37.40 76=12 InfmousNono125ÉWrriorsCuse125¨ö EclipticlsBr125©ö Trailed 4p, no threat
25æ25= 7Pen slyø 6f 21© :45§ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 40 4 /8 5 8¦ª 8¦§ 8¦¦ 8® Tunon J L123b 56.70 74=15 ChinRction123§ KzSwtHist123ó MischifWrror123¦ô 3-4p,6w uppr,no threat
29Ý25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23 :47§1:13 1:45 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 44 5 /6 6« 6¤ö 6¦¥ 5¬ 5® Flores E L123b 13.20 67=24 Sheltrfromthestorm123§õ Makabim123É Porch Swing123ö Getting out early
20Ý25= 7Pen sly 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 51 7 /7 3 7«ô 7«ô 7«õ 6¬õ Flores E L123b 12.10 80=13 RomanticGamble125§õ ChainReaction123É Gngly123§ö 6p,fan8p lane,no bid
30Û25= 8Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45© :58 1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 50 3 /8 6 6¦¥ 7¦¥ 7¦§ 3ªõ Cora D L123b 17.80 83=09 FireDownBelow123§ô ChinRction123§ö Eddimush123É Stdy st,angl 7wd,bid
9Û25= 7Pen gdø 6f ý 22 :45 :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 57 7 /7 4 6¦¦ 6¦¥ 7¤õ 2©ô Cora D L123b 15.30 83=12 Inter Miami123©ô Eddiemush123ô ChainReaction123¦ô Circled6w1/4,up place
20Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57§1:09© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 48 2 /6 6 6¤ô 6¦¦ 5¦¥ 5¤ô Cora D L122b 21.80 83=12 Cargo Ship122É Inter Miami124©õ Kbcya Later124§õ 3-4p turn, no threat
Previously trained by Penaloza Miguel 2025(as of 6/5): ( 63 8 4 7 0.13 )
5Þ25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22§ :45§ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 11 4 /6 2 3¦ 3¦ô 6¦© 6¦¤ô Ramos Y O L122fb 11.00 76=10 KbcyaLater122¨ö CargoShip122¦õ MyBlueEyes122ô Prompted btwn,stopped
WORKS: á5Pen 4f fst :49© B 4/16 â17Pen 4f fst :49 B 18/25
TRAINER: 61-180Days(4 .00 $0.00) Dirt(103 .04 $1.26) Sprint(82 .02 $0.61) Claim(106 .04 $1.22) J/T 2025-26 PEN(6 .17 $5.87) J/T 2025-26(6 .17 $5.87)

6
3 - 1

Lieutenant Stan
Own: Paterpop Racing
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Slvs

TORRES J (>) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 60

$4,000

B. g(02.24.24) 6 (Apr) OBSOPN22 $145,000
Sire: Army Mule (Friesan Fire) $25,000
Dam:Copelan County (Gibson County)
Br: Jessie Ladouceur (Ont-C)
Tr: Salvaggio Mark V(>) 2025:(117 24 .21)

L 124

Life 33 3 5 7 $111,109 78

2026 1 0 0 0 $540 46

2025 9 0 2 2 $13,284 73

Pen 2 0 0 1 $1,870 55

D.Fst 8 0 2 2 $15,290 73

Wet(406) 4 1 0 1 $12,109 78
Synth(292)15 2 2 4 $58,787 77
Turf(272) 6 0 1 0 $24,923 66
Dst(405) 8 2 0 3 $36,774 77

12â26=10Prx fst 7f 23¨ :47 1:13¨1:26© 4ÎClm 5000N1Y 46 4 /12 6 2ô 2¦ 1Ç 5ªô Torres J L122b 8.70 70=20 We Ready122ô Disturbed122§ö Tiempo Perfecto122Ç Pressed, bid, dug in
19ã25= 4Pen slyø 6f ÿ 22© :46¨ :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 55 6 /6 2 3¦ô 2¦ô 2§ô 3¬õ Salgado A L125b *.60 73=26 BuckWild125§ Tllhtchiebridge125ªõ LieutnntStn125¦õ Trck 2-3w,weakened
4ã25= 7Pen fst 6f C 22¦ :45© :58¨1:11© 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 50 5 /7 4 5© 6© 6© 5¬ Salgado A L121b 5.10 75=18 Mask Patrol121¦õ Nazareno121ö Great Kisser123©õ 4p turn,8p str, no bid
Previously trained by Saul Dana 2025(as of 10/7): ( 66 11 9 12 0.17 )
7å25= 8FL slyø 5ôf 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:04§ 3ÎAlw 25409C 54 6 /7 6 6¨õ 6©ô 6¤ö 6¦¥ö Baez J L121b 16.37 83=16 Play124¨ Puckish118§õ Stars N Stones121¦ 3p trn,tired
Previously trained by Bernardini Jay P 2025(as of 6/23): ( 237 58 47 37 0.24 )

23Þ25= 7Mnr fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58 1:11¦ 3ÎOC 12k/N1X 67 1 /7 6 4« 4§ 5© 3¨õ Barbaran E L120fb *2.30 84=17 Boudin120¨õ Fieldstone120Ç Lieutenant Stan120©õ Inside bid fin well
2Þ25= 3Mnr gd 7f ê S 24¦ :47§1:11¨1:24 3ÎAlw 17820N1X 45 5 /9 4 6«ô 7¬ô 9¦¦ 9¦¦ Barbaran E L120b 9.00 79=12 Crowned Jewel120Ç Skipperini120§õ Tom and Jazzy120¦ Never involved
Previously trained by McGoey Monica 2025(as of 4/6): ( 49 3 3 5 0.06 )
6ß25= 3Tam fst 7f 22¨ :45§1:10 1:23 4ÎClm 20000 72 5 /7 6 5¨ô 5¨ 4¨ 5©õ Centeno D E L118b 4.80 81=15 Capture the Time120§ö Callaloo118¦ Indio Mara118ô Step slow,3-4p,no kick
29à25= 2Tam fst 7f ý 21¨ :43©1:08¨1:22¦ 4ÎClm c-10000 73 2 /7 6 6«ô 6¬ô 4¨õ 2¦ö Maldonado G L118b 9.00 87=12 Baltasar118¦ö Lieutenant Stan118«ö TestPilot118¦õ Bmp brk,5w3/16,2nd bst
Claimed from Ferraro M. Anthony for $10,000, Ferraro M Anthony Trainer 2024: ( 426 80 70 76 0.19 )
1à25= 8Tam fst 7f S 22© :46¦1:11 1:23¦ 4ÎClm 10000 66 3 /9 4 1Ç 1ô 2¦ 2©õ Maldonado G L118b 5.80 80=17 Jabran122©õ Lieutenant Stan118ö Style Me Royal118ô Vied,bid ins,held 2nd
22â25= 9Tam gd 1©¥ ÿ 24§ :48©1:13¦1:41§ 4ÎClm c-10000 60 6 /9 2ô 3¦ 6©ö 6« 7¦¦ö Camacho S L118b *2.00 74=24 Cupid's Dude118ª Style Me Royal118Ç Greyzer119§ö 2p1st,inside,checkd3/8
Claimed from Arriagada Juan for $10,000, Arriagada Juan Trainer 2024: ( 225 57 40 33 0.25 )

28ã24= 5Tam fst 6f 22 :44© :56¨1:09¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k-N 69 7 /8 7 7ª 5¨õ 4ªô 3ªô Quinonez A L120b 2.70 91=06 Baltasar120§ô HuntersGhost122¨ LieutenantStn120ö 3-4p,5w uppr,got show
11ã24= 8Tam gd 6f C 21© :45§ :58¦1:10© 3ÎClm c-8000N3L 78 2 /9 6 3© 2¦ô 1¦ô 1©õ Diaz H R Jr L120b 2.50 89=19 LieutenntStn120©õ RussinHmmer120¦õ Indulge120ó Led 4w into str,drew o
Claimed from Addario Antonio for $8,000, Yanez Reynaldo Trainer 2024(as of 12/11): ( 95 10 14 9 0.11 )
WORKS: á11Pen 3f fst :38¨ B 1/2 ä15FL 4f my :48¦ B 2/15
TRAINER: 31-60Days(30 .17 $1.50) Dirt(104 .21 $1.60) Sprint(81 .23 $1.75) Claim(68 .24 $1.70) J/T 2025-26 PEN(51 .27 $1.98) J/T 2025-26(61 .23 $1.66)
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7
5 - 2

Inter Miami
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

RAMOS Y O (>) 2025: (522 67 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 63

$4,000

B. g(03.17.24) 9 (Apr)
Sire: Big Drama (Montbrook) $5,000
Dam:Peruvian Jane (Colonel John)
Br: Sergio Ripamonti (Fla)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 65 15 8 11 $333,289 86

2025 13 3 3 0 $35,990 72

2024 11 3 0 3 $46,320 81

Pen 11 3 2 0 $32,230 72

D.Fst 53 13 7 11 $295,799 86

Wet(353) 7 2 1 0 $28,895 85
Synth(373) 1 0 0 0 $310 64
Turf(297) 4 0 0 0 $8,285 83
Dst(374) 5 2 0 0 $27,770 81

19ã25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46© :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 55 9 /10 2 3¦ô 3¦ô 6©ô 5¬õ Ramos Y O L123b 17.50 73=26 Kbcya Later123¨ö Gentle Breeze125¦õ Genghis123Ç Stalk 3w,weakened
6ã25= 1CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 51 4 /7 7 6¨ö 5§ 3¦ô 2© Bocachica A L126b 11.10 81=15 Thank Ya Pete119© Inter Miami126¦ô Zio Lorenzo124¦ 5w1/8,late rally place
26ä25= 9Pen slyø 6f 22§ :46¦ :59 1:12 3ÎClm 7500N1X 52 4 /7 4 5§ 5¦ö 6§õ 5ªô Cora D L123b 11.60 75=19 Prince of Rain123¨ö Chain Reaction123Ç Heaven Street123ö 3w, no bid
6ä25= 6Pen fst 6f ý 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 54 2 /9 2 1Ç 2Ç 3§ô 6¬ô Cora D L123b 8.50 82=11 AquitniArrivl125§ KeepingItCountry123¦õ Sponr123ö Dueled ins,wknd lane
25å25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46©1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 2 /6 3 2¦ 3§ 3© 4©ö Bocachica A L124b 2.70 81=15 DnceforGrn122§õ JstrsSong122¦ö CorontionTim115ö Saved ground,flattened
16å25= 6Del fst 5ôf 22§ :47©1:00§1:06© 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5)B 50 3 /13 2 1¦ 1¦ô 2ô 6© Corujo L L122fb 6.40 75=21 JkeRocks122Ç AintNoJoke122ô MidnightGetwy112§õ 2p, cued1/4, yield1/16
1Ý25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm c-5000B 72 2 /6 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ô 1¦ Beato I L125b *.90 89=16 Inter Miami125¦ Cargo Ship123ô Larz121ªõ Rate,drft 3wd upr,drvg
Claimed from Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 8/1): ( 277 83 53 47 0.30 )
9Û25= 7Pen gdø 6f ý 22 :45 :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 67 1 /7 3 1¦ô 1¨ 1ª 1©ô Rodriguez A R L123b *1.10 88=12 InterMiami123©ô Eddiemush123ô ChainReaction123¦ô Solo pace,drew off drv
20Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57§1:09© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 66 4 /6 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ 2É Conner T L124b 2.70 92=12 Cargo Ship122É Inter Miami124©õ Kbcya Later124§õ Inside,dug in, denied
30Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45¨ :58 1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 57 3 /7 1 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 1Ç Rodriguez A R L124b *.90 87=12 IntrMimi124Ç FirDownBlow124¤ RomntcGmbl124§ Ins,headed,held gamely
8Ü25= 4Pen fst 6f 22© :47 :59©1:13 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 33 1 /5 3 1Ç 1ô 2¦ 2© Rodriguez A R L124b *1.70 72=19 SugarsLastHope124© InterMiami124¦õ ScreenStar124¨ Duel,bid ins,2nd best
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 28 1 /12 7 7¨ö 7¬ô 11¦§ 10¦¤ô Rodriguez A R L120b *2.80 64=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChainReaction121¨ SassyLd120É Failed to respond,
WORKS: á3Pen 4f fst :48§ B 7/36
TRAINER: 61-180Days(59 .12 $1.39) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(218 .13 $1.47) J/T 2025-26(347 .13 $1.56)
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3 Penn National Clm 5000N3L

5ô Furlongs (1:01¨) CLAIMING. Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since
January 19 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since December 19 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000.

Post time: 6:43 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)/ Pentafecta Hi5 Beyer par: 59

1
5 - 2

Where's My Chew
Own: Stevark Stable Inc and Randy Rentz
Royal Blue, White "Rentz" And Horse

RAMOS Y O (>) 2025: (522 67 .13)

$5,000

B. g(08.22.24) 4 (Apr) EASOCT23 $11,000
Sire: Golden Lad (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Slim N Trim (Jump Start)
Br: Kyle M Horlacher & Charles Blanford (Md)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 120

Life 13 2 3 4 $68,845 68

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,300 68

2025 12 2 3 4 $67,545 66

Pen 3 1 1 1 $20,310 65

D.Fst 10 2 2 4 $62,095 66

Wet(391) 3 0 1 0 $6,750 68
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(192) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(382) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

10â26= 1Lrl gdø 1Â 24¨ :49©1:16¦1:51 4ÎOC20k/SAL20k-N 68 2 /7 1¦ 1¦ 3É 2¦ 4©ö Lopez C E L126b 17.90 49=56 Chance126É Tuff Luck121ö Mugatu126¨ö Rail, weakened
4ã25= 2Pen fst 1 24¦ :48 1:12§1:38¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 65 3 /6 4¨ 2© 2©ô 2« 3¦¥ Ramos Y O L121b *1.30 79=23 HopsAliv124¤ô ArcticOutbrk120¦ô WhrsMyChw121¦ Track2-3p, evenly lane
30å25= 6Pen slyø 1¬¥ ÿ 23¨ :47§1:12¦1:42© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 63 6 /6 3§ 2¦ 2¦ 2¨ 2¨ö Ramos Y O L120fb 4.60 83=18 Runningforjoy121¨ö WhersMyChw120¦ Notturno119ô 5w1st,bid3w,2nd best
9å25= 9Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎClm c-(16-12.5)N3L 64 4 /7 6 6§ 6§ö 6¦õ 3¦ö Hernandez J A L119b 4.80 81=15 JstforthMony114¦õ HvnsGotFr115ô WhrsMyChw119É Btwn, 6w, up for show
Claimed from First State Partners for $20,000, Ritchey Tim F Trainer 2025(as of 10/9): ( 5 0 3 1 0.00 )

11æ25= 2Del fst 6f 23 :46© :59©1:12¦ 3ÎClm 30000B 59 6 /6 5 6ªô 4¦ö 4¨ô 2¨ô Hernandez J A L119 1.90 79=14 HotStott119¨ô WhersMyChw119ó LtsHvPrty122ó Broke out,6-5p,kept on
15Ý25= 5Del fst 1 ï ÿ 24§ :48 1:13 1:38© 3ÎOC35k/SAL25k-N 65 3 /5 5§ö 4© 2§ 2¨ 2¦¥ô Gomez K L116 3.50 75=19 RenewingVows124¦¥ô WhrsMyChw116§õ NvrSyNvr124§ Bmpst, split, empty
17Û25= 1Del fst 6f S 23¦ :46¨ :59§1:12¦ 3ÎOC c-16k/SAL16k 55 6 /7 1 1Ç 2Ç 2ô 3É Chuan M L118 *.90 83=10 Guaio123É OneImprobble120Ç WheresMyChew118É Bmpst, 3p, yield 3/16
Claimed from Blanford Charles for $20,000, Pecoraro Anthony Trainer 2025(as of 7/17): ( 49 8 6 10 0.16 )
2Û25= 6Del myø 1¬¥ 23§ :46¨1:11§1:41¨ 3ÎOC32k/SAL25k-N 65 1 /6 4§ô 5© 3§ 3¦ 4¬õ Rodriguez A A L120 2.60 85=13 ArmdNDngrous117ªö MgcMovr117É GmtmGldtor118¦õ Bmpst, imprv, wknd
6Þ25= 4Lrl fst 1 24¨ :48 1:12§1:37© OC 62k/N1X 66 2 /5 3¦ô 3§ô 5§ô 5ªô 5¬ Rodriguez Y¬ L114 12.60 83=13 CddArgnt121Ç UrbnSymphony121ªö MmntsNtc121¦ Ins,push alng 3/8,fade
17Ü25= 4Del fst 1¬¥ 25© :49©1:15 1:44§ OC 100k/N1X 65 4 /6 6¤ 6¤ 6¦ 6¦ö 3§ Vega J L L120 4.90 76=27 RollOnJesse120¦õ HeyBigUn120ö WheresMyChew120É Clip heels st, 6w bid
23ß25= 4Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :59 1:12¦ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 62 3 /7 6 6ªô 6©ö 3ô 1Ç Vega J L L121 3.70 80=19 WheresMyChw121Ç SolrGlr119©ô GoldnCooki121¦õ 2p btw 1/4,angld,surgd
30à25= 4Lrl fst 6f ÿ 22© :46 :58 1:11 OC 62k/N1X -N 61 1 /5 4 3¨ 4¨ô 4¤ 4¦¦ô Vega J L 121 16.90 78=17 SlamNotion121¨ô MissedtheTurn124«õ TojosMojo121¦ö Bmp st,ins off duel
WORKS: òá10Pen 4f fst :47¦ B 1/9 á3Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 21/36 â3Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 31/49 ä28Pen 4f fst :50§ B 14/18
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(57 .14 $2.88) 31-60Days(183 .14 $1.48) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(218 .13 $1.47) J/T 2025-26(347 .13 $1.56)

2
15 - 1

Rock Anna Roll
Own: Steve & Debbie Jackson
Black, Black "Jp" On Red Ball, Red Slvs

INIRIO M J (>) 2025: (308 30 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 33

$5,000

Dk b/br g(01.07.23) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Fast Anna (Medaglia d'Oro) $5,000
Dam:Deco Rocks (Rockport Harbor)
Br: Dr Stephen G Jackson & Debbie Jackson (Ky)
Tr: Stites Flint W(>) 2025:(287 28 .10)

L 120

Life 20 2 3 3 $57,095 65

2026 1 0 0 0 $410 37

2025 7 1 0 1 $14,190 56

Pen 12 1 1 3 $27,834 65

D.Fst 16 2 2 1 $46,657 65

Wet(386) 4 0 1 2 $10,438 65
Synth(329) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(283) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(383) 1 1 0 0 $9,600 56

15â26= 1Prx fst 6f 22¨ :46¨1:00¦1:14 4ÎClm 7500N3L 37 3 /9 6 6ª 6¬ô 8¦¦ 8¦¨õ Inirio M J L122b 24.70 60=32 Soar Richard115¦ö Fazaro117¦ Lucchesi122§õ Inside, never involved
19ã25= 7Pen slyø 6f C 22© :47¨1:00©1:14¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 48 5 /6 1 3§ 3¦ 3ô 3§ö Inirio M J L125b 6.40 67=26 MyDtroitCity120§ BuzzAdms120ö RockAnnRoll125¦ô Bid 3w,vied,outkicked
28ä25= 7Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22¦ :46¦ :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎClm 9000(10-9)N2L 56 2 /5 2 2¦ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1¨õ Inirio M J L121b 4.10 89=16 RockAnnRoll121¨õ JceIsNoJoke122¨ö Lovemekrn122¦ Prompted, led, clear
7Ü25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58§1:11 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 28 6 /7 2 6¨ö 7ªö 7¤ô 6¦§ö Chiappe R L122b 14.80 73=15 Brother Rice122© Wild Nugget122¦ Willy Willy119§ô Chased4-5w,weakened
23ß25= 4Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :59 1:12¦ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 35 1 /7 3 2ô 3§ 5ª 6¦§ Chiappe R L122b 17.90 68=19 WheresMyChew121Ç SolrGlr119©ô GoldnCooki121¦õ Vied inside, gave way,
27à25= 6Pen fst 6f 22§ :45© :58§1:11¨ 4ÎOC25k/SAL25k 53 2 /6 1 4§ô 3§ô 4©ô 4¤ô Aguilar M L123b 24.80 74=13 WithoutPretenc123¦ö Pllino118§õ WildNuggt123©ô Tracked2-3w,weakened
6à25= 9Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45§ :58 1:10¨ 4ÎOC16k/SAL16k 44 6 /6 3 4© 3© 3« 4¦¥õ Aguilar M L123b 9.60 78=17 Kazmike123« Banjo123¦ Artwell123¨õ Chased3-4w, weakened
25â25= 7CT fst 7f S 24 :48¨1:14¨1:28© 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 31 7 /8 4 6©ô 6ªô 8¦¨ 8§§ Thorpe D L120b 21.10 49=26 MainLineCipher122¨õ RdrAlert120¦ô MidnightTempest120Ç 5w,3w, no threat
23Ý24= 4Pen fst 6f 22 :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k 65 4 /8 2 2§ 3É 2Ç 3¦ Salgado A L123b 33.60 88=11 Az Sharp123Ç Oneofthegoodguys123¦ RockAnnaRoll123ô Chase,2p,kept on
10Ý24= 6CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :46¨1:11¨1:18© 3ÎAlw 27400N2X 57 1 /7 1 6ª 6¦¥ 6¤ 5®ö ñAcosta J D L120b 11.00 83=11 Juba's Hat Trick124¦õ I'lltakecareofit124É LordofCork124©ô Saved ground
8Þ24= 7CT fst 7f C 24 :47¨1:12¦1:25§ 3ÎAlw 27400N2X 33 1 /8 8 8¨õ 8¬ö 8¦¤ 8§¬õ Acosta J D L122b 17.40 61=14 Jubwthtwst120ªö VgbondVrgn124ö JbsHtTrck124¦ö Stumbled to nose break
18Ü24= 5CT myø 6ôf 23¨ :47 1:12§1:19 3ÎAlw 27400N2L 65 6 /7 4 1ô 1Ç 2Ç 2§õ Acosta J D L124b 17.80 90=09 Ssyphus116§õ RockAnnRoll124¦ô ProspctvLov122©õ Pace,clr 2nd,outfnshed
WORKS: á12Pen 4f fst :50§ B 12/18 ã12Pen 4f fst :48 B 3/19 òä21Pen 4f fst :47 B 1/27
TRAINER: 31-60Days(63 .05 $0.97) Dirt(275 .11 $1.59) Sprint(233 .12 $1.64) Claim(91 .14 $2.08) J/T 2025-26 PEN(76 .11 $1.44) J/T 2025-26(93 .10 $1.37)

3
50 - 1

Stifling Heat
Own: Jose Guadalupe Salazar-Martinez
White, Red Diamond On Back, Red Diamond

CORA D (>) 2025: (473 87 .18)

$5,000

Dk b/br g(10.01.24) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Cairo Prince (Pioneerof the Nile) $10,000
Dam:Stifling (Flatter)
Br: Warrior's Reward & Commonwealth New Era (Pa)
Tr: Harigeorgiou Konstanti(>) 2025:(131 6 .05)

L 120

Life 17 2 3 2 $47,378 65

2025 14 1 2 2 $28,458 65

2024 3 1 1 0 $18,920 49

Pen 14 2 2 2 $42,708 65

D.Fst 11 2 1 2 $37,198 65

Wet(397) 3 0 1 0 $5,510 58
Synth(308) 2 0 1 0 $4,670 22
Turf(289) 1 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(374) 4 2 0 0 $29,250 65

19ã25=10Pen slyø 6f 23¦ :48¦1:01§1:15¦ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 20 2 /7 6 7¦¦ 7¤ 7® 7¦§ Corujo W L121b 25.40 53=26 Maliblue123¦õ Harbor of Gold121ô Rolly121¨ô No factor
4ã25= 9Pen fst 1 ÿ 24© :49¦1:14¨1:41 3ÎClm 5000N3L -0 4 /7 3¦ô 5¨ô 7¤ô 7¨¦ 7«§ Corujo W L121b 22.40 13=23 Spurs Up121© Donnelly's Hollow124¦ Auden114¨ô 4p, retreated, eased
20ä25= 9Pen fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59§1:12§ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 42 4 /7 1 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 3© Corujo W L120b 14.90 75=18 Valore121§ Sincerito121§ Stifling Heat120ô Bid 2p5/16, even 1/16
6ä25= 9Pen fst 5ôf 22 :45¦ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 5000N3L 38 6 /9 3 5¨ô 4ªô 6¦¦ 6¦§ô Corujo W L121b 38.70 82=11 GentleBreeze121§ö UncleMoney120©ô LockBrrel123¦ Chased2-3w, weakened
23å25= 3Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 43 5 /7 5 6¨ö 6©õ 6¤ 5¦¨ô Corujo W L121fb 13.20 76=12 Great Kisser121«ô Rolly122É Purecrazigroove121¨ Veer in bump st, 3-5p
24æ25= 5Pen fst 5ôf 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:04© 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R -0 1 /6 4 6¦¥ 6¦¤ 6§¬ 6©¨õ Aguilar M L121b 25.00 48=18 RebelInvasion122ô QuasiWarrior121¦ô QuietAppel120© Brief foot inside,stop
10æ25= 3Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57¨1:10§ 3ÎClm c-5000N3L 60 2 /9 4 5§ö 2¦ 2§ 2¨ Beato I L121b *2.20 86=09 Kaz Creed125¨ Stifling Heat121¦ô Uncle Money121ô Chased, gamely
Claimed fromWarrior's Reward LLC and Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 9/10): ( 356 105 68 59 0.29 )

28Ý25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58¨1:11§ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 56 3 /5 3 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 3§ô Beato I L120b 6.10 81=14 Sunday Gilt118§ Buzz Adams118ô Stifling Heat120¦ö Sent,ins-2w,stbbrnly
1Ý25= 3Pen fm 5f ê 22¨ :46 :58¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N3L -0 5 /8 8 8¦© 8§¨ 8§© 8§§ö Beato I L121b 12.70 59=15 Beware of Pride125¦ô Banjo116¦ö Heavy Timber125ô Lunged start,bobbled
16Û25= 5Pen gdø 6f 22§ :44© :57 1:10¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 45 4 /6 3 5§ô 4®ô 4¦¥ 4¦¨ô Beato I L121b 11.30 76=12 EsyAction121É KissThmDdly121¨ô NightPrchr122®ö Btw 1/2,outs foe,empty
8Ü25= 6Pen gdø 6f 23§ :46¨ :59 1:11© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 58 4 /4 1 1¦ 1ô 2Ç 2É Beato I L121b 3.70 82=19 Warrior Ted120É StiflingHeat121©ö Mitropanos121¦ö 2-3p turn, out-gamed
24ß25= 1Pen fst 6f C 22§ :45¨ :58 1:10© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 43 2 /8 4 1¦ô 2Ç 5®ô 6¦ª Beato I L121b 29.00 72=17 Bronx Boys120ö Town'sWarrior124¬ Mitropanos121¨ô Pressurd pace ins,fade
WORKS: á12Pen 4f fst :51¦ B 14/18 òã16Pen 4f fst :49§ B 1/5
TRAINER: 61-180Days(5 .00 $0.00) Dirt(122 .05 $2.10) Sprint(79 .05 $2.73) Claim(98 .04 $2.16) J/T 2025-26 PEN(17 .06 $0.31) J/T 2025-26(17 .06 $0.31)
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4
30 - 1

Fortheloveofrun
Own: Julia Mauro
Black And Purple Quarters, Lime Green

MENA R E (>) 2025: (443 54 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 44 Late 59

$5,000

B. g(04.06.25) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Runhappy (Super Saver) $7,500
Dam:Fortheloveofpete (Not For Love)
Br: James McIngvale (Md)
Tr: Mauro Julia(>) 2025:(4 0 .00)

L 120

Life 22 2 2 1 $47,466 61

2026 1 0 0 0 $410 36

2025 18 2 0 1 $25,986 61

Pen 7 2 0 0 $17,640 61

D.Fst 14 2 2 0 $40,396 61

Wet(427) 5 0 0 1 $6,170 33
Synth(327) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(270) 3 0 0 0 $900 27
Dst(396) 5 0 0 1 $5,590 41

Previously trained by Albright George R 2025: ( 130 10 14 15 0.08 )
3á26= 1Prx fst 5ôf 22© :46 :58 1:04§ 4ÎClm 7500N3L 36 4 /10 6 9¬ö 9¦¥ 7¦§ 7¦© Ramos Y O L122b 80.40 80=10 Fazaro117ªô Guaio117ö Drunkle122ö Never in contention
Previously trained by Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel 2025(as of 12/19): ( 67 5 2 7 0.07 )

19ã25=10Pen slyø 6f 23¦ :48¦1:01§1:15¦ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 24 6 /7 5 6¬ô 6ª 6¬ô 5¦¥ Tunon J L123b 20.00 55=26 Maliblue123¦õ Harbor of Gold121ô Rolly121¨ô Coaxed 4-5w,no threat
8ã25= 2Prx fst 6f 23¦ :47§ :59©1:13 3ÎClm 7500B 16 2 /8 6 8¬õ 8«ö 8¦¦ 8¦®ô Rivera K¬ L112b 12.40 62=23 Aleah Aleah117¦ Guaio115ó Sincerito122¤ 4w 1/4, no factor
20ä25= 9Pen fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59§1:12§ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 41 2 /7 6 7¨ô 6¨ö 6¨ö 4©ô Rivera K¬ L117b 2.90 74=18 Valore121§ Sincerito121§ Stifling Heat120ô Pinch st, ins, 6p lane
6ä25= 9Pen fst 5ôf 22 :45¦ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 5000N3L 35 9 /9 5 3¦ô 3§ 3«ô 8¦¨ö Tunon J L124b 2.70 81=11 Gentle Breeze121§ö UncleMoney120©ô LockBarrel123¦ Tracked 3 wide, empty
23å25= 6Pen fst 6f 22§ :45 :57 1:10 3ÎClm 5000N2L 61 2 /7 5 1ô 1§ 1§ô 1¨ô Tunon J L122b 13.20 91=12 Fortheloveofrun122¨ô JcIsNoJok122¦ô KvinMc121Ç Bump st, ins-2p, clear
7å25=10Prx fst 6f 22 :45§ :58¦1:11¨ 3ÎClm 7500N2L 35 3 /10 9 8¬ö 7® 8¦¦ 8¦© Gonzalez F Jr L119b 10.10 75=15 OneLastKiss122©ô PrinceLucas122¦ö IrishTenor115§ô Taken up start, outrun
22æ25= 5Prx fst 5ôf C 22¦ :46 :59 1:05¨ 3ÎClm 7500B 41 1 /7 2 1§ 1§ 1§ 5¨ö Gonzalez F Jr L120b 18.10 84=15 BdAdvice122Ç NostlgisSmile122¦õ StillwterMoon114¦ö Clear pace, faltered
Previously trained by Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo 2025(as of 8/29): ( 166 28 23 25 0.17 )

29Ý25= 9Tim fst Í6ôf 23¨ :48¨1:15 1:20 3ÎClm 8000(10-8)N2L 45 1 /6 4 5©ô 6¤ô 5® 5¤õ Batista L A L120b 19.50 73=15 Andras126ô Grey Flannel Boss111¦ö Sneaking Suspicion126§ö Outrun
Previously trained by Maldonado Jonathan 2025(as of 8/21): ( 92 11 16 12 0.12 )

21Ý25= 6CT fst 7f 23¨ :48§1:15§1:29© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 36 3 /8 4 5© 5¨ô 2§ô 4¤ Batista L A L122b 9.30 58=23 Likeagentlemn121«ö Bossme122ô FirenzeForever120ö Bump st,bid2p far turn
25Û25= 3Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :58 1:11¦ 3ÎClm 5000N2L -0 5 /8 5 1Ç 5¤ô 8¦¬ 8ª©õ Hernandez J F L122 16.30 31=15 Bruder123Ç WildNugget123¬ Runwytothmoon123É Sent,vied btw,faltered
16Û25= 7Pen gdø 6f 22 :45§ :58¦1:11¨ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N2L 9 4 /4 4 4§ô 4ª 4¦¥ 4§¦ô Torres J L122 3.80 61=12 UncleMoney122ô KazCreed123¬õ PokerPlayerKz123¦¨ö 3-4wd,drift out,eased
WORKS: â29Pen 4f fst :48© B 1/1
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(2 .00 $0.00) 2Off45-180(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(4 .00 $0.00) Sprint(2 .00 $0.00) Claim(3 .00 $0.00)

5
12 - 1

Bright Charger
Own: James C Wolf
Yellow, Black Blocks, Silver Wolf On

LOPEZ C E (>) 2025: (526 93 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 77 Late 42

$5,000

Dk. b or br c. 4 (Mar) EASMAY24 $40,000
Sire: Take Charge Indy (A.P. Indy) $7,500
Dam:A Plus (Smarty Jones)
Br: Hal Snowden Jr & Take Charge Indy Syndicate (Ont-C)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(>) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 120

Life 15 2 4 2 $53,214 76

2026 1 0 0 0 $366 42

2025 7 2 2 0 $37,713 76

Pen 2 0 1 0 $4,000 64

D.Fst 8 0 3 1 $17,288 64

Wet(405) 7 2 1 1 $35,926 76
Synth(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(259) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(391) 4 0 1 1 $7,066 64

Previously trained by Farrior Anthony 2025: ( 934 242 176 132 0.26 )
7â26= 1MVRslyø 5ôf 22§ :46§ 1:06© 3ÎClm 5000N3L 42 1 /7 5 4¨ô 4©ô 4©ô 5¨ö Rivera L R L124fb 3.10 70=26 Corman126ô Last U Turn124ô A La Carte124¦ Trk md-pk,needed more
19ã25= 8MVRmy 6f 23 :47 1:00¦1:14 3ÎClm 5000N3L 52 1 /7 5 1Ç 1Ç 3§ô 2©ö Rivera L R L123b 3.00 70=27 Grand Bey126©ö Bright Charger123ô Last UTurn124É Duel,wknd1/8,svd 2nd
5ã25= 6Lrl gd 5ôf 22© :47¦1:00 1:07 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)B 37 8 /9 4 4«ô 5¤ô 9¦¥ 8¦¦ö Hazlewood Yª L117b 7.40 68=26 Find Faith123¦ Lou's Birthday118§õ Nola Boss122¦ö Off duel,outs foe,fade
12ä25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23© :47§1:13¦1:19© 3ÎAlw 32800N3L 25 1 /7 7 7® 6¤õ 6¦¨ 6§®ö Barbosa J L120b 14.60 58=22 FlconBlue122«ô BlnchesMul115ªõ ProspctivLov122«õ Buckled over knees st
24ß25= 1Pen fst 6f C 22§ :45¨ :58 1:10© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 12 7 /8 6 7ªô 7©õ 7¦« 8§®ô Toledo J L121b 2.90 57=17 Bronx Boys120ö Town's Warrior124¬ Mitropanos121¨ô Eased up on late
5ß25= 8MVRslyø 6f S 23¦ :46 :58§1:11© Alw 25900N2L 76 3 /6 3 1ô 1¦ 1§ 1§ö Barbaran E L120b 4.90 86=18 BrightChrger120§ö StrtsofWr120¨õ CoolCoupl122§õ Full of run,going away
27á25= 2Pen fst 5ôf S 22¨ :46 :57©1:04§ OC16k/SAL16k-N 64 3 /7 6 7ªõ 5ªô 4¨ô 2É Toledo J L120b 3.40 93=12 StiflingHet122É BrightChrgr120¦ EnglishDddy120§ Bmpd st,2p,swng6w,clsd
13â25=10MVRslyø 6f C 22¨ :47 :59¨1:12§ Md SpWt 24k 66 5 /7 3 3§ 1¦ 1« 1¦«ô Barbaran E L122b *1.40 83=20 BrightChrger122¦«ô MrFrederickson122ó NroRy122§ö 3w,move,much best
20ã24= 7Lrl myø 5ôf 23§ :48¦1:01¨1:08¦ Md 12500(12.5-10) 41 2 /7 5 4©ô 4¨ô 4¨ô 3ô Rodriguez J 122b *1.60 71=23 Enabler122ó Brewmaster122ô Bright Charger122§ 5wd 1/4, rallied
1ã24= 2Lrl fst 6f 23 :47 :59§1:12© Md 12500(12.5-10) 45 9 /12 2 3¨ 2¦ 2Ç 3É Rodriguez J 122b 6.10 81=16 UpinFlms118Ç SirChncLot122É BrightChrgr122§ö Bmp st,trackd 2p,game
15ä24= 3Lrl fst 7f 23¦ :47§1:12¨1:25© Md 12500(12.5-10) 39 5 /10 3 1ô 1Ç 2§ 2¬õ Rodriguez J 122b 6.70 75=10 UrbnSymphony122¬õ BrightChrgr122ô BlncofPowr122¦õ Rail turn, held place
30å24= 1CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:15 1:22 Md SpWt 26k 24 4 /6 3 2¦ 5§ô 5©ô 5¤ö Bocachica A L122b 1.90 68=14 BullringBully122§ô EdistoAiken122¨ Likeagentlemn118É Faded 4p far turn
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :50§ B 37/63
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(34 .21 $2.31) 31-60Days(88 .24 $1.88) Dirt(320 .24 $1.76) Sprint(165 .18 $1.31) Claim(223 .26 $1.81) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .40 $3.66) J/T 2025-26(45 .36 $3.15)

6
6 - 1

Stone's Throw
Own: Murray L Rojas
Black, Green Frog, Black Slvs

CORUJOW (>) 2025: (81 5 .06)

$5,000

Dk b/br g(09.06.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Maclean's Music (Distorted Humor) $30,000
Dam:So Far (A.P. Indy)
Br: Godolphin (Ky)
Tr: Rojas Murray L(>) 2025:(160 24 .15)

Blinkers ON

L 120

Life 11 2 1 1 $45,174 72

2025 4 1 0 0 $16,115 60

2024 5 1 1 1 $27,755 72

Pen 1 1 0 0 $14,400 48

D.Fst 2 1 1 0 $20,200 72

Wet(452) 1 0 0 0 $440 47
Synth(366) 8 1 0 1 $24,534 70
Turf(322) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(386) 5 1 1 0 $21,900 72

2Û25= 4PID fst 6f ú 21¨ :44§ :56¨1:09¨ 3ÎClm 12500B 60 3 /6 5 6¤ô 6¬ö 6«ô 5ªô Gallardo A A L123 8.70 84=09 RidingDrem118§ MrSquekyWheels118Ç JimmytheHt123ö Some late interest
30Ü25= 1Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 23 :46¨ :58¨1:05 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N2L 48 1 /5 2 1ô 1ô 1¨ 1¨ö Rojas M L122 *1.00 90=12 StonesThrow122¨ö PrivateCabana122É RidleyPark122ö Ins,kick clr,left lead
19Ü25= 8PID fst 5ôfú 22§ :45¨ :57¦1:03§ 3ÎClm 12500N2L -W 52 4 /10 3 2§ 2¦ô 2¨ 4¬õ Rojas M L123 19.00 89=11 Snowname123ªô BoheminStyle118ö Schnittker123¦ Chased winner, weaken
4Ü25= 3Lrl slyø 6f C 23 :46© :59©1:13¦ 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L -W 47 2 /8 2 2¦ô 1ô 1Ç 6ªö Rojas M L126 9.00 73=17 DefinedBoundris116É DddyYnk118¨ TwicGold119ô Weakened final furlong
Previously trained by Rojas Eduardo E 2024(as of 6/19): ( 31 5 9 7 0.16 )

19Þ24= 5PID fst 5ôfú C 22§ :45§ :57¦1:03¦ 3ÎClm 12500N2L 58 1 /6 4 4ªô 3¦ 2Ç 5¨ô Morales P L118 *1.10 93=07 SpanofControl122ô OnanIsland122ô VeryDebonire122¦ö 2&3w,fade final furl
20Ü24= 5PID fst 5ôfú 23 :46¦ :58¦1:04¦ 3ÎClm c-25000N2L 52 5 /7 3 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ô 5©ô Morales P L118 *1.10 87=11 Reapply118ô Cool in Blue118ô Face Down118ö Led,vied,wknd final fu
Claimed from Estvanko, Christina and Scott, Margo for $25,000, Estvanko Richard Trainer 2024(as of 5/20): ( 88 15 12 10 0.17 )

24ß24= 2Ind fst 5ôf 22© :46¨ :58¨1:05 3ÎClm 30000B 72 3 /7 1 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¦ö Correa Y L L118 17.60 87=16 AdiosGry124¦ö StonesThrow118§õ HelingWters119Ç Pressed,no closing bid
8à24= 4TP fst 6f ú ý 21© :44© :57©1:11¦ 3ÎClm 30000(30-20)N2L 62 7 /10 2 2ô 2¦ô 3§ 3© Machado L L120 6.71 81=12 TrueJedi123¨õ FearndLothing117ö StonesThrow120§ Btwn to turn, showed
1á24= 9TP fst 6ôfú S 23§ :47¦1:12¦1:19 Md 15000(15-10) 70 8 /9 1 1¦ 1¦ 1§ 1«ö Machado L L120 *2.15 80=23 StonesThrow120«ö ChargetheCstle120ó ElmStreet121ó Impressive effort
28ã23= 5TP fst 6f ú ý 22§ :46§ :59©1:12¨ Md 30000(30-20) 42 11/12 1 3¦ô 3¦ô 6© 5ªõ Machado L 119 8.33 73=20 GrtRichiM120É PrincColton119¨õ FrndLothing116¦õ Pressed to turn evenly
8ã23= 1TP fst 6f ú 21© :46 :58¨1:11§ Md c-(15-10) 39 2 /10 5 1Ç 1§ô 2Ç 6¦¥õ Mojica R Jr 119 3.71 74=13 Jimmy theHat119¤ö DoubleDribble119ö ElmStreet119ô Dueled to str, empty
Claimed from Godolphin, LLC for $15,000, Harty Eoin Trainer 2023(as of 12/8): ( 157 28 27 20 0.18 )
WORKS: á12Pen 4f fst :49 B 5/18 â23Pen 3f fst :35¦ B 3/15 â14Pen 3f fst :38§ B 4/6 â6Pen 3f fst :40¨ B 6/6
TRAINER: +180Days(11 .09 $0.35) 1stBlink(6 .50 $6.27) BlinkOn(7 .43 $5.37) Dirt(39 .08 $0.37) Sprint(93 .13 $1.20) Claim(93 .16 $1.34) J/T 2025-26 PEN(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

7
4 - 1

Dixieland Chill
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (>) 2025: (321 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 90 Late 46

$5,000

B. g(08.04.25) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Winchill (Tapit) $3,000
Dam:Dixieland Knockout (Two Punch)
Br: Pewter Stable (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 120

Life 8 2 0 0 $22,550 53

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,890 53

2025 6 2 0 0 $20,660 50

Pen 5 2 0 0 $20,520 50

D.Fst 7 2 0 0 $22,410 53

Wet(316) 1 0 0 0 $140 30
Synth(293*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(268) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(332) 1 0 0 0 $1,260 53

3á26= 1Prx fst 5ôf 22© :46 :58 1:04§ 4ÎClm 7500N3L 53 5 /10 10 5¨ 3ª 4«ô 4¬ Chiappe R L122f 12.20 87=10 Fazaro117ªô Guaio117ö Drunkle122ö Step slow, rushed rail
14â26= 1Prx fst 6f S 22© :46§ :59§1:12© 4ÎClm 7500N3L 48 6 /7 1 1Ç 2Ç 3§ 5«õ Chiappe R L125f 22.70 73=21 Biagio122©ö Drunkle122ô Hoppy Time117ô Dueled winner, wknd
18ã25= 8Pen fstø 6f ÿ 22¨ :46¨ :59¨1:13¦ 3ÎClm 5000N2L 48 6 /8 1 1§ 1§ 1¨ 1ªö Ramos Y O L122 8.20 75=24 DixilndChill122ªö WrriorsWyOut123É BrngDown123¦ Made pace,held sway
22ä25= 8CT gd 4ôf 22 :45© :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 30 6 /9 2 7ª 7«ô 7¦¦ Bocachica A L122 8.10 80=15 Culminate115¨ö Idiosyncrsies119É NotSoHoly124¦ô Slw st,3w1/4,weakened
13ä25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 19 7 /7 2 2¦ô 4¬ 6¦¨ 7§¨ö Ramos Y O L122 113.30 65=11 Sharon's Prince123ô Confiscated123¨õ War Code122¬ Stalked4w, stopped
22å25= 2Pen fst 6f S 22§ :45© :58¦1:11 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 38 1 /6 1 1ô 1Ç 3§ 6®ô Chuan M L121 11.90 76=13 Severn Run121ÉWar Code121§ Go Yoshida113§ Brk out,bmp,3-2w,tired
4æ25= 7Pen fst 5f 22¨ :46© 1:00 3ÎMd c-10000 50 1 /7 1 1¦ 1¦ 1§ô 1ªõ Hernandez J A L123 1.80 82=18 Dixieland Chill123ªõ GallantCreek125¦õ Fastidious123§õ Ins-2p, kicked away
Claimed from Pewter Stable and LDJ Stable for $10,000, DeMasi Kathleen A Trainer 2025(as of 9/4): ( 296 47 46 35 0.16 )
7Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10§ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 34k 23 5 /6 3 2¦ 4§ 5«ô 5§¦ö Gonzalez S L122 8.10 67=13 QuasiWarrior122¦ô JesterSang125¦¥ö MoSys122§õ Prompted3p,gaveway str
WORKS: ã12Pen 4f fst :51¨ B 17/19
TRAINER: Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(13 .15 $0.60) J/T 2025-26(29 .21 $1.39)
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8
6 - 1

Harbor of Gold
Own: Pewter Stable
White, Grey Horse On Back

HERNANDEZ J A (>) 2025: (728 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 62

$5,000

Gr/ro. g(06.20.24) 6 (Apr) EASOCT21 $5,500
Sire: Golden Lad (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Citrine Harbor (Rockport Harbor)
Br: William E Riddle Jr (Pa)
Tr: DeMasi Kathleen A(>) 2025:(413 56 .14)

L 120

Life 15 2 3 2 $55,490 70

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,260 50

2025 6 0 2 0 $10,120 69

Pen 2 0 1 0 $3,720 48

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,980 50

Wet(394) 1 0 1 0 $3,000 43
Synth(315) 1 0 0 0 $480 55
Turf(206) 11 2 2 2 $50,030 70
Dst(376) 1 0 0 0 $720 48

14â26= 1Prx fst 6f S 22© :46§ :59§1:12© 4ÎClm 7500N3L 50 5 /7 3 5§ö 6« 5©ô 4ªö Hernandez J A L122f 8.10 73=21 Biagio122©ö Drunkle122ô Hoppy Time117ô Rail turn, willingly
19ã25=10Pen slyø 6f 23¦ :48¦1:01§1:15¦ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 43 7 /7 4 5« 4§ 3¨ 2¦õ Hernandez J A L121f 2.50 64=26 Maliblue123¦õ Harbor of Gold121ô Rolly121¨ô 4-5w,rallied,up 2nd
6ä25= 9Pen fst 5ôf 22 :45¦ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 5000N3L 48 1 /9 6 7® 7¦¥ 5®ô 4¤õ Hernandez J A L121f 5.20 87=11 Gentle Breeze121§ö Uncle Money120©ô Lock Barrel123¦ Ins,3w1/4, belatedly
10æ25= 2Pen fm 5f ê 21© :44§ :56¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 57 5 /8 1 6© 7ªõ 7© 7¨ô Hernandez J A L121f 7.80 89=08 Kiss Them Deadly121§ Banjo121Ç Cappetta121Ç Chased turn, no rally
27Ý25= 3Del fm Í1 ê C 23¨ :47§1:11§1:36§ 3ÎClm 16000(16-10)N3L 57 8 /9 6©ô 7ªô 6¨ô 7« 7ªõ Hernandez J A L120f 8.20 90=04 Coronova120ô GardenLeave120É GoTakeChrge113É Off pace btwn, no bid
23Û25= 4Pen yl Í5f ê 22¦ :45§ :58 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 69 6 /10 6 5ªô 6¤ô 4ª 2§õ Gonzalez S L121f 15.60 95=03 Pearl of Aclaim125§õ Harbor ofGold121É Pallino123É Ins most trip,gamely
22Þ25= 1Mth fm Í5ôfê 1:02§ 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)N3X 58 6 /7 4 4¦ô 4§ 4¨ 4ªö Torres J L121f 15.00 86=11 ìKantknowitall121Ç PointLiam121© JerrysTurn121¦ö Tracked ins, no rally
4å24= 6Med fm 5f ê 22¨ :45§ :57¦ 3ÎClm 20000(20-18)N3L 53 7 /8 4 8¬ 8¦§ 8¦¥ 7ªö Elliott C¬ L114f 11.30 90=04 Dr Oseran121ôMidnite Musket118¦õ Trainer Please121É Btwn, ins, no factor
9æ24= 5PID fst 6f ú 22¦ :45§ :57§1:09¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31930N1R 55 3 /7 5 5§ô 6¨ 6§õ 6«ô Gallardo A A L122f 3.40 83=10 ShyDaRunner122ô LeonardsLegcy122ö FceDown119Ç 3w,faded final faded f
2Ý24= 2Pen fm 5f ê 22¦ :44¨ :56§ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 58 6 /7 2 6ªô 6ªô 5« 4©õ Centeno D E L123f *1.90 88=08 Fadethenoise121§ô TrainerPlease123ô PartyAtSms118¦õ Inside 1/4,moved up
10Û24= 5Prx fm Í7ôfê 25¨ :49©1:15¨1:34§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 69 3 /9 6 4¨ô 4ª 1Ç 3§ Lopez P L125f *2.50 83=16 HolyMolyMoss122ô FirHrdBoy122¦ô HrborofGold125ö Bid, narrow lead, tire
20Þ24= 1Pen fm 5f ê 21© :44¨ :56¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 70 6 /6 3 3¨ 3§ 2ô 1§õ Torres J L123f *.30 93=07 Harbor ofGold123§õ Mintenon123ó Mr.Redolfo123ô 2p,came4w,kicked away
WORKS: ã10Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 2/4
TRAINER: 31-60Days(171 .13 $1.41) Dirt(348 .14 $1.48) Sprint(308 .15 $1.46) Claim(182 .10 $0.90) J/T 2025-26 PEN(15 .27 $2.51) J/T 2025-26(31 .16 $1.97)

9
7 - 2

Uncle Money
Own: Flat Out Racing
Blue, Yellow Circle K

RODRIGUEZ A R (>) 2025: (527 126 .24)

$5,000

Ch. g(02.10.25) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Uncle Lino (Uncle Mo) $1,500
Dam:Make Mo Money (Jump Start)
Br: R H Breeding (Pa)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(>) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 120

Life 8 2 1 3 $39,015 64

2025 8 2 1 3 $39,015 64

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Pen 7 2 1 2 $36,915 64

D.Fst 5 1 1 2 $24,195 64

Wet(363) 3 1 0 1 $14,820 56
Synth(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(263) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(382) 2 0 1 1 $5,100 62

19ã25=10Pen slyø 6f 23¦ :48¦1:01§1:15¦ 3ÎClm c-5000N3L 34 4 /7 1 1¦ 1Ç 2¦ 4ªõ Cora D L120b *.90 60=26 Maliblue123¦õ Harbor of Gold121ô Rolly121¨ô Showed speed,faded
Claimed from Armstrong Jack J. for $5,000, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025(as of 12/19): ( 642 85 92 102 0.13 )
6ä25= 9Pen fst 5ôf 22 :45¦ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 5000N3L 62 5 /9 1 2ô 2ô 2ô 2§ö Cora D L120b 3.60 92=11 Gentle Breeze121§ö Uncle Money120©ô Lock Barrel123¦ Pressed2w, 2nd best
24æ25= 4Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57©1:11© 3ÎClm 5000N3L 64 3 /5 3 3¨ 2§ 3¦ 3¦ Ramos Y O L120b *1.30 81=18 ThickndJuicy123É GretKisser121ö UncleMony120¨õ 3-2p,bid3w,outfinished
10æ25= 3Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57¨1:10§ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 57 6 /9 5 2§ 3¦ô 4¨ô 3©ô Ramos Y O L121 5.50 84=09 Kaz Creed125¨ Stifling Heat121¦ô Uncle Money121ô Bobbled break, 3w
28Ý25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58¨1:11§ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 53 2 /5 4 3¨ 3§ô 4¦ö 4©õ Ramos Y O L120 6.20 80=14 Sunday Gilt118§ Buzz Adams118ô Stifling Heat120¦ö Fractious,ins,lck room
1Ý25= 6Del my 5ôf 22¦ :46¨ :59§1:06 3ÎClm 16000(16-10)B 55 6 /7 1 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 3¦ Ramos Y O L120 8.90 82=17 LetsHaveaParty118ó Carnaby113¦ UncleMoney120É Vied btwn, held show
16Û25= 7Pen gdø 6f 22 :45§ :58¦1:11¨ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N2L 56 2 /4 3 2§ 2§ 1ô 1ô Ramos Y O L122 4.70 83=12 UncleMoney122ô KazCreed123¬õ PokerPlyerKz123¦¨ö Ins,shift 3-4w,driving
20Þ25= 1Pen fst 6f 23 :47 :59©1:12§ 3ÎMd 10000 41 4 /6 6 4§ 4¦ô 2¦ 1¦ô Ramos Y O L121 6.50 79=12 UncleMoney121¦ô OllieBoy124¦õ CandysMajesty121¨õ Bmp st,ins trn,angl1/8
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :48 B 6/63 ã6Pen 4f fst :50 B 13/31
TRAINER: 1stClaim(52 .38 $2.47) 61-180Days(60 .28 $1.73) Dirt(406 .29 $1.87) Sprint(381 .28 $1.76) Claim(328 .29 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 PEN(276 .32 $1.79) J/T 2025-26(316 .30 $1.74)
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4 Penn National Clm 10000(10-9)B

6 Furlongs (1:07¨) CLAIMING. Purse $19,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 19 Or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 118
lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 19 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since December 19 Allowed 4
lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, if for $9,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility in Beaten Condition).

Post time: 7:12 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6), $1.00 Pick 5 (Races
4-8)

Beyer par: 69

1
10 - 1

My Detroit City
Own: Spring Hollow Racing
Blue, White Hoops, Blue AndWhite Slvs

CORA D (>) 2025: (473 87 .18)

Ch. g(06.03.24) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Hoppertunity (Any Given Saturday) $3,000
Dam:Deanies Dancer (Lion Hearted)
Br: Elizabeth R Houghton (Pa)
Tr: Houghton T Bernard(>) 2025:(194 48 .25)

L 120

Life 13 3 2 2 $62,081 54

2025 9 3 1 1 $50,308 54

2024 4 M 1 1 $11,773 37

Pen 12 3 2 2 $61,681 54

D.Fst 9 1 2 1 $29,438 52

Wet(336) 4 2 0 1 $32,643 54
Synth(294) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(209) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(327) 9 3 1 2 $53,941 54

19ã25= 7Pen slyø 6f C 22© :47¨1:00©1:14¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 54 6 /6 5 5©õ 4¦õ 2Ç 1§ Cora D L120b 4.50 70=26 MyDetroitCity120§ BuzzAdms120ö RockAnnRoll125¦ô Inside bid,drew clear
28ä25= 5Pen fst 6f ÿ 22§ :46¦ :58§1:11§ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 51 1 /6 4 3§ 3¦ô 3§ô 2§ö Cora D L122b 15.90 81=16 Onofthgoodguys123§ö MyDtroitCity122¨ DoctorsOrdrs121ô 3-w, strong finish
6ä25= 5Pen fst 6f S 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 47 6 /6 4 4¦ô 4§ô 6« 6®ö Cora D L120b 15.40 81=11 Severn Run124ô Buzz Adams120ô Cappetta121¦õ Tracked4w, weakened
9Û25= 5Pen gdø 1Â ÿ 24¦ :48¨1:13¦1:46 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N -0 4 /5 4¬ 5¦õ 5¦§ 5§¦ 5©© Cora D L121b 4.20 35=21 CodyPss120¦ AwesomeHrry121¨ SunshinJohnny121©ô Slow start, no threat
25Þ25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:09© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 52 2 /5 3 4ª 3«ô 4¬ô 3¦¦õ Cora D L121b 5.10 81=15 Brother Rice122®ö Bejuco124¦ô My Detroit City121É 2-3p,angled in,got 3rd
22Ü25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22 :45¦ :58 1:11§ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 52 5 /6 1 4© 4© 2§ 1ö Cora D L121b 2.60 84=15 My Detroit City121ö Cappetta119¨ Bejuco122¦ô 2p,swung4w,closed
2Ü25= 2Pen fst 6f S 22§ :45¨ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎMd 16000(16-14) 52 2 /4 2 3¨ 3¨ô 2§ô 1Ç Cora D L121b 2.00 88=10 MyDtroitCty121Ç Hordng124©ö ChuckyOurLw119¦§ô 3-w 1/4,5-w upr,surged
20à25= 3Pen fst 6f 23 :47¨1:00§1:13§ Md 25000(25-22.5) -W -0 5 /9 3 8«õ 9¦ª 9§¨ 9©«ô Conner T L124b *3.10 27=25 Solar Glare123ª Jace Is No Joke123§õ Come Prima123Ç 4 wide, no factor
19á25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45¦ :58 1:11 ÐMd SpWt 34k 50 2 /8 3 4§ô 4© 4ªô 4¨ô Cora D L122b 9.70 82=13 Lou's Birthday122ô Quamash124ô Quiet Appeal122§ô Ins,swung5w,mild kick
19ã24= 4Pen gdø 6f 22¦ :46§ :59§1:12© Md SpWt 31k 31 2 /7 4 5¨õ 4§ô 3¨ 3¨ö Cora D 122b 7.10 73=17 Leo's Legacy122Ç Panagiotis122¨ö My Detroit City122¦õ Inside turn,no kick
14ä24= 7Pen fst 5ôf 22© :47§1:00§1:07 Md 25000(25-22.5) -W 31 4 /5 3 2ô 1Ç 1¦ô 2É Cora D 121b 3.90 77=20 PrchItWrror121É MyDtrtCty121ª EnglshDddy121É Press outs,dug in,game
24å24= 1Pen fst 5f 22© :47 :59¨ Md SpWt 31k 37 4 /6 4 4§ô 2¦ 2Ç 4É Cora D 120b *2.00 84=12 PunchItMrgret120ó ExplosivLov120ó Quilling120É Step slow,bid4w,hung
WORKS: á5Pen 4f fst :51 B 9/16
TRAINER: 61-180Days(15 .13 $0.56)WonLastStart(43 .21 $1.89) Dirt(181 .25 $2.29) Sprint(154 .24 $2.01) J/T 2025-26 PEN(115 .25 $2.15) J/T 2025-26(130 .24 $2.09)

2
5 - 1

Jake Rocks
Own: Top Notch Racing
Navy, White Diamond, White Bars On Slvs

VARGAS J A JR (>) 2025: (341 57 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 67

$10,000

Ch. g(09.23.20) 10 (Apr) OBSOPN18 $205,000
Sire: New Year's Day (Street Cry*Ire) $14,200
Dam:Sign Off (Distorted Humor)
Br: Gary & Mary West Stables Inc (Ky)
Tr: Padilla-Preciado Ernesto(>) 2025:(146 44 .30)

L 120

Life 72 12 12 13 $504,175 90

2026 1 0 0 0 $410 48

2025 15 4 6 1 $80,440 79

Pen 1 1 0 0 $6,600 66

D.Fst 49 8 10 9 $309,582 90

Wet(379) 15 3 2 4 $145,420 87
Synth(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(313) 8 1 0 0 $49,173 83
Dst(393) 27 4 5 8 $172,935 90

13â26= 7Prx fst 7f 22© :45¨1:11©1:25 4ÎClm 10000 48 2 /10 9 9¬ô 9¬ö 7«ö 7¦¥õ Vargas J A Jr L122b 6.80 75=14 BBBad122© NostalgisSmile117¦ RomnticGmble122É Inside, always outrun
10ã25=10Prx fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¨1:12© 3ÎClm 7500N1X 74 10/11 2 6¨ 6ªö 5¦ö 1Ç Vargas J A Jr L125b 3.90 83=21 Jake Rocks125Ç Fast Bob122¦ö Pogi122ô Rallied, led, prevail
28ä25= 6Prx gd 6f 22¨ :46© :59©1:12¨ 3ÎClm 5000N2Y 71 5 /5 3 3§ 3ô 1¨ 1¬ô Vargas J A Jr L122b *.50 84=17 Jake Rocks122¬ô Hot Rod Rumble118ô Brindisi122¦ Rallied 3w, ridden out
11ä25= 6Prx fst 6ôf 22© :46¦1:12¨1:19 3ÎClm 5000N2Y 67 9 /11 6 6©ö 3«ô 3¦ 2§õ Vargas J A Jr L125b 2.60 79=22 First Money122§õ Jake Rocks125¨õ Curlins Cruzin122É 4w, rallied
16å25= 6Del fst 5ôf 22§ :47©1:00§1:06© 3ÎClm c-(6.25-5)B 60 8 /13 3 5§ 4§ 1ô 1Ç Marin S L122b *.90 79=21 JkeRocks122Ç AintNoJoke122ô MidnightGtwy112§õ 5-4p,led3/16,held sway
Claimed from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing for $6,250, Synnefias Panagiotis A Trainer 2025(as of 10/16): ( 151 28 26 20 0.19 )

30æ25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ý 22¦ :45§1:10 1:16 3ÎClm 5000N2Y 75 5 /11 5 5¦ö 5§ 3©ô 2ªö Hernandez J A L125b 5.10 90=12 ForwardMove125ªö JakeRocks125¨õ WizrdSerrt122¦ Well placed,angled out
10æ25= 6Pen fst 5ôf S 22¨ :45© :58¦1:04§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 66 2 /7 7 4¦ö 4¦ö 4ö 1¦ô Hernandez J A L125b *1.00 93=09 JakeRocks125¦ô WarriorsCuse125§ BrginingPower125§ Split foes, willingly
8Ý25= 8Mth fst 6f S 22¨ :46¦ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 74 5 /5 3 2¦ 2Ç 2Ç 2ö Marin S L124b *1.20 82=18 Elusive d'Oro124ö Jake Rocks124§õ My Mamba119©ô Bid 2w, duel, gamely
Previously trained by Abreu Fernando 2025(as of 6/13): ( 164 25 15 26 0.15 )

13Þ25= 7BAQ fst 6f 22¦ :45 :56©1:09¦ 4ÎClm 10000 52 9 /9 9 7ªö 7¬ô 6¤ 6¦¦ö Santana R Jr L121b 7.60 86 - Neuschwanstein123¦ Scaramanga116¦õ Tetsu121ó Rear bad brk,off slow
18Ü25= 2BAQ fst 7f C 22§ :45 1:10§1:23© 4ÎClm 12500 59 1 /7 7 5© 5¬ 6«ô 5ªô Davis D L118b 2.40 77=12 Beachwalker118ö BestBet116¨ö DadsGoodRunner118ô Toss head brk,ins-2p
3Ü25= 8BAQ fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :45¦ :57¦1:10¦ 4ÎClm 25000 60 3 /6 5 4§ 6¦¥ 6¦¦ 6¤ô Elliott Cª L116b 9.00 84=09 Hatch118Ç Charging Aero120§ Kunshan Bridge118¨ô 3-4w upper, weakened
6ß25= 7Aqu myø 6f 22¦ :45¦ :58 1:10© 4ÎClm c-15000 68 6 /8 2 4¨ô 7«õ 6© 3©ô Franco M L123fb *2.95 85=16 Charging Aero121©ô J J's Joker123ó Jake Rocks123¦ 3-2p turn,angled out
Claimed fromWinfield Racing LLC for $15,000, Nevin Michelle Trainer 2025(as of 4/6): ( 43 9 4 9 0.21 )
WORKS: á11Prx 4f fst :51§ B 65/80
TRAINER: 31-60Days(54 .37 $2.37) Dirt(186 .28 $2.09) Sprint(108 .31 $1.90) Claim(135 .30 $2.29) J/T 2025-26 PEN(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(64 .27 $2.33)

3
5 - 2

Five Dreams
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Green Bush, Green "Brs", Green

LOPEZ C E (>) 2025: (526 93 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 120 Late 56

$10,000

Dk b/br g(05.19.20) 8 (Feb)
Sire: Cinco Charlie (Indian Charlie) $3,000
Dam:Tranquility Dream (Proud Citizen)
Br: Ralph Kinder & Erv Woolsey (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(>) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 120

Life 60 10 16 10 $505,151 96

2025 7 1 1 0 $33,020 74

2024 16 2 4 6 $147,900 96

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 41 5 10 9 $290,971 96

Wet(401) 16 5 6 1 $197,870 95
Synth(191) 1 0 0 0 $1,430 48
Turf(293) 2 0 0 0 $14,880 84
Dst(354) 35 6 6 8 $278,859 96

28Þ25= 8Lrl fst 6f 22§ :45 :57¦1:10§ 3ÎOC30k/SAL20k 51 3 /8 8 8¦¦ 8¦¨ 8¦¨ 8¦« Conner T L123b 5.60 77=10 BrotherConway123É ElDivinoNino123¦ö Murray126Ç Bumped start, inside
15Ü25= 8Pim myø 6f 23§ :46© :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎOC30k/SAL20k-N 74 5 /6 6 5ª 5© 3« 2¨ö Torrealba J L126fb 2.10 76=20 Cybertime126¨ö FiveDrems126¦ö Bcknthewoods116É Brk slw,4-5w trp,wllng
13ß25= 5Lrl gd 6f 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12§ 3ÎOC c-20k/SAL12k 70 1 /7 5 2¦ô 2Ç 1¦ô 1§ Briceno J G L123fb 7.80 83=19 Five Dreams123§ B West116ô Byk123ó 2wd turn,drftd out 1/8
Claimed from Pepe Stable and J L M Jacona Stable for $20,000, Magana Jose J Trainer 2025(as of 4/13): ( 27 0 4 4 0.00 )
2à25= 7Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58¦1:10© 4ÎOC 44k/C 71 4 /7 7 6¬ 7¬õ 7¤ô 6¤ö Hamilton W L119b 79.00 82=20 Rominski123¦õ No Easy Days123ô On the Mark123¦ô Pinched start
9á25= 7Lrl myø 5ôf C 22 :46¦ :59 1:05¨ 4ÎOC 55k/C 63 4 /6 5 4¬ô 5ªõ 5§ö 5ªô Hamilton W L123b 25.30 81=20 ParadiseValley123¦ ìTalentedMan123É NoEasyDys126§ô Rail turn, empty
31â25= 8Lrl gdø 6f S 22¨ :46© :59¨1:12© 4ÎOC 55k/C 53 4 /5 3 4© 4«ô 5®ô 5¦ªö Rodriguez J L123b 21.50 65=26 Mr. Antonelli123ªô Seven's Eleven123ô Murray123¨ô 3-4wd, gave way turn
16â25= 2Aqu fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :45¦ :57 1:09¨ 4ÎOC 80k/C -N 66 2 /6 2 4¨ 5¬ô 5¦§ 5¦«ö Carmouche K L123b 24.50 79=11 TopGunner123©õ Surveillance123¤õ CleartheAir123¦õ Ins to5/16,5p1/4,empty
14ã24= 8Lrl fst 6f 22© :46¦ :58§1:11§ 3ÎOC 55k/C 75 1 /6 6 5© 5¨õ 4¨ 3¨ Torrealba J L123b 5.50 85=15 No Easy Days123¦ô Chattalot123¦ô FiveDreams123ó Bmp,ins,angl 4w,wllng
6ã24= 8Lrl fst 6f 23 :46§ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎAlw 63000NC 79 2 /6 3 5©ô 6« 6ª 5«ö Torrealba J L123b 11.30 82=17 Debit Card123¦õ Prince of Jericho123¦ No Cents126©õ Brush st,empty ins
1ä24= 8Lrl fst 6f 22§ :45¦ :57 1:09§ 3ÎAlw 59850NC 82 4 /4 2 3¦ 4¨ 4«ô 3«ö Torrealba J L123b 12.60 91=13 Spikezone126¦õ PrinceofJericho126ªô FiveDrems123ô Prompted 3wd,empty
19å24= 9Prx fst 6ôf 22¦ :44©1:09©1:16¦ 3ÎOC 100k/NC 64 7 /7 3 5¨ô 6©ö 7¦§ 7¦©õ Pennington F L120b 6.20 78=16 Veeson125ô TradersLuck125¦ô TudoxOpportunity125¦ô Urged wide, gave way
20æ24= 9Lrl fst 6f ÿ 23 :46 :58 1:10§ 3ÎAlw 59850NC 87 2 /4 2 1ô 1ô 2Ç 3¦ô Briceno J G L126b 3.20 91=13 Prince of Jericho123Ç OneMoreScoop123¦ô FiveDreams126ö Taken up late
WORKS: á11Pen 5f fst 1:01 Bg 1/1 á3Pen 4f fst :50 B 23/36 â17Pen 4f fst :48¦ B 6/25 â9Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 9/29 â3Pen 4f fst :48© B 19/49 ã17Pen 3f fst :35© B 1/1
TRAINER: +180Days(7 .00 $0.00) Dirt(320 .24 $1.76) Sprint(165 .18 $1.31) Claim(223 .26 $1.81) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .40 $3.66) J/T 2025-26(45 .36 $3.15)
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4
20 - 1

Valore
Own: Hillside Thoroughbreds LLC
Black, Silver "D" On Silver Horseshoe

INIRIO M J (>) 2025: (308 30 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 61

$10,000

B. g(02.19.24) 5 (Mar) FTKOCT22 $2,000
Sire: Wicked Strong (Hard Spun) $3,500
Dam:Now Or Never (Lonhro*Aus)
Br: Gaulstown Stud LLC (Ky)
Tr: DeMario Charles A(>) 2025:(81 7 .09)

L 120

Life 24 3 5 1 $55,954 62

2026 1 0 1 0 $2,808 51

2025 14 3 3 0 $42,686 62

Pen 9 1 3 0 $22,330 56

D.Fst 16 3 4 1 $48,574 58

Wet(317) 3 0 1 0 $5,520 55
Synth(331) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(297) 5 0 0 0 $1,860 62
Dst(299) 4 1 1 0 $13,040 52

9â26= 6CT fst 7f C 23© :48 1:14¦1:28§ 4ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 51 6 /10 8 4¦ô 3¦ô 2§ 2¨õ Beato I L126b 28.00 70=18 SolomonsGold124¨õ Valore126¦ Valhalla'sPalace119¨ 2w-pursuit,chased on
20ä25= 9Pen fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59§1:12§ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 52 6 /7 7 4¦ô 3¦ô 1Ç 1§ Beato I L121b 7.30 79=18 Valore121§ Sincerito121§ Stifling Heat120ô Track2-4p,up1/8, clear
29å25= 6CT fst 6ôf 23© :48§1:15 1:21© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3X 35 5 /7 7 7®ô 6« 6ª 5ªô Araujo D V L122b 6.80 72=17 ValhallasPalace119É BearHunt122¨ SeofTrnquility124¦õ Rail bid1/8,no kick
27æ25= 3Del fst 1¬¥ ÿ 24§ :49¨1:14¨1:45 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-5)B 51 9 /11 3¦ 4¦ô 4© 5¤ 6¬ô Mena R E L121b 24.50 67=29 Myluckeyvlntin121¦ö PrimMotiv121Ç KingFrud117§õ Fwd 3-4w,even effort
20Ý25= 2Pen sly 1 ï S 24¨ :49 1:13©1:40¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N3L 55 5 /6 2ô 2ô 3¦ 2§ 2©ö Beato I L121b 4.20 74=26 FirstShotFired123©ö Valore121§ö RiverboatBndit121¦ 2p5/16,5p lane,chased
2Ý25= 3Del fst 5ôf 22§ :47 :59¦1:05§ 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-5)B 48 3 /7 5 4¨ 4¦ô 4¦ô 2« Mena R E L121b 7.20 80=16 Estilo Magico121« Valore121Ç Full Contact119ó Ins, split 1/16, 2d
17Û25= 4Pen fst 1 ï 24 :47©1:12¨1:38© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N3L 41 6 /7 3ô 4¦ 4¨ 4¬ô 4¦¥ Beato I L121b 7.60 76=14 Bold Hoppertunity116©õ TimeTested121ö Artwell125ª Stalk4p,faded stretch
19Þ25= 3Pen fst 1¬¥ï ÿ 23 :47§1:12¨1:42© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N3L 56 1 /7 1¦ô 1ô 2Ç 2¨ 2«õ Beato I L122b 6.20 81=13 Malibu Warrior119«õ Valore122§ô Lucky Running Cat119¦ö Inside, 2nd best
6Þ25= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê C 22¦ :44¨ :56¨1:03 3ÎClm 12500(16-12.5)B 62 7 /10 9 7¬õ 7¬ö 7ªô 7§ô Beato I L122b 82.90 86=12 Upsidedown Man126ó Borletti122ÉMoncrief122¦ No factor
8Ü25= 6Pen gdø 6f 23§ :46¨ :59 1:11© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 44 3 /4 4 4§ô 4ª 4ª 4«ö Rojas M L124b 9.10 75=19 Warrior Ted120É Stifling Heat121©ö Mitropanos121¦ö 4p-ins turn, no rally
18ß25= 6CT fst 6ôf 24 :48§1:15§1:22§ 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N2L 58 7 /9 9 6¨ô 3¦ 1§ 1É Beato I L123b 12.60 75=21 Valore123É Sunshine Johnny122§ô Dream Force124ó Off duel3w,clr driving
21à25= 7Pen fst 1 23© :47¦1:12¨1:38¨ 4ÎClm 9000(10-9)N2L 48 2 /6 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ô 4«ô 4¦¥ô Beato I L121b 5.80 76=16 HtmkerGizmo123ö KzCreed123§ BllroomEys120¬ö Tracked,bid2w,weakened
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :54¨ B 63/63
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(3 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(14 .14 $1.40) Dirt(78 .12 $1.84) Sprint(71 .11 $1.70) Claim(62 .08 $1.51) J/T 2025-26 PEN(3 .33 $11.87) J/T 2025-26(5 .20 $7.12)

5
8 - 1

Sapphire Prince
Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Black, White "T", Yellow Hoops On Slvs

RAMOS Y O (>) 2025: (522 67 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 55 Late 28

$10,000

Dk b/br g(09.26.24) 4 (Feb)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Promised Treasure (Broken Vow)
Br: Warrior's Reward LLC (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 120

Life 12 3 1 4 $56,570 68

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 -

2025 11 3 1 4 $56,430 68

Pen 7 2 0 3 $38,690 68

D.Fst 11 3 1 4 $55,370 68

Wet(371) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 19
Synth(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(365) 4 2 0 1 $31,450 68

7â26= 5CT fst 7f C 23§ :47§1:13¨1:28 4ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N -0 1 /10 3 10¦¥ 10¦ª 10¦¨ 10¨ªö Bocachica A L124b 6.70 39=23 Sisyphus123©õ Jester's Song122ô Rick'swarmheart122¦ Trailed throughout
11ã25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22 :45§ :57©1:04¦ 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 61 5 /5 5 5©ô 5§ö 3§ 3©ô Cora D L121b 7.30 89=15 UncleDr121É ShowtimeMtine122©õ SpphirPrinc121ö 2p,tip6p str,evend1/16
19ä25= 4Pen fst 6f C 22§ :46¦ :58©1:12 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 68 5 /5 3 4¦ô 4¦ô 1ô 1¦õ Ramos Y O L122b 13.30 81=21 SapphirePrince122¦õ AquitaniArrivl125ö Yorkville121§ô 4w, led 1/8, kept on
29å25= 2Pen fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47§1:12¦1:41© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 63 1 /7 2§ô 2¦ 2Ç 3©ô 4«ô Ramos Y O L121b 23.20 85=11 UnclArlys121¨õ MlbuWrror119§ö Myluckyvlntn120ô Bid3w,came4w,wknd str
8å25= 5CT fst 7f 23¨ :47§1:14¦1:28¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 55 7 /7 7 5¨ô 4¬ô 2ô 1¦ Bocachica A L120b *1.20 74=19 SpphirePrince120¦ Bossme120¨ô RocketScience120¨ô Split1/8,kicked away
19æ25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¦1:21 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 48 3 /10 5 6§ö 6¦ö 4¨ 3¨ Bocachica A L120b *2.50 79=19 LawyerUpRiley122É MoJoke113§ö SapphirePrince120¨ô Rail bid1/4,willingly
23Û25= 7Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :58¨1:12¦ 3ÎMd v-10000 46 7 /7 2 2ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1¦ Ramos Y O L122b *.50 80=16 Sapphire Prince122¦ Goodbye122ô Dial It Up125¦ö 4-3w,outs bid,driving
20Þ25= 4Pen fst 6f C 21¦ :45¦ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 50k 45 3 /7 5 3¨ 4¦ô 3¨ô 3ªõ Ramos Y O L121b 39.10 83=12 SilhoutteCove121§õ JesterSang124¨ SpphirePrince121ô Ins,wait1/4,bid,flatnd
13Ü25= 2Prx gdø 6f 22§ :46¦ :59¨1:13© ÐMd SpWt 40k 19 6 /6 3 3¨ô 3©ô 5¦¦ 5¦¨ö Ramos Y O L122b 9.10 64=18 WyttHuntr122ö ChllngZnston122¨ô ZStormIsComng122ó Brief speed, faded
3Ü25= 5Pen fst 5f ÿ 22¨ :45© :58 3ÎMd 25000(25-22.5) -W 36 4 /5 5 4©ô 4ª 4« 4«õ Ramos Y O L121b *1.80 86=14 Kevin Mac121§ö Pops Harper124ô Sams After Party121¨ 2-3p turn, no rally
15ß25= 8Prx fst 6ôf 22¨ :47¨1:13 1:19© ÐMd SpWt 41k 51 6 /8 6 5¦õ 2Ç 2¨ 2® Ramos Y O L122b 12.10 68=20 WaxBox122® SpphirePrince122¦¨õ DncingOnAir115§õ Bid turn, second best
19á25= 1Pen fst 5ôf 22¨ :46 :58 1:04§ Md c-(16-14) 34 7 /7 6 3¨ 3¨ 3¤ 3¦¥ô Rodriguez A R L122b 2.00 82=13 WillyWilly122ªö Cappetta120©ö SpphirePrince122ó Chased 4 wide,held 3rd
Claimed fromWarrior's Reward LLC for $16,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2024: ( 280 68 51 37 0.24 )
TRAINER: 31-60Days(183 .14 $1.48) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(218 .13 $1.47) J/T 2025-26(347 .13 $1.56)

6
7 - 2

Shakin Loose
Own: First Rodeo Racing LLC
Orange, White Ball, Orange 'Frr', White

CRUZ A (>) 2025: (939 148 .16)

$10,000

B. g(04.03.24) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Munnings (Speightstown) $45,000
Dam:New Shaker (Bernstein)
Br: Douglas Scharbauer (Ky)
Tr: Synnefias Panagiotis A(>) 2025:(184 31 .17)

L 120

Life 28 4 1 2 $119,275 77

2025 14 2 1 0 $34,536 77

2024 9 2 0 1 $59,934 73

Pen 2 1 0 0 $7,890 68

D.Fst 16 3 0 2 $92,218 73

Wet(400) 2 0 0 0 $1,946 45
Synth(392) 5 1 0 0 $17,761 68
Turf(323) 5 0 1 0 $7,350 77
Dst(395) 12 3 0 1 $74,687 73

11ã25= 6Pen fst 6f ý 22§ :45§ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k-N 68 8 /8 5 6¨ô 6¦ö 5§ 5©õ Hernandez J A L121b 2.50 86=15 AmusingMischif123ö ForwrdMov121ö SpottdBull124ö Chased 3path, flatten
5ä25= 1Pen fst 6f 21© :45§ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 64 7 /8 5 5¨ 3ô 1§ô 1¨õ Cruz A L123b *2.20 88=17 ShkinLoose123¨õ KzSweetHeist123©ô BossHolidy123©ô Ins,bid4w,ridden out
1æ25= 4Mth fm Í5ôfê 1:02© 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 77 8 /8 7 5© 5¨ô 5¨ 4ö Marin S L121b 10.40 89=14 Outlaw Country121É Like What I See121ô Point Liam122ó 3w turn, rallied
17Ý25= 9Mth fm 1Âê 23© :47§1:11§1:42 Ṏ3ÎClm 22000(22-18) 64 3 /9 5ªô 6« 5© 7¬õ 8® Barbosa J L121b 11.90 77=13 Into It121¦õ Leo Monte121¦õ ìMailman Money121¦ Bumped start, pulled
10Ý25= 7Mth fm Í5ôfê 1:03¦ 3ÎOC40k/SAL25k-N 72 5 /8 7 8© 8©õ 7©ö 6©õ Marin S L121b 9.80 84=12 SpeedFigurs124¦ô Mximtch124É SmithwicksSpic121¦ô 3w into lane, no rally
20Û25= 8Mth gd Í5ôfê 1:03¨ 3ÎAlw 65700N1X 71 8 /10 8 8¤ô 7«õ 7ªõ 6§õ Chuan M L121b 10.90 84=17 Pealing Lad122ó Amoudi Bay120ö Spiritinthenight121É Belatedly outside
27Þ25= 5Mth fm 5f ê 22§ :45¦ :56¨ 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 77 1 /6 3 5¦õ 3¦ô 3¦ô 2ó Marin S L121b 8.70 94=07 Atta Party121ó Shakin Loose121Ç Gins and Tins121¨ô Angled out, missed
Previously trained by Molloy Thomas 2025(as of 6/5): ( 26 2 1 5 0.08 )
5Þ25= 2CD fst 1 23¦ :46 1:10§1:36 4ÎAlw 10000sC 45 6 /8 7ªö 8¤ 8®ö 8¦¥ 8¦®ô Sheehy D L118b 79.74 67=14 MttronsMus120Ç ProvnHop118¨ö ExctvActon120©õ Step slow st,4p,outrun
10Ü25= 8BtP fst 6ôf 22§ :45§1:11 1:17© 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 52 4 /6 6 5¤ 5® 5®ô 5¦§ô Elliott J L123 10.50 80=15 YesImaBeast123¨ö RealNaughty123ö SwaybckJck123¨ö Outside,3-4p, no rally
9ß25= 2Kee fst 6ôf 22¨ :46¨1:11¨1:18§ 4ÎClm 20000 66 3 /8 7 6©õ 8©õ 4© 7«ö Saez G L118 29.81 79=18 Lltonytwophons118¨ö ForgvngSprt118¦õMltVvc113ô Svd grnd,shft out,tire
21à25= 4TP fst 6ôfú 22¨ :45¦1:10¦1:17¦ 4ÎClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 49 5 /8 4 6¨ô 5©ô 5«ô 5¦§ö Saez G L120 10.34 77=15 ClassicDancer120¬ MajorWager120§ô HolidyHouse120¦ Evenly with no punch
28á25=10TP fst 6ôfú 22§ :47 1:13©1:20§ 3ÎClm 7500N3L 68 8 /9 1 4¨ô 4¨ 2¦ô 1©ô Saez G L124 11.04 74=21 Shakin Loose124©ô City of Clouds124¦ô Faster124É 4p run, drew away
WORKS: á6Bel tr.t 5f fst 1:01© B 6/22 â29Bel tr.t 4f fst :49 B 22/78 â7Bel tr.t 4f fst :48¦ B 2/50 òä29Pen 4f fst :47 B 1/23
TRAINER: 61-180Days(17 .12 $0.76) Dirt(141 .16 $1.25) Sprint(120 .16 $0.99) Claim(102 .20 $1.01) J/T 2025-26 PEN(1 1.00 $6.40) J/T 2025-26(3 .33 $2.13)

7
2 - 1

Oneofthegoodguys
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (>) 2025: (321 40 .12)

$10,000

Ch. g(08.12.22) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Macho Uno (Holy Bull) $10,000
Dam:Rockport Dancer (Rockport Harbor)
Br: Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC S Crayne C Black C (Md)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 120

Life 20 3 6 3 $92,192 75

2025 8 2 1 0 $38,981 64

2024 8 0 4 2 $33,760 75

Pen 10 2 3 3 $47,371 71

D.Fst 19 3 6 3 $91,262 75

Wet(421) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(271) 1 0 0 0 $930 65
Dst(388) 14 3 4 3 $75,721 75

18ã25= 5Pen fst 6f 21¨ :45¦ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 25000B 64 1 /6 4 4ªõ 4© 5© 4¨ö Ramos Y O L125b 29.70 78=24 Nazareno122¦ö Yuletide Gallop121¦õ QuickTempo121ö Inside,mild late rally
28ä25= 5Pen fst 6f ÿ 22§ :46¦ :58§1:11§ 3ÎClm c-(10-9)B 57 2 /6 3 2¦ 2Ç 1¦ô 1§ö Torres J L123b *1.60 84=16 Onofthgoodgys123§ö MyDtrotCty122¨ DoctorsOrdrs121ô Brushed, drew clear
Claimed fromWasabi Ventures Stables LLC for $10,000, Salvaggio Mark V Trainer 2025(as of 11/28): ( 102 21 18 14 0.21 )
6ä25= 5Pen fst 6f S 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 64 3 /6 5 5§ô 5¨ô 4¨ 4§õ Torres J L123b *1.60 89=11 Severn Run124ô Buzz Adams120ô Cappetta121¦õ 2p,3w uppr,mild kick
4å25= 6Del fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎClm 20000(16-10)N2L 62 4 /7 5 4§ 4¦õ 2Ç 1ô Hernandez J A L122b 2.00 83=17 Oneofthegoodguys122ô Hppyflyer119ó Minister119¨ Cls,bxd1/4,won driving
Previously trained by Cruz Jesus 2025(as of 9/11): ( 24 4 4 2 0.17 )

11æ25= 6Cnl fst 6f 21© :45¦ :57§1:10© 3ÎClm 12500N2L 63 2 /10 6 5¨ô 1Ç 2Ç 2É Trejos J L122fb 4.70 84=14 CllthCvlry122É Onofthgoodgys122É WhoSysS121¦ö Cut cornr,led,outkickd
11Û25= 3Cnl fst 6f 21¨ :44§ :56§1:09 3ÎËAlw 90300N1X -0 6 /8 7 4ªô 7¦¥ 8¦§ 8¨ªõ Conner T L122b 19.70 58=13 VillagePerson118¨õ Estbostonbenny122©ô Schrder118ö 5wd outs,tired,eased
10Ü25= 2CD fst 6ôf S 23 :45¨1:09 1:15 3ÎClm 30000N2L 58 3 /6 5 5ªõ 6«ô 6¦¦ 5¦¤ Machado L L123b 13.91 80=10 Goldentown123®ö NobleGentlmn123¦ô ZcDibo123¨ô Bmp early,2p,no factor
19ß25= 5Kee fst 6ôf S 23 :47 1:11©1:18 3ÎClm 40000N2L 34 8 /8 1 4§ô 5©ô 6¦¦ 6§§õ Serpa A L124b 11.29 66=14 Top Gun Rocket124«õ Teen Idol124© Xavi118© 4w,steadied 1/2,no bid
Placed 5th through disqualification Previously trained by Salvaggio Mark V 2024(as of 8/23): ( 123 18 26 17 0.15 )

23Ý24= 4Pen fst 6f 22 :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 67 7 /8 4 6¨ö 6§ö 5ö 2Ç Torres J L123b *1.20 89=11 AzShrp123Ç Oneofthgoodguys123¦ RockAnnRoll123ô 4p,bid1/4,duel,missed
2Ý24= 4Pen fst 6f 22 :44© :57©1:10© 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 70 4 /5 4 4¨ô 3§ 2§ô 3ô Torres J L123b *1.10 86=13 SmokWgon123É RblInvson121É Onfthgdgys123¦©ô Off duel,3p turn,game
13Û24= 4Del fst 5ôf S 22 :46¦ :59 1:05¨ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 72 5 /6 5 4¨ 3§ 3§ô 2Ç Rodriguez A R L121b 3.10 85=18 Sir Mi Tolee117Ç Oneofthegoodguys121¦ Tiz Lord116¦ Gaining, 2nd best
21Þ24= 7Lrl fst 7f 23§ :46§1:11§1:24§ 3ÎËAlw 48600N1R 66 8 /8 2 5¦ô 3¨ 6¬ 7¤ö Rodriguez A R L123b 9.10 80=15 FreezetheFire123¦ CrvellinQust123¦õ IrishWrlock123§ö 3wd,chased,gave way
WORKS: á3Pen 4f fst :48§ B 8/36 â16Pen 4f fst :53§ B 13/13
TRAINER: 61-180Days(59 .12 $1.39) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(13 .15 $0.60) J/T 2025-26(29 .21 $1.39)
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5 Penn National Alw 37000N1X

1 MILE (1:35¨) ALLOWANCE. Purse $37,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pennsylvania Bred. Three Year Olds, 118
lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 19 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since
December 19 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

Post time: 7:41 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7), $0.50 Pick 4 (Races
5-6-7-8)

Beyer par: 72

1
3 - 1

Trevesso
Own: Runnymoore Racing LLC
Gold, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Green

CRUZ A (>) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 81

Gr/ro. g(11.26.24) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Kitten's Joy (El Prado*Ire) $50,000
Dam:Setubal (The Factor)
Br: Gregory and Caroline Bentley Breeders (Pa)
Tr: Lynch Cathal(>) 2025:(247 42 .17)

L 120

Life 15 2 1 2 $135,921 86

2026 1 0 0 0 $823 58

2025 6 0 1 1 $20,138 86

Pen 3 0 1 1 $13,210 79

D.Fst 7 0 1 1 $20,833 79

Wet(347) 1 1 0 0 $46,200 48
Synth(360) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(337) 7 1 0 1 $68,888 86
Dst(344) 1 0 0 0 $2,300 73

3â26= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47©1:14¦1:21 4ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 58 1 /8 2 6¨õ 6¦ö 4¦õ 5«ô Cruz A L122f 2.90 74=17 Kaladin126¦õ Brother Conway119ô Social Chic122©ö Bid4w1/8,no late kick
12ä25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ C 22§ :45¨1:10§1:42 3ÎAlw 36750N1X 79 5 /9 6« 6©ô 3¨ô 1¦ 2É Cruz A L121 9.10 91=13 Metalhead121É Trevesso121ô Admiral's Wave121§ö 4wd mve,bid5w,missed
16å25= 7Del fm Í1Âê 23¨ :48§1:12§1:43§ 3ÎAlw 44900N1X 70 2 /10 2¦ 2¦ 2ô 4¦ö 6ªõ Cruz A L121 10.20 90=11 California Tiger121ô Card Trick121ö Dylan'sRuby121§ Bid btwn 2p1/4, faded
20Ý25= 7Del fst 1 ï ÿ 23© :48 1:12¨1:39 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 73 6 /6 6¤ 6¨ 4ª 4ª 4ªõ Marquez C L120f 6.50 80=18 Escape Key120§ö California Tiger120É Card Trick120§õ Trail, improve 3w
25Û25= 4Pen yl 1 ê 23¨ :47©1:11§1:35¨ 3ÎAlw 35000N1X 60 6 /8 6® 6ªô 6«ô 5«ö 6¬ö Hernandez J A L121f *1.60 80=14 Missionaire121¦ô LucassMischief122¦õ TheLstScip121¦õ 3-4wd,chased,fade
27Þ25= 4Pen yl 1Âê 22¦ :45¦1:09¦1:41¦ 3ÎÐAlphbtSpHB75k 86 1 /10 8¦¥ 8¦¦ 7¦¦ 4® 3¦ô Ruiz J 118f 15.90 82=14 Fierce and Strong120ó Dylan'sRuby119¦ô Trevesso118ö 2-3p,came4w, rallied
20à25= 4Pen fst 1¬¥ 23 :47§1:13©1:45 4ÎAlw 40250N1X 71 3 /6 5¦© 5¦¨ 6« 6¬ 5© Rosado J L121 23.40 72=24 TkethePledge121ô Runndscore121§ö AssmblyPoint121ö Ins,swung6w,mildly
12å24= 6Del fm Í1Âê 23¨ :48¦1:12¦1:44§ 3ÎOC 17k/N1X -N 72 5 /10 6ª 6¨õ 9¨ô 7¨ö 6©õ Centeno D E L118f 20.20 86=13 Two by Two115É Card Trick119¦ Uncle Truly120ô 3-w, lacked rally
14æ24= 7Del fm 1Âê 24¦ :48©1:13¦1:43© 3ÎAlw 62375N1X 41 8 /12 9® 9¤ô 9ª 10«õ 11¦®ô Rodriguez A R L119f 9.00 67=13 RighthereRightnow117ô AWesternYarn120Ç TwobyTwo120É 3-w, gave way
4Ý24= 8Lrl fst 1°ï ÿ 51 1:15©1:41 1:54¦ BldEglDbyB99k 55 4 /5 4¨ 5© 5ª 5®ô 5¦¥ Sanchez M J 124f 13.90 65=22 Give It a Whirl118¦ö Mugatu118© Cinder Block118© Stumbled start,bumped
24Þ24=10Prx fm 1Âê 22© :47§1:12©1:44¦ ÐCrwdPlsrB100k 75 1 /9 9¦§ 9¦¦ 7ªô 1¨ 1¦ô Ruiz J 121 *1.80 84=16 Trevesso121¦ô Capo126Ç Max Barley121¨õ Circled, drifted,clear
1Þ24=11Mth fm 1 ê 23§ :46©1:10©1:34¨ JerseyDbyB104k 74 5 /8 6¤ö 6«ô 7§ö 5§ô 5§ô Rendon J 116f 67.30 92=12 TwirlingPoint116ó MovetoGold118ó Fidelightcayut118¦ö Inside, mild gain
WORKS: á12Fai tr.tú 4f fst :49¦ B 2/9 á4Fai tr.tú 4f fst :50 B 4/20 ã20Fai tr.tú 5f fst 1:01¨ B 5/17 ã12Fai tr.tú 5f fst 1:02 B 2/3 ã4Fai tr.tú 5f fst 1:02 B 1/2
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(21 .14 $1.26) 31-60Days(79 .13 $0.77) Dirt(155 .20 $1.09) Routes(113 .13 $2.33) Alw(74 .15 $1.22) J/T 2025-26 PEN(17 .24 $0.73) J/T 2025-26(72 .21 $3.00)

2
5 - 2

Secured Landing
Own: Cash is King LLC
Green, White Collar & Crown Emblem

CHUANM (>) 2025: (651 129 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 72

Ch. g(06.08.23) 5 (Mar) FTIDEC23 $14,000
Sire: Omaha Beach (War Front) $75,000
Dam:Select Friday (Kantharos)
Br: Ralph Kinder Erv Woolsey & Charles Kidder (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(>) 2025:(1415 353 .25)

L 120

Life 13 4 3 2 $108,370 79

2026 2 0 0 2 $11,000 68

2025 4 1 1 0 $29,100 79

Pen 1 0 0 0 $1,380 27

D.Fst 10 3 2 2 $79,080 79

Wet(428) 2 1 1 0 $28,600 73
Synth(372) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(315) 1 0 0 0 $690 67
Dst(359) 5 2 1 0 $51,300 79

4á26= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ 23 :46¨1:12 1:43© 4ÎOC 16k/N1X -N 61 3 /6 3§ô 3© 3ª 3ª 3©ô Sanchez M J L122b 2.20 76=20 MlibuWrrior122§ö PrncColton122¦ö ScurdLndng122ô Well placed, flattened
5â26= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ 24 :48§1:14 1:45§ 4ÎOC 16k/N1X -N 68 5 /10 4§ 4¦ô 5©ô 4§ö 3ªô Sanchez M J L122b 6.70 67=36 îSundySpirit122ªôîSturdy122ªô SecurdLnding122É Close up, willingly
1ä25= 7Prx fst 1 C 23 :47¦1:12¦1:38§ 3ÎOC 16k/N1X -N 71 7 /7 4ª 4§ô 3ª 3¦¥ 4¦©õ Haddock D L122b 11.10 76=25 OtterMischief119¦¥ PrinceColton122ô HeyPortr115¨ö Angled in, empty lane
29æ25= 7Prx fst 1 25 :49 1:13¦1:38§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 79 1 /6 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ 1§ô 1¨ö Sanchez M J L122b *1.40 90=10 SecuredLnding122¨ö Asmodeus115ö Trnscendntl122¦õ Drifted out, drew off
16æ25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :47©1:13¦1:44 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k 78 4 /4 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 2ô Sanchez M J L122b 2.70 77=26 GoldenIc119ô ScurdLnding122ô LostndConfusd122¦© Ducked out start, game
27Ý25= 8Del fst 1 23§ :46¨1:12§1:40 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 48 1 /7 6ªõ 6« 6® 6¤ô 6§¥ö Rodriguez J L120b 3.40 59=21 ScrdThundr112©ö ìCrvllinQust120§ô FrostythGnt120¦ô Off pace, no impact
Previously trained by Servis J. T 2024(as of 11/12): ( 100 24 21 10 0.24 )

12ä24= 8Prx fst 1 24¨ :50¦1:15§1:41¨ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 71 2 /8 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 1ö Adorno A L122fb *1.70 73=34 SecuredLanding122ö TrafficMster120¦ Ptrirchl122§ô Vied ins, determinedly
1ä24= 7BAQ fm 1ÂÑ 23¨ :48§1:12 1:42 3ÎAlw 92000N1X 67 5 /9 5§ô 3§ 5§ô 9¦¨ 9¦¨ö Adorno A L119b 45.50 76=14 Itsallcomintogetha123É RmblinWreck121ö Smburu121§õ 3w 1st turn, tired
2æ24= 5Prx fst 7f ÿ 23¨ :47§1:13§1:26§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 75 1 /5 1 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 1§ô Adorno A L122fb *.90 76=22 Secured Landing122§ô Aaraj120§ Khopesh122¦õ Repelled foe,edged off
18Þ24=10Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ 23§ :47¨1:12¦1:43¦ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 78 5 /7 3§ô 3¦ 2Ç 2Ç 2É Adorno A L117fb 4.40 82=18 PrinceColton120É ScurdLnding117¬õ TopofthStrt117¦ö Bid, could not get by
27Ü24= 8BAQ slyø 1 22¦ :45 1:09©1:36§ OC50k/SAL50k-N 73 6 /8 2¦ 2¦ô 2§ô 2©ô 2©ô Ortiz I Jr L118b 4.30 84=11 CoolOprtor118©ô ScurdLndng118ô ErcFromMm118© 3p turn,4p1/4,no match
1ß24=10Prx slyø 7f ÿ 23 :46§1:12§1:26 Md 25000(25-20) 73 7 /7 2 1¦ 1§ô 1© 1¬ö Adorno A L122fb 9.20 78=24 SecurdLnding122¬ö ActionHro122§ô ShrDominnc122§ Set pace, pulled away
WORKS: â22Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 8/27 ã30Prx 5f fst 1:02© B 1/3 ã23Del 5f fst 1:03¨ B 1/2 òã13Del 4f fst :49¦ B 1/17
TRAINER: Dirt(1358 .24 $1.46) Routes(893 .25 $1.69) Alw(220 .21 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(49 .33 $2.16) J/T 2025-26(192 .32 $2.09)

3
12 - 1

J J's Ranger
Own: Top Notch Racing
Navy, White Diamond, White Bars On Slvs

VARGAS J A JR (>) 2025: (341 57 .17)

B. g(05.25.24) 5 (Apr) OBSOPN23 $100,000
Sire: Oscar Performance (Kitten's Joy) $60,000
Dam:Blue Collar (Majestic Warrior)
Br: William B Harrigan & Mike Pietrangelo (Ky)
Tr: Padilla-Preciado Ernesto(>) 2025:(146 44 .30)

L 120

Life 28 4 5 3 $139,616 80

2026 2 1 0 0 $13,010 76

2025 11 1 3 0 $24,806 74

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 18 3 1 2 $78,252 76

Wet(374) 7 1 4 1 $57,019 80
Synth(379) 1 0 0 0 $321 39
Turf(333) 2 0 0 0 $4,024 64
Dst(355) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

4á26= 7Prx fst 1¬¥ 23 :46©1:11¨1:42§ 4ÎClm 7500N4L 76 10/10 1¦ô 1¨ 1© 1ª 1ªô Vargas J A Jr L122b 31.20 88=20 J J's Ranger122ªô Asmodeus117Ç Get Like Mike122¨ö Widened, ridden out
12â26= 7Prx fst 7f ÿ 23§ :46¨1:12 1:25¦ 4ÎClm 16000(16-12)N4L 25 8 /8 4 4§ 6©ö 8¦« 8§ªô Vargas J A Jr L122 7.90 58=20 MissionFirst122© AuSomWrror122öîFghtFrcly117¦õ Close wide, stopped
10ã25= 4TP fst 6ôfú C 23¦ :47 1:12 1:18¨ 3ÎClm c-(8-7) 39 7 /10 2 2Ç 6¨õ 9«ö 9¦§ Rodriguez W A L120 5.81 71=15 More Than Five120ö High Strike120É Neoking120ó Dueled btw early tired
Claimed from Finegan, Randy, Finegan, Darlene, McCurter, James and McCurter, Mary for $8,000, Vanden Berg Brittany A Trainer 2025(as of 12/10): ( 139 16 16 13 0.12 )
6ä25= 1Ind fst 6f 21© :45¦ :57¨1:10§ 3ÎClm 15000B 62 2 /7 4 3§ô 5©ô 4©ô 4©ô Cedillo A L121 3.90 88=10 Field Day121¨ Decatur Street121¦ Zappinit118ô Press rail,faded turn
14å25= 7Ind fst 6f 21© :45 :57¨1:11§ 3ÎClm 10000B 53 4 /8 1 3§ô 5« 6ªõ 7©õ Emigh C A L122 10.10 84=10 Gimmeethreesteps119Ç GoldnHornt120ö Zppinit119¦ô Stalked early,no bid
24æ25= 2Ind gd 5ôf 21© :44¨ :56©1:03¨ 3ÎClm 10000B 69 1 /5 3 2ô 2§ô 2§ 2ô Mojica O L122 2.70 94=06 Golden Hornet115ô JJ'sRanger122§ LordMajesty114©ö Stmb,rail,settled,bid
12æ25= 2CD fst 6ôf S 23§ :46©1:10§1:16© 3ÎClm 12500 59 7 /8 1 1ô 2ô 4© 6¤ Emigh C A L121 14.32 81=11 Lend It Tewmey121¦ Sutherland121§õ Penrod121§õ Ins foe, faded btwn
14Ý25= 1Ind gd 6f 22§ :45¦ :57¨1:10© 3ÎClm 10000B 59 5 /6 2 3ô 2Ç 1¦ô 2ô Bermudez S E L122 4.50 90=10 Taillights119ô J J's Ranger122¦ô Unpredictable Bay122ô Press4p,caught
2Û25= 2Ind fst 6f 22© :45¦ :56©1:09¨ 3ÎClm 10000B 74 7 /7 1 2ô 3¦ 3§ 1Ç Mojica O L122 6.50 97=07 JJsRnger122Ç DoYWnnDnce119¦ô Homrunhppy119ö Vied btw,bid4p1/8,rlly
17Þ25= 2Ind slyø 6f 21¨ :43© :56¦1:10¦ 3ÎClm 7500N3X 56 1 /6 5 2© 2ªô 3« 2¨ Cedillo A L122 3.20 91=04 PrinceofPennies112¨ JJsRanger122¦õ MedowVlue115ö Chased5p,no late bid
Previously trained by Moquett Ronald E 2025(as of 4/18): ( 164 28 17 12 0.17 )

18ß25= 8OP fst 5ôf 21© :46 :58¦1:04¨ 4ÎClm 10000(10-8)B 54 3 /11 8 9¦¦ 9¦¥ 10¦§ 9¦¦ Bejarano R L121 12.50 81=15 BasebllPolitics119¦õ MenJkey119©õ HuskerButch114ö Little impact off rail
21à25= 6OP fst 6f C 22 :46§ :59¨1:12¨ 4ÎClm 12500N3L 49 5 /10 1 2Ç 3§ 6©õ 7¤ Santana R Jr L120 2.80 72=17 BlssdVision116§ô DncMn120É MoonOvrEgbrt118É Vied, weakened 2p turn
WORKS: òâ3Prx 5f fst 1:00 B 1/14 ä29TP ú 5f fst 1:02© B 29/38
TRAINER: WonLastStart(42 .26 $1.54) Dirt(186 .28 $2.09) Routes(82 .23 $2.35) Alw(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 PEN(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(64 .27 $2.33)
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4
6 - 1

Bermuda Run
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Green Bush, Green "Brs", Green

LOPEZ C E (>) 2025: (526 93 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 67

Dk b/br g(03.24.23) 5 (Feb) KEENOV21 $60,000
Sire: West Coast (Flatter) $5,000
Dam:Rene's Fast Cat (Big Top Cat)
Br: Robert Clements & Irene Clements (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(>) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 120

Life 26 4 5 4 $120,699 80

2026 2 0 1 0 $7,799 69

2025 14 3 4 3 $82,550 80

Pen 5 1 2 1 $27,350 77

D.Fst 19 4 4 4 $106,909 80

Wet(336) 5 0 1 0 $11,840 70
Synth(342) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(290) 2 0 0 0 $1,950 53
Dst(316) 5 1 1 0 $27,750 70

21â26= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:14 1:21¦ 4ÎAlw 31700N1X 61 2 /8 8 7« 6¨õ 4§ 4§õ Lopez C E L122b *.90 78=21 Spurs Up122É ThankYaPete115¦ö GrandParkView122É Chase5w3/8,evenly
2â26= 8CT fst 7f ý 23 :46¨1:13¨1:27¨ 4ÎAlw 31700N1X 69 4 /10 5 7ªô 7¬ö 4¦ô 2Ç Cruz A L122b 2.60 77=23 Tour Guide122Ç Bermuda Run122ö Direct Appeal122ªö Bid4w1/8,determined
26ä25= 6Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46¦ :58©1:11¦ 3ÎAlw 41213N1X 63 2 /7 4 5§ 4§ 3§ 4©ô Rodriguez A R L123b 1.60 80=19 I Don't See Colors116§ô Severn Run124¦ö Ninja Prize121É 3wbid, empty
29å25= 6Pen fst 6f 21© :44§ :56¨1:09¨ 3ÎAlw 36750N1X 73 5 /7 2 6©ö 4¨ô 4§ô 3¦ö Cora D L125b *1.40 91=09 Brother Rice121¦ô Mo Says121É Bermuda Run125¦ö 2-3p,swung5w, rallied
30æ25= 7Prx fst 6f 22§ :46 :58§1:10© 3ÎClm 25000B 80 2 /7 5 6¦ö 5§ 2ô 1¦ô Rodriguez A R L122b 6.70 93=12 Bermuda Run122¦ô Guaponess122ó Get Set122¦ Bid wide,rallied clear
10æ25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57¦1:10 3ÎClm c-(16-14)B 77 4 /6 4 3¦ô 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç Adorno A L123b 3.00 91=09 Cathedral Beach125Ç Bermuda Run123§ Going At It121© Bid 3w, gamely
Claimed from Top Notch Racing for $16,000, Padilla Esteban Trainer 2025(as of 9/10): ( 269 47 43 52 0.17 )
8Ý25= 5Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 73 1 /6 4 3¨ô 3¦ 2ô 1É Adorno A L121b *1.30 88=15 Bermuda Run121É Sunday Gilt120É Bejuco123« 4p1/4,6p1/8,edged past
30Û25= 2Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45§ :57 1:09¨ 3ÎClm c-(16-14)B 68 5 /6 5 5§ 2§ 2¨ô 2¨ Chiappe R L121b 14.70 90=09 NeonSign121¨ BermudRun121§ô Twentyighttothr121É 4-3w outs foe,willing
Claimed from Foxglove Stable for $16,000, Barr Donald H Trainer 2025(as of 7/30): ( 43 3 6 8 0.07 )

10Û25= 5Cnl fst 6f S 22¦ :45 :57 1:10 3ÎClm 12500B 70 1 /9 6 9®ô 7«ö 4ª 2¦ Hamilton W L122b 3.60 87=13 Gowokegobroke122¦ BrmudRun122§ KoshrCpon124¦ Btwn4p1/4,bump5p1/8
20Þ25= 4Lrl fst 6f C 22¦ :45¨ :58 1:11 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 70 6 /7 6 7¤ö 7¦¥ 5¬ 4« Hamilton W L126b 21.80 84=14 BoldDiversion119ö Medgooch126¨ö AugustineRd126¦ô Brk slw,ins,angl,mild
26Ü25= 4Lrl fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58¨1:11§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 71 3 /6 5 6¦¥ 6ª 3¨ 3§õ Hamilton W L126b 41.00 86=14 Zero Blitz118§ Schrader111É Bermuda Run126©ô Swng vry wde,fin well
9Ü25= 4Pim myø 6f 23¨ :47 :59©1:13 3ÎClm 25000(25-20)B 56 4 /7 7 7¦§ 7¦© 7¬ô 4¨ Hamilton W L126b 21.30 73=18 Dewy's Beast126¦õ Uniwinner126ö Rapidity126¦ Well wide, belatedly
WORKS: òá6Pen 3f fst :36 B 1/12 ã18Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 5/24 ã13Pen 3f fst :38§ B 10/12 ä18Pen 4f fst :48§ B 6/12
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(46 .28 $2.25) Dirt(320 .24 $1.76) Routes(164 .30 $2.15) Alw(45 .16 $1.08) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .40 $3.66) J/T 2025-26(45 .36 $3.15)

5
10 - 1

Renewing Vows
Own: Fiasco Farms Ltd
Blue, Green Hoops Hoops On Slvs

ROCCO J S JR (>) 2025: (118 14 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 56 Late 62

B. g(09.27.22) 6 (Feb)
Sire: Broken Vow (Unbridled) $20,000
Dam:Who's Happy (Caller I. D.)
Br: Fiasco Farms LTD (Pa)
Tr: Bennett Juanita(>) 2025:(16 3 .19)

L 120

Life 16 3 2 0 $81,022 82

2025 4 2 1 0 $47,220 82

2024 7 0 1 0 $13,002 67

Pen 6 1 1 0 $31,170 67

D.Fst 10 2 1 0 $50,617 82

Wet(369) 4 1 1 0 $29,280 67
Synth(305) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(297) 2 0 0 0 $1,125 65
Dst(337) 7 2 2 0 $55,767 82

19ã25= 5Pen slyø 1 ÿ 24§ :48¦1:14 1:40¦ 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 67 3 /5 1¦ô 1§ 2ô 2§ô 2¬ Rodriguez A R L121b 9.20 72=31 SrfsdMn120¬ RnwngVws121¬õ McCrknsGhst121¨ö Pace,no match,2nd best
15Ý25= 5Del fst 1 ï ÿ 24§ :48 1:13 1:38© 3ÎOC35k/SAL25k-N 82 1 /5 1¦ 1§ 1§ 1¨ 1¦¥ô Gonzalez Sanchez J LL124b 6.90 86=19 RenewingVows124¦¥ô WheresMyChew116§õ NvrSyNvr124§ Led throughout
19Û25= 6Del fst 1 ï ÿ 24§ :49 1:13¨1:39§ 3ÎOC32k/SAL25k-N 69 2 /7 1§ 1§ 1¦ 1§ 1¦ Gonzalez Sanchez J LL123b 6.70 83=22 RenewingVows123¦ PreachaMeyers118ö WrapndSend118ó Led throughout
6Þ25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23 :47¨1:12§1:43¦ 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 50 1 /6 6«ô 6« 5«ô 5¤ô 5®õ Carrasco V R 120 17.70 76=15 Bronx Boys120É Chain Lightning124ô Easter Bet113§ô Settled,no final bid
11ã24= 6Pen sly 1Â C 24 :48¦1:13¦1:46¨ 3ÎÐAlw 36000N1R 64 6 /7 3¨ 3¨ô 4¨ô 5§õ 5¬ Crispin A 121f 23.90 69=27 TkethePledge121¨õ SocillyAwkwrd120¦ô FolesNotion121É Prominent, tired
4å24= 7Del fst 1¬¥ 24© :49©1:15 1:45© 3ÎAlw 43300N1X 63 5 /7 5¨ 4¦õ 4§ 5©ô 5¤ö Crispin A 120 28.30 61=35 Street Glide122ô Jasper's Pride119§ö WhatDoesItTake120¨õ Chase,2p,faded
31Ý24= 5Del fst 1 S 24§ :48¦1:13©1:40¨ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 67 1 /7 5¦ö 4© 3¨ 2§ 2§ö Crispin A 122 20.80 73=31 ArrowSpeed118§ö RnwingVows122«õ ScrtZippr115¦§ Rail,savdgrnd,nomatch
25Û24= 6Pen fst 1 25§ :49©1:13©1:39¦ 3ÎÐAlw 36000N1R 56 2 /5 3§ô 4¦ô 5¨ö 4ªô 4® Cora D 121 11.40 75=18 SkimbleShanks121É Fole'sNotion121¦ô ClancyO'Toole118¬õ Tracked, faded
22Þ24= 6Del fm Í1Âê 24© :50§1:14©1:45 3ÎAlw 41375N1X 65 6 /8 6¨ô 7ª 8© 8¬õ 8«ô Crispin A L120b 27.50 80=10 Napoleon'sWar120É VaxaNation122¦ö Skipperini120¦ô 5-6w upper,lackd bid
31Ü24= 4Pen fm 1Âê 22¨ :46¨1:10 1:39¨ 3ÎÐWAntcpatnB114k 58 10/11 9¬ö10ªõ 10®ô 9¦¦ 9¦§ö Mendoza J 120b 149.00 79=06 FierceandStrong120§ö Crisper120É AWesternYarn120¨õ Outside, no threat
14ß24= 4Lrl fst 1 S 23© :47 1:12¦1:38§ 3ÎClm 30000(30-24)N2L 65 5 /7 4§ô 4¨ 4© 4«ô 4¬ô Mendoza J L126b 50.20 79=21 EnergyEfficient126©ô BzingD126ô MrgisFunSon126§ô Urged 4wd 5/16,faded
15ã23= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45 :57§1:10 3ÎÐAlw 31600N1R 52 4 /8 7 6®ô 7¦¥ 7® 7¦¥ô Mendoza J L119b 55.80 80=15 HoughtonShuffl123É KpingItCountry120§õ UnclDr119¨ö Inside upper,no rally
WORKS: â23Fai tr.tú 4f fst :52 B 22/25 ã13Fai tr.tú 3f fst :38 B 6/11 òã6Fai 4f fst :48© B 1/11
TRAINER: 61-180Days(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(9 .22 $3.47) Routes(12 .25 $3.98) Alw(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

6
7 - 2

Uncle Arlys
Own: Warriors Reward LLC
Yellow, Multi-colored State Of

RODRIGUEZ A R (>) 2025: (527 126 .24)

Ch. g(12.08.23) 5 (Mar)
Sire: Malibu Moon (A.P. Indy) $35,000
Dam:Miss Patsy (Chester House)
Br: Warrior's Reward LLC (Pa)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(>) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 120

Life 4 4 0 0 $63,900 76

2025 4 4 0 0 $63,900 76

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Pen 3 3 0 0 $48,900 76

D.Fst 2 2 0 0 $25,500 74

Wet(388) 1 1 0 0 $23,400 76
Synth(355) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(311) 1 1 0 0 $15,000 69
Dst(366) 1 1 0 0 $12,750 51

26ä25= 1Pen slyø 1Â 23§ :47§1:12§1:45§ 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 76 1 /6 1¦ 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1ô Corujo W L121b 4.80 82=24 Uncle Arlys121ô Surfside Moon120ô McCrakens Ghost121¦ Swift, vied, held
29å25= 2Pen fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47§1:12¦1:41© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 74 6 /7 1§ô 1¦ 1Ç 1¦ 1¨õ Beato I L121b 2.60 92=11 UncleArlys121¨õ MlibuWrrior119§ö Myluckyvlntin120ô 2p,repelled bids,clear
1Ý25= 4Pen fm 1¬¥ê 22© :47 1:12 1:41§ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 69 5 /7 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 1ô 1ô Cora D L125b 3.90 75=25 UncleArlys125ô GrtComposr122¦ö WorkFromHom123É Ins,duel,clr 1/16,drv
18Û25= 3Pen fst 1 ï ÿ 23§ :47¨1:12¦1:38© 3ÎMd 16000(16-14) 51 3 /5 1© 1¦ô 1ô 1§ô 1®ô Beato I L125b 2.60 86=17 Uncle Arlys125®ô Crabtree125ô City Panda122ªô Bobbl,bmp,ins,rdn out
WORKS: á12Pen 5f fst 1:03§ B 2/2 â30Pen 4f fst :53¦ Bg 2/2 â23Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 26/46 â6Pen 4f fst :47¦ B 2/19
TRAINER: 61-180Days(60 .28 $1.73)WonLastStart(156 .34 $2.01) Dirt(406 .29 $1.87) Routes(178 .31 $2.08) Alw(101 .31 $1.88) J/T 2025-26 PEN(276 .32 $1.79) J/T 2025-26(316 .30 $1.74)

7
6 - 1

Mr. Bogan
Own: Charlie J Williams LLC
Royal Blue, White Circled "W," White

TORRES J (>) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 43

B. g(08.19.24) 4 (Feb) KEESEP23 $35,000
Sire: Maximum Security (New Year's Day) $3,500
Dam:Mischievious Lass (Into Mischief)
Br: Pedro Gonzalez (Ky)
Tr: Maldonado Jonathan(>) 2025:(162 17 .10)

L 120

Life 19 4 8 1 $126,990 81

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 19

2025 13 2 8 1 $97,450 81

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 16 3 6 1 $96,990 81

Wet(391) 3 1 2 0 $30,000 76
Synth(298) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(225) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(378) 5 2 2 0 $48,050 76

2â26= 8CT fst 7f ý 23 :46¨1:13¨1:27¨ 4ÎAlw 31700N1X 19 10/10 9 8« 8®õ 10®ô 9§«ö Toledo J L122fb *2.20 50=23 Tour Guide122Ç Bermuda Run122ö Direct Appeal122ªö Off pace3w,no threat
6ã25= 2Lrl gd 1 S 24¦ :47©1:13 1:39§ 3ÎClm 40000(40-32)B 76 2 /7 4§ô 4©ô 2§ 2¨ 2§ö Villalobos I L125fb 5.20 79=19 Joe the Jet118§ö Mr. Bogan125¦ Mugatu123ô Ins,angld 5/16,willing
7ä25= 9Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58§1:11 3ÎAlw 54910N1X 65 7 /9 4 3¦ 4§ô 6¨õ 8¬ Ortiz Y O L121b 15.30 83=08 Bold Diversion124¦ö ChathamUp121É SpringDecision121ö 4wd 1/4,lug in 1/8
17å25= 8Lrl fst 6f C 22§ :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎOC c-25k/SAL25k 81 6 /7 4 5¨ö 4§ô 3¦ô 2É Sanchez M J L123b 2.60 89=17 Outdoor Cat120É Mr. Bogan123¦ô Tiny Lake123§ 5-4w,drew even,game
Claimed from Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC for $25,000, Ness Jamie Trainer 2025(as of 10/17): ( 1120 286 219 168 0.26 )

16æ25=10Prx fst 6f 22 :45¨ :58 1:11 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k 78 2 /8 7 4§ô 4§ô 3§ô 2ó Silvera R L117fb 3.10 92=11 Otter Mischief122ó Mr. Bogan117ö Wiffleball122¬ö Rail rally,just missed
1æ25= 5Prx fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58§1:11§ Clm 30000(30-25) 69 4 /5 3 4¦ô 3¦ 2¦ 2ö Rodriguez J L122b 2.60 89=13 Mission First122ö Mr. Bogan122©ô Cojelo Pa Ti122¦õ Wide, could not get by
24Û25= 5Prx fst 6ôf ÿ 22¦ :45¨1:11¦1:17© Clm c-(25-20) 75 5 /6 3 2¦ 1Ç 1ª 1«ô Sanchez M J L122fb *.90 87=15 Mr. Bogan122«ô ElMedianoche118©ô RunMyCard113É Stalked, bid, drew off
Claimed from Gramiak Michael J. for $25,000, Arce Josue Trainer 2025(as of 7/24): ( 106 18 15 18 0.17 )

14Û25= 8Prx fst 1 23© :47¨1:12¨1:38 3ÎClm 40000(40-30)B 64 1 /5 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ 5¤ 5¦¦ö Ocasio L M L120fb 8.50 80=20 DukofGloucstr125«ô PrtornGrd115¦ JstStpOnIt125É Pressured lead, empty
26Ü25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :48¦1:14§1:46 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 66 3 /5 2Ç 2Ç 1ô 1¦ 1¦õ Sanchez M J L120fb *.20 68=25 MrBogn120¦õ ExclusiveDncer125¤õ SherDominnc125ô Repelled rivals, clear
19Ü25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47¦1:13 1:43¨ OC 75k/N1X 71 4 /6 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 2ª 2¤ Sanchez M J L119fb *1.80 72=28 Light Forever119¤Mr. Bogan119ªõ Possum119É Led, no match, easy 2d
28ß25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ 24¨ :49¦1:14¦1:44¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 73 4 /7 1ô 1Ç 1ô 2¦ 2É Sanchez M J L120fb 2.10 75=26 Real Conviction120É Mr.Bogan120¨õ SundaySpirit125¨ Alter crse 1/8, re-bid
26à25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ 23 :47©1:13§1:42© OC 75k/N1X 73 4 /5 2¦ 3¦ 2¦ 2§ 3ªö Sanchez M J L119fb 8.50 78=29 KntuckyOutlw119ªö HppilyDlusonl119ó MrBogn119«õ Chased, bid, lost 2nd
WORKS: á6Lrl 4f fst :51 B 30/74 ã28Lrl 4f fst :50¦ B 42/66 ä29Lrl 5f fst 1:03¨ B 8/12
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(25 .08 $0.84) 31-60Days(35 .11 $2.21) Dirt(124 .12 $2.32) Routes(68 .13 $3.17) Alw(13 .15 $9.97) J/T 2025-26 PEN(8 .13 $0.42) J/T 2025-26(9 .11 $0.38)
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8
15 - 1

Tropandhagen
Own: Peter Kazamias
Red, White Diamond Belt

HERNANDEZ J A (>) 2025: (728 142 .20)

B. g(06.06.25) 5 (Feb) FTKOCT22 $14,000
Sire: Demarchelier*GB (Dubawi*Ire) $5,000
Dam:All Day Lawn (Bluegrass Cat)
Br: Hermitage Farm (Ky)
Tr: Sinnefia Paulina(>) 2025:(58 8 .14)

L 120

Life 18 3 1 0 $80,595 79

2025 10 2 1 0 $34,760 79

2024 4 0 0 0 $7,105 63

Pen 8 2 1 0 $33,780 79

D.Fst 6 1 1 0 $22,605 71

Wet(367) 3 1 0 0 $14,280 79
Synth(311) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(287) 9 1 0 0 $43,710 71
Dst(333) 1 0 1 0 $4,200 71

26ä25= 6Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46¦ :58©1:11¦ 3ÎAlw 41213N1X 39 1 /7 5 1ô 2ô 5¨ô 6¦ªõ Gonzalez S L121b 5.40 70=19 IDontSeeColors116§ô SevernRun124¦ö NinjPrize121É Yield 5/16, retreated
12ä25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ C 22§ :45¨1:10§1:42 3ÎAlw 36750N1X 71 8 /9 1§ 1¦ô 1§ 4¦ô 6©ö Gonzalez S L121b 7.40 86=13 Metalhead121É Trevesso121ô Admiral's Wave121§ö 2p-ins, faded stretch
29å25= 6Pen fst 6f 21© :44§ :56¨1:09¨ 3ÎAlw 36750N1X 68 6 /7 3 4§ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 4¨ô Gonzalez S L123b 3.50 89=09 Brother Rice121¦ô Mo Says121É Bermuda Run125¦ö 3p,bid4w,flattened out
25æ25= 4Pen slyø 6f 22§ :45§ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 79 1 /6 1 1¦ 1¨ 1¨ 1ªô Gonzalez S L123b 3.00 90=15 Tropandhagen123ªô Bejuco121¨ô Bigtonten119É 3p turn,clear,driving
Previously trained by Synnefias Dimitrios 2025(as of 9/10): ( 65 11 16 9 0.17 )

10æ25= 2Pen fm 5f ê 21© :44§ :56¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 61 7 /8 7 7©ô 5©õ 5¨ 4§õ Cora D L121b 8.10 90=08 Kiss Them Deadly121§ Banjo121Ç Cappetta121Ç Rail rally, missed 3d
22Ý25= 6Pen fst 1 S 23© :47 1:11¨1:38¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 71 5 /5 1© 1¨ 1ô 2¦ô 2¨ Cora D L121b 2.60 86=13 WhiteSris121¨ Tropndhgn121« BoysofSummr123©õ Outclosed, second best
30Û25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 58 6 /7 3 3§ 1ô 1§ô 1¦ô Cora D L123b 5.60 87=09 Tropndhgen123¦ô Metlhed123É AuSomeWrrior120§ö Stumbl,3deep 5/16,drv
Previously trained by Synnefias Panagiotis A 2025(as of 7/10): ( 72 11 11 10 0.15 )

10Û25= 3Pen fst 5f ï ÿ 22¨ :45§ :57¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 55 4 /6 4 3§ 3§ô 3¨ô 4©õ Marin S L123b 2.90 90=09 Cappetta120ô Robert's Moon120¨ô Coalville123É Chased inside,weakened
22Þ25= 4Mth fm Í5ôfê 1:03 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 63 9 /12 7 7©ô 5©ô 4©ô 5§ô Hernandez J A L121b 19.00 86=11 Pallino121ô Coalville121ö Empire Sky121¦õ Bump st, 3-4w
8Þ25= 6Mth gd 1 ê 23¦ :48§1:12§1:36© 3ÎClm 40000(40-30)B 43 6 /8 5¨ 4¦ 6¨ö 8«ö 8¦¬õ Jara F L121b 10.40 69=20 Primed to Go121É Dual Income117ªõ Its Pizza Time117É 3-4w, faded
17ä24= 9CD fst 7f 23 :45©1:11 1:24§ 3ÎClm 30000N2L 59 6 /8 1 1§ 1¦ 2ô 4¨ô Jara F L118b 6.83 77=12 LoboSlvje120ó NobleGentlemn118§ô Qurrymn118¦ Ins,headd upr,gave way
Previously trained by Synnefias Dimitrios 2024(as of 8/2): ( 39 4 6 4 0.10 )
2Ý24= 3Pen fm 1Âê C 23 :46§1:10¦1:41 3ÎAlw 33403N1X 63 3 /10 2ô 2¦ô 2¦ô 6©ö 8¬ô Chiappe R L120b 53.00 78=15 DearSnt121É EffThirtyFive119ó DrunkenSilor120¦ Bmpd st,trackd 2p,fade
WORKS: á6Bel tr.t 4f fst :51© B 141/147 â31Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¦ B 57/70 â23Bel tr.t 4f fst :49© B 64/182 â17Bel tr.t 4f fst :50© B 117/133 â9Bel tr.t 4f fst :48¦ B 20/101
TRAINER: 61-180Days(7 .00 $0.00) Sprint/Route(5 .20 $1.64) Dirt(58 .14 $1.04) Routes(22 .14 $1.29) Alw(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .15 $1.08) J/T 2025-26(20 .15 $1.08)
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6 Penn National çClm 5000B

6 Furlongs (1:07¨) CLAIMING. Purse $16,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old And Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 19 Or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three
Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 19 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since December
19 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility in
Beaten Condition).

Post time: 8:10 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) Beyer par: 54

1
5 - 2

Take Time to Dream
Own: John Fanelli
Black, Gray Symbol

WOLFSONT A (>) 2025: (285 41 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 43

$5,000

B. m. 6 (Feb) FTKNOV20 $45,000
Sire: Always Dreaming (Bodemeister) $5,000
Dam:Magestic Stinger (Majestic Warrior)
Br: Mullikin Thoroughbreds (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Irving(>) 2025:(204 29 .14)

L 120

Life 22 4 6 2 $115,313 68

2026 2 0 0 1 $2,790 40

2025 7 1 5 0 $32,010 60

Pen 1 0 1 0 $2,200 32

D.Fst 16 3 5 1 $85,578 68

Wet(354) 6 1 1 1 $29,735 57
Synth(279) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(293) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(319) 10 1 3 2 $38,925 60

14â26= 5Prx fst 6f 23 :47 :59©1:12© 4ÎçClm 5000N1Y 40 4 /9 7 4¦õ 4¨ô 2© 3®ö Catala J¬ L115fb *2.70 69=21 BonFireDiv122®ô WrriorsMiss122É TkTimtoDrm115§ô Inside, bid, flattened
6â26=10Prx fst 6f 22© :47¦1:00¨1:14¦ 4ÎçClm 5000N1Y 27 7 /10 6 6§ö 5¨ 4¨ö 4¦¦ ñCatala J¬ L115fb 11.10 61=25 Fuhgeddaboudit122©ö Aruma122¦ö Pontiffany122©ô 3w turn, 5w into lane
18ã25= 9Pen fstø 6f 22© :47¦1:00¨1:14¨ 3ÎçClm 4000N1Y 32 3 /6 2 3ô 1Ç 1§ô 2¦ô Catala J¬ L118fb 1.80 66=24 PrettyLily125¦ô TakeTimetoDream118«õ LaLima125É Duel,clear 1/8,caught
28Ü25= 2Prx myø 6f 22© :46¨ :59§1:13 3ÎçClm 10000B 33 1 /6 6 3¦ 6©ô 6® 6¦¦ô Silvera R L125fb 3.60 71=17 CretiveCopy117¦ô BrightKohn122óMendedWStnd122©ô Slow start, used up
20Ü25= 1Prx fst 7f 23§ :47¨1:13¨1:27¦ 3ÎçClm 7500N4L 56 7 /7 1 2Ç 1¦ 1© 1©ö Gonzalez Mª L117fb *1.50 72=24 TkTmtoDrm117©ö DorothysthBoss122¨ö JmpFox125¦ Brief duel, drew away
23ß25= 5Prx fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59§1:12© 3ÎçClm 7500N4L 57 7 /7 3 3¦ 1Ç 1ô 2ô Gonzalez Mª L117fb 2.70 82=16 PopoverGal122ô TakeTimetoDrem117¨ô SnowLke125¨ö Stalked, led,outdueled
25à25= 2Prx gd 6ôf ÿ 23§ :47©1:13¨1:20¨ 4ÎçClm 7500N4L 49 4 /6 5 3ô 3É 1Ç 2ô Gonzalez M¬ L115fb *1.20 72=24 BrightKohn122ô TkTimtoDrm115¨ô AnglicStorm122¦ô Bumped st, vied 4-3w
11á25=10Prx fst 6ôf 22© :47 1:14 1:21 4ÎçClm 7500N4L 51 3 /7 5 4¦ô 3¦ 1¦ 2ö Sanchez M J L122fb *.80 70=23 FrostdDimond122ö TkTimtoDrm122¨ BrghtKohn122ö Rallied 3w,led,gamely
27â25= 8Prx fst 6f 22¦ :46¨ :59©1:13© 4ÎçClm 7500N4L 60 5 /12 8 8©õ 4ª 3¨ô 2ô Martinez Fª L117fb 2.60 77=20 Annworkstmch122ô TkTmtDrm117ô MssMM122¤ö Broke out,bumped start
18ã24= 5Prx myø 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¨1:13¦ 3ÎçClm 7500B 57 8 /12 2 2Ç 1Ç 1ª 1§ô Martinez Fª L117fb 5.20 77=23 TkeTimetoDrem117§ô MdeBirdie119§ KhozyColby122¦ Held mile duel, clear
20ä24= 1Prx fst 6ôf 22¨ :45©1:12¦1:20 3ÎçClm 7500B 43 7 /10 6 7©ö 7®õ 5ªô 5§ô Ruiz E L122fb 3.40 70=20 Khozy Colby119ô Made Birdie119É Independent115¦ô Outside, no response
23å24= 7Prx fst 1 ÿ 24 :47©1:13 1:40¨ 3ÎçClm 12500B 31 1 /7 1ô 1Ç 3ªô 3¦¦ 6§§õ Ruiz E L122fb 2.60 56=29 GrceReformed117¬ô PlesntDrems119ªô OnofthOns122§ö Led for half, stopped
WORKS: ã3Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 4/6
TRAINER: 31-60Days(35 .17 $4.19) Dirt(216 .14 $1.69) Sprint(125 .13 $0.85) Claim(186 .13 $1.52) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

2
15 - 1

Braccesca
Own: TM3 Racing Stable
White, Blue Sign On Blue Circle, Blue

DIAZ V (>) 2025: (150 8 .05)

$5,000

B. m. 5 (Feb) EASMAY23 $40,000
Sire: Street Boss (Street Cry*Ire) $44,900
Dam:Boom Town Sally (Yes It's True)
Br: Sally Thomas (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Franklin(>) 2025:(29 4 .14)

L 120

Life 21 3 1 2 $38,710 61

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 28

2025 10 1 1 2 $16,385 61

Pen 11 2 1 2 $24,990 61

D.Fst 13 3 0 2 $33,635 55

Wet(360) 3 0 1 0 $3,695 61
Synth(350) 3 0 0 0 $750 45
Turf(304) 2 0 0 0 $630 32
Dst(363) 9 2 1 1 $24,260 61

17â26= 5CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48§1:15¦1:22¦ 4ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)B 28 1 /10 1 4§ 2ô 3¦ô 8¦¦õ Chilo M L126b 27.00 64=24 Cairnhill119É Itzayana124ªô Deeds of Love124ö Press btw3/8,gave way
4ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59¦1:12 3ÎçClm 5000B 43 5 /7 6 6« 3© 3§ô 3ªô Cora D L121b 4.00 75=18 CombtHoofs122§ MeDrlinKthleen123¨ô Brccesc121¨ö Bump st, 3-5p, evenly
13ä25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 23 :46¨ :59¦1:05¨ 3ÎçClm 5000B 42 3 /6 1 1Ç 1Ç 1§ 4© Diaz V L123b *.90 83=11 MexicnSugr114¦ö MDrlinKthln125¦õ LtsGoMo125¦ Dueled,bid2w,empty1/16
18æ25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎçClm 5000N3L 55 2 /6 2 2ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1¨ Diaz V L121b 4.60 88=12 Braccesca121¨ Diamond Essence121Ç Indini121¦õ Pressed,bid2w, driving
21Ý25= 4Pen fst 1 ï S 25 :48¨1:13¨1:40© 3ÎçClm 9000(10-9)N3L 47 3 /4 2ô 1§ 1ô 1¦ 3¦õ Cora D L121b *1.40 75=20 Bossy Boots121É Xerces121¦ Braccesca121¬ö Vied, led, weaken late
6Ý25= 8Pen myø 6f ý 22 :46 :58§1:11 3ÎçClm 5000N3L 61 6 /8 5 7® 5« 2ªô 2¤ Diaz V L121b 35.40 78=20 Peridot Pendant121¤ Braccesca121©ô Virologist121§ö Rate,angl 3/8,5w mve
Previously trained by Davis Scooter 2025(as of 7/8): ( 40 17 5 4 0.43 )
8Û25= 6PID fst 6f ú ÿ 23 :46¦ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎçClm 6250N3L 19 2 /7 4 1ô 2Ç 6®ô 6¦©ö Montanez R L123b 2.70 70=18 Vicountess123ªõ Ace Up Her Sleeve123É Kagero123Ç Dueled lead,tired
Previously trained by Rodriguez Franklin 2025(as of 5/29): ( 13 1 2 0 0.08 )

29Ü25= 6Pen gd 6f ÿ 22¨ :45§ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 49 4 /6 6 6¤ô 6¬ô 5¬ô 5©ô Diaz V L120b 33.60 85=07 CelticTiger120ö LstchnceRomnce120ô ChrmAlrm121¦ö 7-w upper,lacked rally
17Ü25= 1Pen fst 1 ï S 24§ :47¨1:11¨1:37 3ÎçAlw 35963N1X -0 3 /6 3§ 5©ô 6¦« 6¨¬ 6«¨ Diaz V L120b 47.10 32=09 Pink Rose122© Shigeko120¨ö Reigert Girls120¦¦ Tracked btwn, stopped
17ß25= 2CT fst 6ôf C 23¨ :47¨1:15§1:22© 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 39 1 /6 2 2¦ 3¦ 3¦ 4§ô Chilo M L122b 4.90 70=23 ShortofDinero120ô TurboMillie123¦ô QunNfrtri122ô Lugged out1/16,evenly
6à25= 1Pen fst 1Â ÿ 24¦ :48¦1:13¦1:46¦ 4ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 40 1 /4 4© 4¨ 2ô 2ª 4¦§ö Cora D L121b 10.60 65=15 ExtrmlyGruntld123¤ö PnnyPolk121§ö PllNoPnchs125¦õ 3-2 wide move,tired
27ã24= 4Pen fst 6f 22§ :45© :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 34 1 /6 4 3É 3§ 4ª 5¦¨ Diaz V L120b 29.70 72=16 ClodnthWnd120É CltcTgr121§Wllryohppynow120Ç Vied inside,empty lane
WORKS: á9Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 1/1
TRAINER: 31-60Days(8 .12 $1.25) Dirt(30 .13 $3.85) Sprint(20 .10 $3.86) Claim(24 .12 $3.63) J/T 2025-26 PEN(17 .12 $4.54) J/T 2025-26(17 .12 $4.54)

3
15 - 1

My Honeybunch
Own: Kevin J Fields
Black, White Circle, White Blocks On

CORA D (>) 2025: (473 87 .18)

$5,000

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Feb) OBSOCT22 $37,000
Sire: Keen Ice (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:She's Flattering (Flatter)
Br: Maria Haire (Md)
Tr: Fields Kevin(>) 2025:(117 15 .13)

L 120

Life 24 3 3 3 $61,535 62

2025 14 2 3 1 $37,900 57

2024 9 1 0 2 $23,035 62

Pen 6 0 0 1 $4,560 53

D.Fst 20 1 3 3 $36,360 62

Wet(354) 3 2 0 0 $24,575 58
Synth(254) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(168) 1 0 0 0 $600 54
Dst(347) 17 2 2 3 $45,515 62

Previously trained by Spina Chuck 2025(as of 12/11): ( 129 17 15 17 0.13 )
11ã25= 2Pen fst 1 23¨ :47§1:13 1:39¦ 3ÎçClm 5000N3L 29 1 /7 6¬ 6ªô 4© 5«ô 6§¥ Torres J L121 6.40 64=18 ThFstyOn120ªõ BlckdmndDnny121¤õ HrlnsBnd121¦õ Off pace ins-2p, wknd
28ä25= 9Pen fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59 1:11© 3ÎçClm 5000N3L 39 1 /7 4 5§ô 6¨õ 4ªô 4«õ Torres J L121 12.70 76=16 VioletsSmile121¦ö TheFeistyOne120¦ö DimondEssence120§ö 3-w, evenly late
12ä25= 2Pen fst 1¬¥ 23 :47¦1:12¦1:43¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 39 6 /6 4¨ 4¨ 5¬ 4¦© 4¦¬ö Torres J L121 11.20 67=13 PocketSand120¨ PhabulousPhoebe122¦§ô Kzdor120§õ 5w1st,chased3w,tired
29å25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57 1:10¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 53 4 /7 6 6©ô 5« 5« 5¬ Salgado A L123 13.60 83=09 AdaMay118¦õ TemptingLady125¦ DimondEssence120¦ 3 wide upper, no rally
15å25= 3Del fst 1¬¥ ý 23© :48 1:14§1:46§ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-5)B 52 1 /9 5§ô 6§ö 6§ö 1Ç 2Ç Leon S L121 5.70 68=33 ìGrgornSolo121Ç MyHonybnch121¦ ThFstyOn118©ö Bmspt, 4wbid, nailed
Awarded first purse money
7æ25= 2Mth slyø 6f 22© :47§1:00¦1:13¦ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 48 5 /6 3 5«ô 4¦ô 2¦ô 1¦ Sutherland C L121 *1.70 73=21 My Honeybunch121¦ Siljim121¦ô Rachel Caroline121§ô Rallied outside
30Ý25= 8Mth fst 6f 23¦ :46© :59¦1:11© 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 46 1 /7 7 7ªõ 7ªõ 5ªõ 4«ô Iorio M L121 3.40 73=16 Cara Blanca118¨ Hala Blue117É Rachel Caroline121¨õ Off bit slow, belated
22Ý25= 3Mth fst 1 24§ :48¨1:13§1:40 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 57 7 /7 4§ 3¦ 2ô 2¦ô 2§õ Sutherland C L121 1.90 76=24 Crossati117§õ My Honeybunch121ó Hipatia121§õ 4w early, bid btwn
2Ý25= 6Mth fst 6f 23 :47¦ :59©1:12© 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 51 7 /7 2 3¦ô 2Ç 1¦ 2ô Sutherland C L121 2.80 74=25 LancesSmile124ô MyHoneybunch121¦ö ChrlizeChub119¦õ 3w bid, led, dug in
13Û25= 2Mth fst 6f S 22 :46© :59¨1:12§ 3ÎçClm 6500(7.5-6.5)B 50 3 /6 4 3¬ 3§ô 3¦ô 2Ç Sutherland C L119 4.70 77=15 GntsAudbl120Ç MyHonybunch119É ProftHntr121§ô Gamely between late
5Û25= 2Mth fst 1 ÿ 24¦ :48¦1:13¦1:39¨ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 49 3 /5 5§õ 4¨ô 4¨ô 4ª 4¤ö Sutherland C L121 5.20 71=20 Umbral121«ö Crossati120¦ö Little Squeeze117É Bothered foe 7/16
Disqualified and placed 5th

22Þ25= 3Mth my 6f S 22¨ :46§ :58©1:11¨ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 37 1 /4 4 4¨ô 4§ 4« 4¦¦õ Sutherland C L121b 2.50 70=19 Violets Smile121¦õ Umbral121ªö Lady Collected120©õ Inside, tired
WORKS: á4Pen 4f fst :49§ B 3/11 â23Pen 4f fst :48§ B 17/46 â9Pen 4f fst :48§ B 7/29
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(16 .12 $1.81) 61-180Days(4 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(8 .12 $0.35) Dirt(113 .13 $1.38) Sprint(64 .12 $0.96) Claim(58 .10 $1.14) J/T 2025-26 PEN(13 .31 $3.03) J/T 2025-26(13 .31 $3.03)
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4
1 - 1

Pontiffany
Own: Floyd Tim Burnett Brandon and Sheldon
Green, White Yoke, White Halved Slvs

RODRIGUEZ A R (>) 2025: (527 126 .24)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 48

$5,000

Dk. b or br m. 7 (Mar)
Sire: Pontiff (Giant's Causeway) $2,500
Dam:Seattles Best Copy (Demon Warlock)
Br: Warlock Stables (Ky)
Tr: Pino Michael V(>) 2025:(411 110 .27)

L 120

Life 53 12 7 7 $233,898 77

2026 1 0 0 1 $1,980 36

2025 9 2 1 0 $33,091 72

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 41 9 7 5 $195,440 77

Wet(351) 9 3 0 2 $36,725 58
Synth(346) 1 0 0 0 $450 20
Turf(321*) 2 0 0 0 $1,283 42
Dst(285) 21 5 3 3 $94,415 77

6â26=10Prx fst 6f 22© :47¦1:00¨1:14¦ 4ÎçClm 5000N1Y 36 6 /10 2 3¦ô 2ô 3É 3«ô Sanchez M J L122 *1.30 65=25 Fuhgeddaboudit122©ö Aruma122¦ö Pontiffany122©ô Rallied 3w, outkicked
1å25= 3CT fst 7f 23§ :47§1:13§1:27§ 3ÎçClm c-(5-4.5)B 24 4 /8 2 1ô 2ô 7¬ô 7¦¤ Rodriguez V L122f 45.30 60=14 Thunderturtle120¨ö LdySernity115¦õ FltDiscount122ô Pace inside,retreated
Claimed fromMohler Michael L. for $5,000, Calhoun Amanda Trainer 2025(as of 10/1): ( 27 1 0 1 0.04 )

22Ý25= 3CT fst 7f 23¦ :47¦1:13©1:27¨ 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 29 5 /8 2 3¦ 4¨ô 5¬ 7¦®ô Acosta J D L120f 66.10 57=15 ChrgeNurse122§ö SvnNttyPtty117«ö MorMorMor122¦ô 3path,yielded far turn
1Ý25= 5CT slyø 6ôf 23¦ :46¨1:12¨1:19¨ 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 18 6 /7 7 5¨ 6ªõ 6¦¥ 6§¥ö Ramgeet Andre L120f 43.90 68=13 Fine Whining122§ FlatDiscount120¨ö LovetoEat120ô Off pace 3w,weakened
27Þ25= 6CT fst 6ôf 24 :48¦1:15 1:22 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 40 8 /8 6 2¦ 3§ 4© 6®ô Batista L A L122f 24.30 67=20 FinWhining121«ö ControlldTmpr120¦ô FortuntItli113¦ Press2w1st,weakened
31Ü25= 2CT my 7f C 22© :46§1:12¨1:26© 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 31 6 /7 5 5¨ 5¦¥ 5¦¥ 5¦¤õ Acosta J D L120f 14.20 63=26 ChrgNurs122¨ô FrnchisGold122§ô Kristinchrysls124§ô Press3w3/8, gave way
9Ü25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :46¨1:12§1:19¦ 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 41 2 /9 6 6¤ô 7¦§ 5¦§ 7¦¨ö Chilo M L120f 7.30 77=16 Kristinchryslis115§õ ChrgNurs122¬ô FrnchisGold124¨ Saved ground,no kick
4à25= 6Prx fst 7f 23§ :47©1:14©1:28© 4ÎçClm c-10000B 70 1 /8 3 1¦ 1¦ 1¨ 1¨õ Sanchez M J L122 *1.80 64=37 Pontiffany122¨õ Rumint125ô Confirmed Genius122§ Pace inside, clear
Claimed from Just In Time Racing LLC for $10,000, Pino Michael V Trainer 2024: ( 291 55 63 47 0.19 )

14â25= 2Prx fst 6f C 22© :47¦1:00 1:13 4ÎçClm c-7500N1X 72 8 /8 1 1§ 1© 1ª 1ªö Wolfsont A L122 *2.40 82=25 Pontiffany122ªö Between Dreams122Ç Miss M M122ô Speed, opened up
Claimed from Candy's Racing Stable for $7,500, Gallimore Trevor Trainer 2024: ( 221 26 34 29 0.12 )
7â25=11Prx fst 6f 22§ :46 :58¦1:11¦ 4ÎçClm c-5000N2Y 57 5 /9 4 1ô 1Ç 1ô 1ö Sanchez M J L122 *1.40 91=07 ìPontiffany122ö Parisian Vibe122©ö Boca Royalty122¦ Drifted in 1/8, held
Claimed from Just In Time Racing LLC for $5,000, Pino Michael V Trainer 2024: ( 291 55 63 47 0.19 ) Disqualified and placed second

13ä24= 3Prx fst 6ôf 23 :46©1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 53 4 /6 1 1¦ 1§ 1ô 2§ Sanchez M J L122 5.70 73=21 Pattern Bet117§ Pontiffany122ö Jezebel Jade122©ô Controlled pace, game
18Ý24= 8Mth fst 5ôfï 22¦ :45¨ :58 1:04¨ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 49 2 /7 3 3¦ 4¨ 5©õ 5®õ Marin S L121 19.50 81=16 HolidyDecision116§ô QueenTpiture114¨õ CndyArcd122ö Bump st, inside duel
WORKS: á6Prx 4f fst :50 B 48/76 â23Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 32/76 ã23Prx 4f fst :48 B 6/56 ã13Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 9/50 ã5Prx 4f fst :51§ B 6/10 ä25Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 14/73
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(61 .33 $1.83) 31-60Days(137 .27 $1.40) Dirt(399 .28 $1.55) Sprint(281 .27 $1.49) Claim(337 .30 $1.65) J/T 2025-26 PEN(3 .67 $3.53) J/T 2025-26(8 .38 $1.93)

5
8 - 1

Bella Prima
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

RAMOS Y O (>) 2025: (522 67 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 45

$5,000

B. m. 7 (Mar)
Sire: Keen Ice (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:Noisy Feet (Tapit)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 120

Life 39 10 3 5 $172,747 70

2025 11 3 0 4 $43,110 63

2024 10 2 2 1 $40,730 61

Pen 20 7 1 2 $98,127 70

D.Fst 23 7 1 4 $108,467 70

Wet(353) 8 1 1 1 $25,370 62
Synth(267) 2 0 0 0 $470 34
Turf(195) 6 2 1 0 $38,440 69
Dst(335) 17 5 1 2 $74,437 70

19ã25= 9Pen slyø 6f 23 :48 1:01 1:14¨ 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 5 3 /5 5 3§ô 5« 4® 4§§õ Ramos Y O L123b 4.80 46=26 KazMusic123§ô CombatHoofs125§ö DakotSprings123¦¬ Shuffled turn,eased
6ä25= 2Pen fst 6f C 22 :45 :57§1:10¨ 3ÎçOC12k/SAL5k 46 2 /8 6 5§õ 7©ö 7ªõ 7®õ Cora D L121b 6.10 79=11 NilPolish121ö GoldnEibMicrphn121ó Shhrhrs121¦õ Chased inside,weakened
25æ25= 2Del slyø 5ôf 21© :46¦ :58©1:05§ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-8) 44 2 /6 6 5ªö 6«õ 4ª 3« Ramos Y O L125b 3.70 80=18 ShiningSpirit122ª RAverieLynn122¦ BellaPrima125ó Off pace, 3w, improve
6æ25= 6Del fst 6f 22§ :46¦ :58¦1:11© 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 63 4 /6 5 2¦ô 2¦ 2§ 3§ Ramos Y O L122b 4.10 83=13 PuddnNPie122¦ô YumyumEatEmUp122ô BellaPrima122© 3w, ins bid, empty
13Ý25= 1Pen slyø 5f ï ÿ 22© :46¨ :59§ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9) 45 3 /4 3 1¦ 1§ô 1¬ 1¦¦ö Ramos Y O L125b 1.20 85=17 Bella Prima125¦¦ö Social Whirl122ªõ Road to Dreams121ö Strong hand ride
25Û25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:12 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 48 3 /6 3 2Ç 1Ç 1¦ 1ô Ramos Y O L121b 4.20 81=15 BellPrim121ô GoldnEibMicrphn121§õ PrussinBlu121¦ö Duel outs,clr 1/8,drvg
7Þ25= 1Pen fst 5f ï ÿ 22© :47 1:00 3ÎçClm c-(10-9) 28 2 /3 3 3§ô 3§ 3§ô 3§õ Conner T L123b *.30 80=15 Sweet Mischief120¦ö Far too Foxy119ô Bella Prima123 Bobbled,2-3w,no kick
Claimed from Tribe Dawg LLC and Kline, Thomas for $10,000, Salvaggio Mark V Trainer 2025(as of 6/7): ( 50 6 6 6 0.12 )
8Ü25= 2Pen fst 6f S 23 :47¦ :59§1:12 3ÎçClm c-7500N1X 54 1 /4 4 3¦ô 1ô 1© 1«ô Ramos Y O L122b 3.30 81=19 BellaPrima122«ô WhenYourStrnge124© JcksLilly122¨ Ins,bid2w 1/4,drew off
Claimed from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $7,500, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025(as of 5/8): ( 191 23 20 29 0.12 )

20à25= 2Pen fst 6f S 23 :47§1:00§1:13¨ 4ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 42 7 /8 6 4©ô 4ª 4¬ô 3® Ramos Y O L121b 26.90 64=25 BlameCataly121§ô NoEsyAnswer124«ô BellPrim121¦ô 4p turn,came5w,got 3rd
20á25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22© :46 :58§1:04§ 4ÎçOC12k/SAL5k 43 6 /6 5 6©ö 6ª 6ª 6¦¥ô Ramos Y O L121b 27.70 82=19 AmbtouslyPlcd121¨ô MronGrc121¨õ NoEsyAnswr123ô Outside,4-5p,no threat
9â25= 4Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46¨ :59©1:13© 4ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 46 6 /6 2 4§ô 5§õ 3¨ô 4¨ Ramos Y O L121b 3.40 69=22 Nail Polish123§ö Braquet123ó G's Fireball122É Tracked3-4w,no punch
4ã24= 5Prx fst 6ôf 22§ :46 1:13§1:20¨ 3ÎçClm 15000B 49 7 /7 3 4¦ô 4§ 6¨õ 5§ö ñPennington F L122b 22.90 67=27 Snappy Ride122ó Lady Zeta122Ç Tara's Talent122ô Weakened, lugged in
WORKS: á3Pen 4f fst :48¦ B 5/36 ã6Pen 4f fst :55© B 31/31
TRAINER: 61-180Days(59 .12 $1.39) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(218 .13 $1.47) J/T 2025-26(347 .13 $1.56)

6
3 - 1

Red Head Italian
Own: Kenwood Racing LLC and RJR Racing
Black, Green Diamond Belt, Green Diamond

TORRES J (>) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 111 Late 24

$5,000

Ch. m. 5 (May) OBSAPR23 $40,000
Sire: Bucchero (Kantharos) $12,500
Dam:Dangerous Dawn (Forest Danger)
Br: Kelly Lynn Lupton (NJ)
Tr: Salvaggio Mark V(>) 2025:(117 24 .21)

L 120

Life 14 3 2 2 $61,295 72

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,260 48

2025 6 2 1 1 $20,622 57

Pen 4 2 0 1 $15,010 57

D.Fst 12 3 2 1 $56,270 72

Wet(383) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(367) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(295) 2 0 0 1 $5,025 52
Dst(414) 7 2 1 0 $26,297 72

6â26= 4Prx fst 6f 22§ :46©1:00 1:13¦ 4ÎçClm 7500N4L 48 6 /9 1 1¦ 1¦ 4ö 4ªö Torres J L125b 4.40 71=25 IslndDremGirl122¨ SpiritedRide122§öMoorStrength122ó Speed, dug in rail
12ã25= 2Pen fst 5f 22¨ :46§ :58© 3ÎçClm 5000N3L 54 1 /7 1 1¦ 1¦ 1§ 1ªö Torres J L125b *.60 88=16 RdHdItlin125ªö DmondEssnc121É Hopforgrtnss113¦ 2p, cue5/16, kick away
28ä25= 4Pen fst 6f 22© :46§ :58©1:11§ 3ÎçClm 5000N2L 57 1 /6 1 1¦ô 1¨ 1© 1«ô Torres J L123b *.70 84=16 RedHeadItalian123«ô MndysMiss122ªõ MrgosMrgrit122É Set pace, widened
12ä25= 9Pen fst 5ôf 21© :45§ :58 1:04© 3ÎçClm 5000N2L 48 3 /9 4 2¦ 2¦ 2§ô 3ª Torres J L123b *1.90 86=13 BeachQueen122¨õ MandysMiss122¦ö RedHedItlin123§ö Bmpd brk,2-3p,faded
Previously trained by Breen Kelly J 2025(as of 10/10): ( 209 36 31 38 0.17 )

10å25= 4Med fm 5f ê 22¦ :45¦ :57¦ 3ÎçÐOC 15k/N1R -N 52 4 /11 2 3§ 3§ô 3ªô 7©ö Rivera L R Jr L120b 5.10 87=08 Salt and Light120¦ Let Her Run120§õ A Cozy Thing117¦ Chased ins, no rally
Previously trained by Russell Brittany T 2025(as of 5/24): ( 201 60 30 20 0.30 )

24Ü25= 8Mth fst 6f 21© :45¨ :58§1:11© 3ÎçÐAlw 68060N1R 47 7 /8 1 4¦ 2¦ô 3ª 5¬ö Lopez P L121b 2.50 72=17 Howler118©ö Cool Spite118¦ Allison Park124§ Steadied 1/2, chased
17â25= 2Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :47 :59©1:13 4ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 55 5 /11 4 1Ç 2ô 2¦ô 2«õ Russell S L126b *1.30 74=21 EdgeofTown126«õ RedHeadItalian126¨õ QuitQuy119§ö Brk in,sent,ins,faded
6ã24= 5Pen fst 6f C 22 :45© :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 10 6 /10 3 3É 2§ 3ªô 9§«ö Toledo J L122b 1.50 58=18 ThreePolks123®ö FleetingEmbr122¨ôMyHonybunch122É Disputed pace, tired
17ä24= 3Lrl fst 6f 22© :46¦ :58¦1:11 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 72 9 /10 1 1© 1§ 1© 1®ô Toledo J L124b *1.10 90=13 Red Head Italian124®ô Sweet Honey Bee124Ç Bond's Belle124¦ö Rail, driving
Previously trained by Breen Kelly J 2024(as of 10/11): ( 222 37 28 29 0.17 )

11å24= 4Med fm 5f ê 22¨ :46 :57© 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 44k 40 6 /8 2 1Ç 1ô 1ô 3§õ Rivera L R Jr L120b 2.90 91=03 J Willard120¦ö Molly's a Bullet120ô Red Head Italian120ó Vied 2w, held 3d
18å23= 4Del fst 6f 22§ :46§ :59 1:11¨ çMd SpWt 38k 27 2 /8 7 2ô 7©ö 8¤ö 7¦§ö Rodriguez J 119 6.60 73=11 Launch114¬ô Copper Bound119© Fleet Frost119É Chase wnnr, retreated
27Ý23=10Mth fst 5ôf C 22 :46 :59§1:06¦ çÐMd SpWt 74k 39 3 /12 4 4§ 5©ô 2ª 4ªô Camacho S 118 *2.60 76=17 Gee Wiz117§ö Mildoon118ô Summer's Comin110§õ 4w into lane, mildly
WORKS: á11Pen 3f fst :39§ B 2/2 ã26Pen 4f fst :51© B 19/22
TRAINER: 31-60Days(30 .17 $1.50) Dirt(104 .21 $1.60) Sprint(81 .23 $1.75) Claim(68 .24 $1.70) J/T 2025-26 PEN(51 .27 $1.98) J/T 2025-26(61 .23 $1.66)

Daily Racing Form Penn National (2/19/2026)

Pen, race 6, page:15 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved.



7 Penn National Clm 7500N1X

6 Furlongs (1:07¨) CLAIMING. Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 19. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race
Since January 19 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility).

Post time: 8:39 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double Beyer par: 67

1
3 - 1

Heaven Street
Own: Americas Pastime Stables
Red, White Ball, Red Laces, Blue 'Ap,'

CRUZ A (>) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 88

Dk. b or br h. 7 (Jan) FTKHRA23 $210,000
Sire: Street Sense (Street Cry*Ire) $40,000
Dam:Heavenly View (Congrats)
Br: Siena Farms LLC (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(>) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 122

Life 35 7 2 5 $457,527 93

2025 9 2 0 1 $30,378 75

2024 7 0 0 1 $13,331 81

Pen 2 1 0 1 $8,740 75

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $15,831 75

Wet(392) 3 0 0 1 $10,340 69
Synth(328) 1 0 0 0 $948 49
Turf(269) 27 6 2 4 $430,408 93
Dst(365) 5 1 0 1 $18,488 75

12ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 75 4 /10 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1©ö Cruz A L123b 4.10 90=16 HeavenStreet123©ö CaptCndy123¦ô ChinRection123§õ Ins-2p, cued1/4, clear
26ä25= 9Pen slyø 6f 22§ :46¦ :59 1:12 3ÎClm 7500N1X 55 7 /7 2 2¦ 2Ç 3É 3¨ö Cruz A L123b *2.00 77=19 PrinceofRain123¨ö ChinRection123Ç HevenStreet123ö Prompt, duel, out fin
9ä25= 6Lrl gd 1 ê ý 24 :47¦1:12¦1:37 3ÎOC20k/SAL12k 35 8 /12 2¦ 2¨ 3§ô 12¦¨ 12§« Rodriguez A R L123b 25.00 55=22 Tidal Forces119§õ Sell Something119¦õ Cloud Music126¦ Stalked, faltered
Previously trained by Kantarmaci Ilkay 2025(as of 10/3): ( 267 37 40 38 0.14 )
3å25= 2Med fm 5f ê 22¦ :44¨ :56 3ÎClm 5000B 71 6 /7 1 1Ç 1¦ 1§ô 1¦ö Jara F L124b 4.10 98=03 HevenStreet124¦ö ChrsforKittn124¦õ PowrAgnd117¦õ Dueled 3-2w, drew clr
26æ25= 5Med gd 5f ê 21© :45 :57 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 34 2 /6 1 2ô 5¨ô 6«õ 6¦¥õ Elliott C L120 4.50 83=08 BewreofPride120ô OutlwCountry122Ç BourbonBoss120¦ Dueled 2w, faded
1Ý25= 9Sar fm 5ôfê 21© :44§ :56¦1:02¦ 3ÎOC40k/SAL32k-N 55 9 /10 1 4¨ô 6© 7«ô 9¤ô Franco M L122 52.25 79=14 Shefflin122ö Hilarious Affair124ö Java Buzz122¦ Mvd in 7/16,2p turn
3Û25= 7Sar fm 5ôfê 21§ :43© :55¦1:01¦ 3ÎOC50k/SAL40k 54 3 /8 1 1ô 1ô 5¨õ 6¤ö Franco M L122b 17.90 84=06 ChessMaster124ô MayaPrince122ö FluidSituation122¦õ Ins turn,headed3/16
15Þ25= 2BAQ slyø 6f ï 21© :45¦ :56©1:08© 3ÎOC 50k/N1X 58 1 /6 5 3¦ 4¦ô 5ª 5¦ª Franco M L123b 7.10e 85=06 Crdtworthy123§ô AntonofVnc123ªõ ChrlsExprss118§ö Bobble, brush gate st
15Ü25= 5BAQ myø 6f ï 21¨ :44¦ :56§1:09§ 3ÎOC 50k/N1X 69 2 /6 2 1¦ô 1¦ô 2¦ 4ªô Franco M L123b 16.70 91=08 Laser Sharp123¦ Cold asHell118§õ Determinedly123§õ In hand 2p, wknd late
Previously trained by Jacobson David 2024(as of 10/25): ( 330 53 42 58 0.16 )

25å24= 2Lrl fm 5ôfê 21§ :44 :55¨1:01© 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 65 1 /10 1 3¨ 4¨ 5¨ô 3§ö Cruz A L123b 5.90 91=07 Islandd'Lite118ö BDetermined123§ HeavenStreet123ö Ins,shft out 3/16,mild
21æ24= 2BAQ fm 6f ê 22¨ :45© :57 1:08¦ 3ÎOC 62k/N2X 64 4 /7 7 7«õ 7©ô 7«ö 7¦¥ Cancel E L121b 9.50e 83=09 TwentySixBlack125¦ BizBizBuzz121¦õ Anacond121ó Rear,very slw st,stmbl
15Ý24= 2Sar fm 5ôfê 22¨ :45 :56¦1:02 4ÎClm c-32000 43 5 /9 4 3¦ô 4¨ 8¦§ 9¦©õ Ortiz J L L118b *1.30e 80=06 Scuttlebuzz118ô Chess Master118É High Front118¦ Chased 2-3w, tired
Claimed from Dubb, Michael, America's Pastime Stables, Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David for $32,000, Maker Michael J Trainer 2024(as of 8/15): ( 778 127 109 98 0.16 )
WORKS: á4Pen 3f fst :35¨ B 1/2 â23Pen 4f fst :48§ B 16/46 òä20Pen 4f fst :46§ B 1/15
TRAINER: 61-180Days(12 .25 $1.20)WonLastStart(74 .23 $1.38) Dirt(320 .24 $1.76) Sprint(165 .18 $1.31) J/T 2025-26 PEN(18 .33 $2.50) J/T 2025-26(39 .28 $2.15)

2
2 - 1

Gentle Breeze
Own: John F Kolb
Turquoise, Turquoise K On Black Star

RODRIGUEZ A R (>) 2025: (527 126 .24)

$7,500

Ch. g(07.29.24) 5 (Feb)
Sire: Cajun Breeze (Congrats) $5,000
Dam:Humorous Song (Jimmy Creed)
Br: Stonehedge LLC (Fla)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(>) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 122

Life 17 4 5 1 $77,200 78

2025 10 3 3 0 $34,980 71

2024 4 0 1 1 $10,760 70

Pen 5 2 1 0 $18,430 71

D.Fst 7 2 1 1 $31,790 78

Wet(413) 4 1 1 0 $23,660 63
Synth(327) 1 0 0 0 $250 36
Turf(251) 5 1 3 0 $21,500 66
Dst(402) 8 1 2 1 $28,020 78

19ã25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46© :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 63 10/10 1 2¦ 2ô 2¦ô 2¨ö Rodriguez A R L125 *.90 76=26 Kbcya Later123¨ö GentleBreeze125¦õ Genghis123Ç Press btw 2w,outkicked
5ã25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 5000B 71 4 /6 1 1ô 1¦ 1§ 1©õ Rodriguez A R L125 *.50 86=20 GntlBrz125©õ MischifWrrior122É SvnAnnivrsry121§ô Ins-2p,cued5/16,clear
6ä25= 9Pen fst 5ôf 22 :45¦ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 5000N3L 69 2 /9 2 1ô 1ô 1ô 1§ö Rodriguez A R L121 *2.10 95=11 Gentle Breeze121§ö Uncle Money120©ô Lock Barrel123¦ Inside,clear, driving
23å25= 3Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 5000N3L - 7 /7 7 - - - - Rodriguez A R L121b 1.70 - 12 Great Kisser121«ô Rolly122É Purecrazigroove121¨ Refused, walked off
6å25= 6PID fst 5ôfú 21© :44© :57¦1:03¨ 3ÎClm 6250N3L 36 6 /8 5 2¨ô 3© 8¦¦ 8®ö Morales P L123b *3.10 85=12 Bruder123Ç Toomuchaintenough123¦ On Tap123ó Chased, gave way,
25æ25= 4Pen slyø 6f 22§ :45§ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 55 5 /6 6 5ª 5ªô 4¬ 5¦¥ô Rodriguez A R L121b *1.80 79=15 Tropandhagen123ªô Bejuco121¨ô Bigtonten119É Stumbld st,ins,swung4w
15Ý25= 2Pen fm 5f ê 22¦ :44¨ :56§ 3ÎClm c-(10-9)N2L 66 4 /8 1 1¦ô 1§ 1§ 1É Hernandez J A L121b *1.20 91=07 GentleBreeze121É CorrectdPdigr123¨õ ZBogdn122§õ Pace,dug in,prevailed
Claimed from C J T Stables for $9,000, Allard Edward T Trainer 2025(as of 8/15): ( 59 7 9 8 0.12 )

31Û25= 1Pen yl 5f ê 22© :46§ :58¨ 3ÎClm 9000(10-9)N2L 49 8 /8 1 2¦ 2¦ô 2§ô 2§ö Wolfsont A L121b *1.80 77=18 HighsNGoes120§ö GentleBrz121¦ ThickndJuicy120ó Stlk,no match,held plc
5Û25= 4Pen sf 5f ê 21¨ :45 :57 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)N2L 48 1 /7 2 2Ç 1Ç 2¦ 2§ö Villalobos I L123b 2.50 85=12 HevyTimber121§ö GentleBreeze123¦ô BewrofPrid123¦ Vied ins,2w upr,2d bst
8Þ25= 5Lrl fm 5ôfê 21§ :45 :56¨1:02© 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k 12 4 /8 2 2ô 2§ 8® 8¦¬õ Centeno D E L126b 11.00 72=12 WtchOutWorld126¦õ TwirlingExpress122ö AgentKlly126ô Chased, gave way
3ä24= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê 22© :45© :57§1:03© 3ÎClm 20000(20-16)N2L 57 8 /10 1 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç 2ö Barbosa J L124b 3.60 83=12 Toolpusher124ö Gentle Breeze124Ç Tik Tok Daddy120ö Rail, dueled, faded
5å24= 6Lrl fst 6f 22© :46§ :58¨1:11 3ÎClm 30000(30-24)N2L 49 3 /5 1 1¦ô 2ô 4ªô 4®ö Sanchez M J L123b 2.80 80=11 Bndtsgoldnchld123ó WthotPrtnc123¦ö PrncofIrn126¤ 2p turn,wknd stretch
WORKS: òá6Pen 4f fst :46¨ B 1/63 ä29Pen 4f fst :47 B 2/23
TRAINER: 61-180Days(60 .28 $1.73) Dirt(406 .29 $1.87) Sprint(381 .28 $1.76) Claim(328 .29 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 PEN(276 .32 $1.79) J/T 2025-26(316 .30 $1.74)

3
7 - 5

Kaz Sugar Bank
Own: Peter Kazamias
Red, White Diamond Belt

HERNANDEZ J A (>) 2025: (728 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 95

$7,500

Ch. h. 7 (Mar)
Sire: Bank Heist (Maria's Mon) $1,000
Dam:Spun Sugar (Awesome Again)
Br: Kaz Hill Farm (NY)
Tr: Sinnefia Paulina(>) 2025:(58 8 .14)

L 122

Life 34 7 5 7 $221,975 81

2025 2 0 0 0 $5,550 69

2024 9 2 0 2 $84,015 81

Pen 19 4 5 5 $105,277 77

D.Fst 24 3 5 5 $138,130 74

Wet(344) 6 2 0 2 $47,380 81
Synth(339) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(189) 4 2 0 0 $36,465 78
Dst(353) 6 2 1 2 $53,090 77

Previously trained by Synnefias Dimitrios 2025(as of 12/10): ( 95 11 18 13 0.12 )
10ã25= 4Aqu fst 7f 23¦ :46§1:11©1:25§ 3ÎClm 50000B 69 1 /7 5 6ªô 6ªô 7« 7¤ô Rodriguez J L122fb 23.07 66=22 GoldnSymphony122Ç ClstilGlz122§ô Shttuck122¦ö Chased 4-3w, no impact
16â25= 4Aqu fst 1° 50 1:14©1:40¦1:53¨ 4ÎÐOC 45k/N2X -N 68 2 /7 6¨ 7¨ô 7©ö 7ªõ 4¨ô Corujo L L121fb 38.25 67=28 Kolomio123ö Neural Network121ô B D Saints123§õ Bmp brk,ins1st,2-4p2nd
23ä24= 8Aqu myø 7f 22¦ :45§1:11 1:23© 3ÎËNYStlnSrsB125k 81 7 /8 5 7¦¥ 8¦¦ 7© 5© Ramos Y O 120fb 78.75 83=17 Cicciobello120É General Banker120¦ö B DSaints118§ 3-4p turn,7p1/4,mvd in
6ä24= 3Pen fst 1 ý 23§ :46©1:11©1:38 3ÎOC 25k/C 74 5 /8 6«õ 6ªô 6ª 4«ô 3©õ Chiappe R L121fb 15.40 86=23 ClassicUnion121¦ô WishforPece121§ö KzSugrBnk121¦ö 2w1/4, mild rally ins
27æ24= 8BAQ fm 1°Ñ 50¦ 1:15©1:39§1:51 3ÎÐATColeB125k 78 2 /7 4©ô 5¨ô 7©ö 7«ö 7¬ Gomez J A 124fb 54.75 73=22 HushofaStorm124ô DkotGold126Ç JerrytheNipper122¦ô 2-3p turns,no rally
30Ý24= 2Pen yl 1Âê 23© :49¨1:13¦1:43¨ 3ÎËSummerFun50k 76 2 /8 4§ 5§ô 5¨ô 4¨ô 4¨ô Chiappe R 125fb 15.20 68=26 Crisper125ö Retweet125É Major Thomas125§ô 2p1st,4p2nd,improved
5Û24= 4Pen fm 1 ê 23¦ :47¦1:10¦1:33¨ 3ÎOC 25k/C 78 2 /5 3§ô 3§ 3¦ô 3¦ 1ô Chiappe R L121b 12.80 98=05 Kaz SugarBank121ô JamieDreams125ö Curlington121ó Came4w,bid,up late
31Ü24= 7Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57©1:10¦ 3ÎËFblsStrike49k 70 4 /8 8 8®ö 8®õ 8¤ö 6¤õ Chiappe R 124fb 12.90 82=16 Get Set124É Tudox Opportunity124©ô ìNazareno124¦ô Passed tiring rivals,
Placed 4th through disqualification

30à24= 9Aqu fst 1 22© :45¦1:09¨1:35§ 4ÎAlw 16000sC 73 10/10 10¤ö10¦¦ 9¦© 9¦¦ 7¦§ô Torres J L120fb 20.40 81=02 MrginofAir120©õ MgnoliMidnght118¦ô NghtEffct118§õ 7w uppr, passed tired
11á24= 5Aqu fst 7f 23© :47©1:12¨1:25§ 4ÎÐAlw 69840N1X 74 4 /5 3 5§ô 5© 4¨ô 1É Torres J L123fb 2.60 79=22 KzSugrBnk123É DrKrft123Ç FortunesNephw123§ô Bump st, up last jumps
27â24= 5Aqu myø 6f ý 22§ :46¨ :59¨1:12© 4ÎÐAlw 72000N1X 74 1 /8 6 8¦¨ 7¦¦ 4ªô 3© McCarthy T L123fb 4.40 76=23 Beach Boy Al123¨ô Light Man120ô Kaz Sugar Bank123¨ô Chased 2p, mild kick
30ã23= 8Aqu fst 6f ý 22¦ :46¦ :58§1:10¨ 3ÎÐAlw 74550N1X 73 5 /10 7 9¤ 7©ö 6©ö 4¨ö Torres J L122fb 22.40 87=09 TheInstitute122¦ö IcyFlvor115¦ô ìFortunsNphw122ô 3p turn,4p uppr,bltdly
Awarded third purse money
WORKS: á12Bel tr.t 4f fst :48© B 28/70 òã6Bel tr.t 3f fst :38 B 1/33 òä25Bel tr.t 4f fst :48¨ B 1/43 ä15Bel tr.t 5f fst 1:04© B 16/16
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(13 .15 $1.65) 61-180Days(7 .00 $0.00) Dirt(58 .14 $1.04) Sprint(36 .14 $0.88) Claim(26 .12 $0.64) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .15 $1.08) J/T 2025-26(20 .15 $1.08)
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4
20 - 1

Genghis
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

RAMOS Y O (>) 2025: (522 67 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 52

$7,500

B. g(10.03.20) 9 (Feb)
Sire: Brethren (Distorted Humor) $4,000
Dam:Mystic Blue (Maimonides)
Br: Arindel (Fla)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 122

Life 99 13 15 18 $443,606 81

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 47

2025 13 1 0 4 $29,512 78

Pen 21 4 2 6 $86,969 81

D.Fst 71 6 13 12 $276,481 80

Wet(296) 20 7 2 5 $155,990 81
Synth(293) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(168) 8 0 0 1 $11,135 65
Dst(298) 33 5 4 5 $119,964 76

10â26= 6Lrl slyø 6f 23§ :48§1:01 1:13© 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 47 5 /11 9 7¨ö 6§õ 8¦¥ 8¦¦ Lopez C E L123fb 30.00 65=21 Spotted Bull118©õ Quincannon123¦ôWoodline123Ç Hop,stdy start,5-6wd
19ã25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46© :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 60 7 /10 8 8ª 6¨ 4© 3ª Cora D L123fb 16.20 75=26 Kbcya Later123¨ö Gentle Breeze125¦õ Genghis123Ç 3w,needed more,up 3rd
6ã25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :46©1:12¨1:19§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 39 7 /8 8 7« 7«ô 7«õ 6¦ªõ Ramos Y O L124b 3.30 75=15 Sisyphus126«ô GabrielSeven124ô ValhallasPalce121ö Urged4w1/4,weakened
14ä25= 5CT fst 7f 23¦ :47©1:14¦1:29 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 60 4 /7 3 3¨ 3© 3© 3¦ö Bocachica A L124fb *1.00 68=22 Larz124¦ô Rol Again Dancer124É Genghis124ªö Inside pursuit,willing
30å25= 2Pen slyø 6f 22§ :45¨ :57¨1:10 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k 56 2 /5 3 3¦ 4© 4« 4¤ô Ramos Y O L121fb 13.60 82=12 AmsngMschf125©õ EllsByfrnd121¨ Cmmnglng123¦õ Stalk 4 wide, weakened
16å25= 9Del fst 6f 22¨ :46¨ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 55 2 /8 8 7©õ 7«õ 7¤ô 6¦¥ô Corujo L L122fb 20.90 75=21 AmusingMischif122¨ô ForwrdMov122¦ SunstTown122ö Ins,float5p str,no bid
25æ25= 6Pen slyø 6f ÿ 22¨ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 55 3 /6 5 5¨ 5ªô 6«ô 6«ô Ramos Y O L121fb *2.20 80=15 Memory Bouquet121¦ö Going AtIt122¦õ SundayGilt123¦ Chased2-3w, no rally
30Ý25= 7Del fst 5ôf 21© :45© :58 1:04§ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 78 2 /6 3 5¨ô 5¨ô 4¦ 3¦õ Ramos Y O L121b 32.80 90=13 De Angelo121¦ Boat Song121É Genghis121ö 3-w, closed strongly
14Ý25= 2Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45¨ :58 1:11¦ 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 58 2 /5 5 3§ 4¨ 4¨ô 5¨ö Ramos Y O L121fb 3.00 81=15 JakeBrakeAlley121ô EaglesCry121¦ö SirMiTolee121ö Mid-pack, outfinished
10Û25= 7Pen fst 6f 22 :44¨ :56©1:09§ 3ÎClm 25000B 63 3 /6 3 6® 6ªô 6® 5«õ Corujo L L121fb 10.40 88=09 Byk123Ç Neon Sign121§õ Brother Rice125¨ô Failed to respond,
12Þ25= 5Del fst 5f ï 21© :44© :57§ 3ÎOC20k/SAL12k 64 4 /6 3 6ªô 5¬ô 5« 3«õ Ramos Y O L121b 5.70 93=08 Quick Tempo121¨õ Yo Yo Candy121¨ Genghis121§ Trail, 2p str, imprvd
8Ü25= 3Pen fst 6f 22© :46¦ :58§1:10¨ 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 66 4 /7 6 7ª 7©õ 4© 4¨ö Cora D L121fb 23.70 84=19 Murray120¦ô Party At Sam's120öMagic Spin120¦ô Ins,swung5w, belatedly
WORKS: á10Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 2/9
TRAINER: 31-60Days(183 .14 $1.48) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(218 .13 $1.47) J/T 2025-26(347 .13 $1.56)

5
15 - 1

Disturbed
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (>) 2025: (321 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 64

$7,500

Dk b/br g(12.14.22) 6 (Feb) OBSOPN22 $70,000
Sire: Connect (Curlin) $10,000
Dam:Risky Ride (Candy Ride*Arg)
Br: G Watts Humphrey Jr (Ky)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 122

Life 52 4 10 6 $148,023 74

2026 1 0 1 0 $3,600 56

2025 15 0 3 4 $30,460 73

Pen 2 0 0 0 $660 57

D.Fst 43 3 8 6 $120,725 74

Wet(381) 8 1 2 0 $26,890 66
Synth(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(279) 1 0 0 0 $408 11
Dst(374) 11 0 3 2 $24,505 73

12â26=10Prx fst 7f 23¨ :47 1:13¨1:26© 4ÎClm 5000N1Y 56 5 /12 8 8ª 5© 3¦ 2ô Chiappe R L122b 3.80 75=20 We Ready122ô Disturbed122§ö Tiempo Perfecto122Ç Rallied 3w, led late
5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm c-4000N1Y 57 5 /11 9 8¬ö 8ªõ 7ªô 5ªô Rodriguez A R L125b 5.60 80=20 WrrorTd125¦õ ìCjunVbs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ Awk st, 2p-ins, evenly
Claimed from Dollar and A Dream Stables for $4,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 12/5): ( 504 149 97 78 0.30 ) Placed 4th through disqualification

12ä25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22¨ :46 :58¦1:04§ 3ÎClm c-5000B 51 2 /8 8 8¤ 8® 7«ö 6ªö Cruz A L121b 8.10 87=13 FireDownBelow121¦ InfmousNono125¦ô Brudr123ô Step slw,bmpd,ins,angl
Claimed from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $5,000, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025(as of 11/12): ( 559 76 79 90 0.14 )

18å25= 4Del fst 1 24¦ :48 1:13 1:40§ 3ÎClm 10000B 60 4 /10 6© 6¨õ 7ªô 6«ô 6«ô Corujo L L122b 11.00 71=28 Leonids122¦õ Bestsugrdddyever122¦ StrikingSprks122§ 3-wide, even effort
27æ25= 2Del fst 5ôf 23¦ :47¨ :59¨1:05© 3ÎClm 10000B 64 5 /7 7 7©õ 7¨ö 6ªö 4¦ö Ramos Y O L122b 7.50 82=16 DimondHeist122Ç AlAmeq122É MyMnWoody122¦ô Lagged, improved late
10æ25= 6Del fst 6f 22© :46§ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎOC15k/SAL7k-N 48 1 /7 6 6«ô 7¦¥ 7¤ö 7¦¨ô Cedeno C L123b 13.80 73=20 Rad Paisley123§ô Kbcya Later123ö Borracho125ó Unhurried, trailed
7Ý25= 9Del fst 6f C 23 :46¨ :59 1:11¦ 3ÎClm c-10000B 73 4 /8 6 6§ö 6¦ö 6§õ 2§õ Aguilar J L120b 22.50 86=14 Practical Coach120§õ Disturbed120¦ Leonids120§õ 4p, late rally
Claimed from Truehart Jennifer M. for $10,000, Truehart Jennifer M Trainer 2025(as of 8/7): ( 21 4 2 5 0.19 )

30Þ25= 6Prx fst 7f 23¦ :46¦1:11¦1:24© 3ÎClm c-10000B 62 8 /9 3 3ô 2¦ô 3ª 3©ô Lopez P L122b 4.90 79=12 Lucky Dude122§õ Clancy O'Toole122§õ Disturbed122ö Close outside, flatten
Claimed from Conklin Daniel J. for $10,000, Lake Scott A Trainer 2025(as of 6/30): ( 193 20 22 22 0.10 )

26Ü25= 1Prx fst 6ôf 22§ :45©1:11 1:17© 3ÎClm c-10000B 64 6 /6 4 6¨ô 5«ô 4«ô 3ªö Martinez F L122b 6.40 81=17 KatesGoldenDude122©ô UpAgainstIt122¦õ Disturbed122¨ Closed well outside
Claimed from Serranos Racing Stable for $10,000, Perez Ruperto A Trainer 2025(as of 5/26): ( 102 14 7 16 0.14 )

23ß25=10Prx fst 6f 22¦ :46¦ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎClm c-10000B 55 5 /7 7 7ªõ 7ªô 6® 5¤ô Castillo A L122b 3.60 80=16 Mac Daddy Too122¨õ Ahsad125¦ Jewels in the Bay125¦õ 3-4w, no rally
Claimed from Candy's Racing Stable for $10,000, Gallimore Trevor Trainer 2025(as of 4/23): ( 91 10 12 14 0.11 )

14ß25= 9Prx fst 6f C 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 61 1 /8 7 7¤ 7¦¥ 8¦¨ 7¤ö Bowman A L122b 28.50 84=15 Try Harder122ô LibertedeBayeux122§ô MrSandman122ô Slow start, used up
2ß25= 8Prx fst 7f ÿ 23 :45¨1:10¨1:24 3ÎClm c-10000B 69 7 /8 2 2ô 2¦ 2ô 2ö Sanchez M J L122b 4.00 87=13 Guaponess125ö Disturbed122Ç Sophia's Prince122ªõ Pressed, bid, held 2d
Claimed from Just In Time Racing LLC for $10,000, Pino Michael V Trainer 2025(as of 4/2): ( 73 25 14 6 0.34 )
WORKS: á11Pen 4f fst :50§ B 14/17 â3Pen 4f fst :49§ B 28/49
TRAINER: 31-60Days(183 .14 $1.48) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(13 .15 $0.60) J/T 2025-26(29 .21 $1.39)

6
6 - 1

Aquitania Arrival
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Green Bush, Green "Brs", Green

LOPEZ C E (>) 2025: (526 93 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 91 Late 49

$7,500

Dk b/br g(10.24.21) 7 (Feb) KEENOV23 $16,000
Sire: Carpe Diem (Giant's Causeway) $3,500
Dam:Waving (Street Cry*Ire)
Br: Don Alberto Corporation (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(>) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 122

Life 45 9 7 6 $189,977 82

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 -

2025 12 4 1 2 $60,044 77

Pen 3 1 1 0 $12,000 71

D.Fst 23 4 5 3 $100,258 82

Wet(374) 9 0 1 1 $12,709 81
Synth(360)11 5 1 2 $71,010 77
Turf(293) 2 0 0 0 $6,000 67
Dst(372) 26 3 5 5 $83,801 82

7â26= 5CT fst 7f C 23§ :47§1:13¨1:28 4ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N -0 7 /10 6 5§ö 6«ô 9¦§ 9¨©ô Cruz A L122 8.50 40=23 Sisyphus123©õ Jester's Song122ô Rick'swarmheart122¦ Press1st,retreated
11ã25= 6Pen fst 6f ý 22§ :45§ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k-N 52 4 /8 6 4¦ô 4¦ 7« 8¦¦ô Cora D L123 10.40 78=15 AmusingMischif123ö ForwrdMov121ö SpottdBull124ö 3p1/4, 7p upr, retreat
19ä25= 4Pen fst 6f C 22§ :46¦ :58©1:12 3ÎClm c-(10-9)B 65 4 /5 1 3ô 2¦ 4¨ 2¦õ Rodriguez A R L125 *.70 80=21 SapphirePrince122¦õ AquitaniArrivl125ö Yorkville121§ô Stalk, 5w, late rally
Claimed from Flat Out Racing for $10,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 11/19): ( 470 140 90 74 0.30 )
6ä25= 6Pen fst 6f ý 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 71 8 /9 1 2Ç 1Ç 1§ 1§ Cruz A L125 3.30 90=11 AquitniArrivl125§ KeepingItCountry123¦õ Sponr123ö Duel,bid2w,kick clear
9å25= 1PID fst 6f ú ÿ 22© :45¨ :57§1:09© 3ÎClm c-5000N3Y 68 1 /4 1 1¦ 1¦ 1¨ 1É Gallardo A A L123 *.10 89=08 AquitaniaArrivl123É RomnticGmble125®õ Snpirodu123§ Kick away,held late
Claimed from Arriagada Juan for $5,000, Arriagada Juan Trainer 2025(as of 10/9): ( 245 68 53 34 0.28 )

24æ25= 2PID fst 6f ú 22© :45¨ :57§1:09¨ 3ÎClm 8500 60 1 /5 3 2¦ 2ô 1¦ 3¦ Gallardo A A L123 *.50 89=11 ìShowdownKng125ÇWhrYouWs123¦ AqtnArrvl123ö Bid,led,weakn,stdy lat
3æ25= 5PID fst 6ôfú C 22 :44¦1:08¨1:15§ 3ÎOC16k/SAL8k-N 60 3 /6 3 2ô 2Ç 2ô 4§ Martinez W L123 *1.10 90=06 Outhustle123ô Thalberg125ô Bartulia123¦ Pressed pace, ran-on
18Ý25= 5PID fst 6f ú ý 22 :45§ :57¨1:09© 3ÎClm 13500 71 5 /6 1 3¨ 3¦ô 4§ô 3¦ Rodriguez I O L123 *1.60 88=13 Thalberg123¦ SpanofControl123Ç AquitaniArrivl123§ô Crowded upper,gain
21Û25= 6PID fst 6f ú 22§ :45© :57¨1:09© 3ÎOC c-10k/SAL5k 77 1 /7 4 2§ 2ô 1ô 1§ Chavez A L123f 3.50 89=10 AquitniArrivl123§ Strightoutdutton123Ç Thlbrg123¦ô Bid turn,kicked clear
Claimed from Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) for $10,000, Rivera Nestor R Trainer 2025(as of 7/21): ( 247 43 52 33 0.17 )
2Û25= 1PID fst 6f ú 22§ :45¦ :57¦1:09© 3ÎOC25k/SAL16k-N 58 5 /5 1 2¦ 2§ 5¨ô 4ª Diaz A I L123f 4.00 84=09 Certain123¦ Call Me Later123¨ô San Costantino123ô Weakened mid-turn
11Þ25= 7PID fst 6f ú 21¨ :44§ :56§1:08© 3ÎOC 40k/N2X 67 6 /6 1 2ô 2Ç 6¦ö 6«õ Martinez W L125f 15.30 88=11 DimondDust123É PoncedeLeon123¨õ Boltge123¦ô Pressed pace, weakened
21Ü25= 7PID fst 5ôfú 21¨ :45 :57¦1:03¨ 3ÎOC 40k/N2X 76 1 /7 6 3¨ 4¦ô 1ô 1É Martinez W L123f 19.50 95=06 AquitaniaArrival123É Impcto125É DimondDust123É Perfect trip,prevailed
WORKS: á6Pen 3f fst :37§ B 6/12 òâ2Pen 4f fst :46§ B 1/5 ã5Pen 4f fst :47 B 2/10
TRAINER: 31-60Days(88 .24 $1.88) Dirt(320 .24 $1.76) Sprint(165 .18 $1.31) Claim(223 .26 $1.81) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .40 $3.66) J/T 2025-26(45 .36 $3.15)
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8 Penn National Clm 4000N1Y

5ô Furlongs (1:01¨) CLAIMING. Purse $12,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 19. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000.

Post time: 9:08 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, Superfecta/ Pentafecta Hi5 Beyer par: 58

1
20 - 1

I Once Stood Alone
Own: Nevin Perez
White And Orange, White Slvs

TORRES J (>) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 60 Late 67

$4,000

B. g(04.16.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Uptowncharlybrown (Limehouse) $2,500
Dam:Love You Babe (Not For Love)
Br: Carl L Hess Jr (Pa)
Tr: Perez Elisha(>) 2025:(152 26 .17)

L 124

Life 43 6 7 5 $110,329 69

2025 8 2 0 1 $21,558 69

2024 10 1 3 1 $20,440 65

Pen 19 4 3 2 $51,642 69

D.Fst 29 5 7 3 $90,841 69

Wet(373) 4 0 0 0 $2,390 58
Synth(291)10 1 0 2 $17,098 53
Turf(190) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(375) 7 2 0 3 $25,838 65

5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 48 10/11 8 10® 11¤õ 11¤õ 10¦¥õ Cora D L125fb 51.40 76=20 WrriorTd125¦õ ìCjunVibs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ Steady st, 5p, no bid
Placed 9th through disqualification

20ä25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 43 1 /7 7 5©ô 5¦ö 6§õ 6ªô Hernandez J A L125fb 11.70 75=18 Kaz Sweet Heist125ô Eddiemush125ÉWarriorTed125§ô Rated rail, flattened
20Þ25= 7Pen fst 6f S 22§ :45¦ :57 1:09§ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 43 2 /7 7 5¬õ 6« 6¤ô 7¦¨ô Ramos Y O L122fb 6.50 80=12 FloatOn123«ö KazSweetHeist122ô TacticlHumor122¦õ 2p,3w upper,no threat
12Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f ÿ 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09© 3ÎOC6k/SAL4k-N 51 3 /5 5 5¤ 4« 4« 5¤ö Ramos Y O L122fb 3.50 83=13 Saponara122©ô Grey Streak122É Sassy Lad122¨ Off slowly,4p turn,wkn
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 69 7 /12 12 10«ö 10¦¥ 2¨ 1ó Hernandez J A L120fb 10.80 82=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChinRection121¨ SssyLd120É Sttld,4-5w bid,just up
28à25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¨ :58©1:05§ 4ÎClm 5000B 56 7 /7 3 5¨õ 4¨ô 3¦ 3¦ö Hernandez J A L123fb 2.50 86=18 KzSwetHist125¦ BossHolidy125ö IOncStoodAlon123Ç 5p turn,angld in upper
19á25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57©1:10© 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 61 2 /7 7 7¦¥ 5©ö 3¨ 1É Hernandez J A L123fb 7.80 87=13 IOnceStoodAlon123É FthrWlsh123¦ô KzSwtHist123¦ö Ins turn,swung4w,up
9â25= 5Pen fst 6f 23¦ :46§ :59§1:12¦ 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 51 2 /7 5 5©ô 6ªô 6¬ 5«õ Rojas M L123fb 7.70 74=22 Saponr125¨ô KzSweetHeist123¦ RustysGfivefifty123ô Chased,ins-2p,no rally
21ä24= 3Pen gd 6f 22§ :45¨ :58 1:11¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 58 1 /8 7 7« 5«ô 5ªô 5ªô Hernandez J A L125fb *1.50 79=16 LivingWater123¦ PositivelyAwesome123ö Saponar123¦ö Split3/8, needed bid
24å24= 7Pen fst 5ôf 22¦ :46 :58¦1:04§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 65 3 /9 5 4ªô 4¨ô 1§ 1©ô Hernandez J A L125fb 4.00 90=12 IOncStoodAlon125©ô ChnRcton125¨ö MhomsMny125¦ 2p,ins bid,mild urging
11æ24=10Prx fst 6ôf 22¦ :45©1:11©1:18¨ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 42 5 /12 11 10® 10®ö 8¦¥ 10®õ Wolfsont A L122fb 48.80 71=23 Whiskey Prize115¦ö Dream Knight122¦ Secret Alliance117É Never involved
23Ý24= 6Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :46 :58¦1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 50 6 /8 4 4¦õ 2¦ 2¨ 2ª Rojas M L125fb 3.90 82=11 KhkiJck125ª IOnceStoodAlone125ô ChinRection125ô Stalk,bid3/8,4p,chs on
WORKS: òá11Pen 4f fst :47¨ Bg 1/17
TRAINER: 61-180Days(20 .20 $1.18) Dirt(140 .18 $1.32) Sprint(96 .20 $1.24) Claim(99 .16 $1.47) J/T 2025-26 PEN(42 .17 $1.13) J/T 2025-26(45 .16 $1.05)

2
2 - 1

Boss Holiday
Own: Bad Dawg Racing
Purple & Green Blocks, Purple Slvs

BEATO I (>) 2025: (372 46 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 31

$4,000

B. g(04.20.23) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Ami's Holiday (Harlan's Holiday) $2,000
Dam:Bossy Saratoga (Street Boss)
Br: Ivan Dalos (Ont-C)
Tr: Albright Amy(>) 2025:(103 15 .15)

L 124

Life 37 6 9 7 $136,173 69

2026 1 0 1 0 $2,560 47

2025 11 3 1 2 $27,564 69

Pen 18 3 5 5 $44,438 67

D.Fst 16 4 6 2 $49,316 69

Wet(347) 7 0 1 3 $8,824 58
Synth(321)11 1 2 2 $69,733 65
Turf(254) 3 1 0 0 $8,300 69
Dst(337) 10 2 3 2 $29,435 69

1á26= 1MVRfr 5ôf 22¨ :46¨ :59¨1:06¦ 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 47 4 /7 1 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 2ö Batista L A L126fb *1.50 76=21 Hagler121ö Boss Holiday126ô Jedi's Way126ö Vied ins1/4,game try
12ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 55 8 /10 2 3¦ô 4© 4ªô 5¤ö Beato I L123fb 10.40 81=16 HeavenStreet123©ö CaptCndy123¦ô ChinRection123§õ Stalk 2-4p, flattened
20ä25= 8Pen fst 6f 22© :46§ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 54 1 /5 2 1Ç 1Ç 3ô 3¨ Beato I L123fb 2.80 80=18 Cantaro123¦ Power Agenda116§ Boss Holiday123Ç Ins-2p, flattened 1/16
5ä25= 1Pen fst 6f 21© :45§ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 47 3 /8 2 2ô 2Ç 2§ô 3¬ö Beato I L123fb 7.70 80=17 ShkinLoose123¨õ KzSwetHist123©ô BossHolidy123©ô Btwn1/2&1/4,weakened
27Ý25= 2Pen fm 5f ê 22 :45 :56¨ 3ÎClm 9000(10-9) 69 1 /8 3 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 4¦ö Beato I L120fb 18.50 88=10 ThBllonBombr121ö DclrtnTm121¦ ChrsfrKttn121Ç Broke out,2p-ins,evend
22Û25= 1Mnr fm 5f ê 22¦ :44© :56© 3ÎClm 4000N1T 60 1 /6 2 4¦ô 3ô 1Ç 1Ç Negron L L120fb *1.60 93=06 Boss Holiday120Ç LittleBig120¦ô ResisttheDevil122¦õ Circled full extension
16Þ25= 6PID fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45© :57¨1:03© 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 55 7 /9 1 3ô 2ô 4§ö 6¬õ Martinez G A L125fb 35.10 87=15 Housebuilder125¦õ Enjoy the Music125¦ô Get Even125¨ Rally turn, flattened
9Ü25= 1Pen slyø 6f S 22§ :46 :58§1:11¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 51 3 /6 2 2¦ô 3¨ 4¨ 5ªö Ramos Y O L120fb 14.60 79=18 Sassy Lad120É Chain Reaction123ô Living Water121§ö Stalked2w,wknd lane
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 50 6 /12 2 2ô 3§ 7ªô 7¤õ Ramos Y O L122fb 6.90 74=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChinRection121¨ SssyLd120É Stalked,3-w turn,faded
28à25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¨ :58©1:05§ 4ÎClm 5000B 59 2 /7 2 2§ 2¦ô 2¦ 2¦ Inirio M J L125fb 3.10 87=18 KzSwtHist125¦ BossHolidy125ö IOncStoodAlon123Ç Tracked2-3p,outfinishd
6à25= 7Pen fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¦ :58©1:05¦ 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 53 1 /6 4 5¦õ 5¦õ 3ô 1§ Inirio M J L125fb 6.90 89=17 BossHoldy125§ DontLsmymny123É MnMnSlw125Ç Ins,2p,tip4w,drw clear
7á25= 3Pen fst 5ôf 22© :47 :59©1:06§ 4ÎClm 4000N1Y 55 5 /9 3 3É 2Ç 1ô 1É Inirio M J L125fb *1.00 83=17 Boss Holiday125É Eclipticals Bear125¦ Dr Rags125¦ Btwn,ins1/4,held game
WORKS: â6Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 3/19
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(15 .13 $1.40) Dirt(100 .15 $1.33) Sprint(84 .17 $1.43) Claim(94 .17 $1.47) J/T 2025-26 PEN(5 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(8 .00 $0.00)

3
4 - 1

Sassy Lad
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (>) 2025: (321 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 59

$4,000

Ch. g(07.30.21) 7 (Apr)
Sire: Golden Lad (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Sharp and Sassy (Sharp Humor)
Br: WMT Stables Inc (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 39 9 9 7 $182,587 81

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 40

2025 10 1 2 3 $25,778 70

Pen 31 8 8 6 $163,372 81

D.Fst 27 5 6 6 $117,070 77

Wet(402) 12 4 3 1 $65,517 81
Synth(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(227) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(381) 5 0 0 2 $7,926 69

10â26= 8CT slyø 4ôf 21© :46¨ :53¦ 4ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 40 7 /9 3 8ªõ 9©ö 7© Ebow III W¬ L117b 9.60 82=18 EldeChirel124ó HevensGotFir126É ImprilKing124ó Off pace3w, no threat
4ã25= 2CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :46 :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 5 /8 3 5¬ô 5ª 3§ Belisario Jª L119b 12.20 87=12 Gold Fiber124¦ Nothing But Heir125¦ Sassy Lad119Ç Inside rally, up show
15ä25= 8CT fst 4ôf C 21© :46© :54 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 4 /10 8 8¬ö 7« 2Ç Bocachica A L124b 32.40 82=19 Song Runner124Ç Sassy Lad124¦ Cajun Joe124ô 4w1/8,frenzied rally
10æ25= 8Pen fst 5ôf 22¦ :45¦ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 47 1 /7 3 3¦ 5«ö 5ª 6¦¥ Corujo L L123b 12.10 85=09 Lloyd123ö Capt. Candy123É Here's Waldo123¦ Vied inside, faded
12Û25= 7Del fst 5ôf 22 :45§ :57©1:04 3ÎOC8k/SAL5k-N 55 2 /7 1 7© 7ªö 7ªõ 7®õ Ramos Y O L121b 21.70 84=13 HesinCharge125¦ô RememberingWilbur123§ CaliHet123§ö Trail 1/2, no factor
12Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f ÿ 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09© 3ÎOC6k/SAL4k-N 61 1 /5 1 2ô 3¨ 2¨ 3©ö Rodriguez A R L122b *1.70 87=13 Saponara122©ô Grey Streak122É Sassy Lad122¨ Inside, out-kicked 2nd
9Ü25= 1Pen slyø 6f S 22§ :46 :58§1:11¦ 3ÎClm c-5000B 64 5 /6 1 3¦ô 2ô 2Ç 1É Rodriguez A R L120b *.90 85=18 Sassy Lad120É Chain Reaction123ô LivingWater121§ö Stalk,bid3w,held,drvng
Claimed from Bush Racing Stable for $5,000, Kreiser Timothy C Trainer 2025(as of 5/9): ( 109 24 19 20 0.22 )

23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 62 3 /12 4 6¦ö 6ªô 3© 3¨ Flores E L120b 3.00 79=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChinRection121¨ SssyLd120É Inside bid,not enough
28à25= 7Pen fst 6f 22© :45© :58 1:10¨ 4ÎAlw 35963N1X 24 2 /6 3 4¨ô 5®ô 5¦§ 6§¦õ Aguilar M L121b 10.60 67=18 CthdrlBch121É YultdGllop121¦ö KpngItContry121ö Chased inside, stopped
6à25= 1CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51© 3ÎAlw 5000sC 49 5 /5 1 4¦§ 4¦© 4¦¦ô Bocachica A L120b 3.40 81=17 HyBoots117© EllisBoyfrind122¦ô OptimisticNt120« No speed,chased,empty
2â25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46¦ :58§1:10¨ 4ÎOC6k/SAL4k-N 70 1 /5 1 3§ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 2¨õ Lopez C E L121b *.70 85=21 RapidResponse125¨õ SassyLd121ó InfmousNono125¬õ Inside turn,got place
20ã24= 5Pen slyø 5ôf 22§ :46 :58¨1:05§ 3ÎAlw 31853N1X 68 5 /8 1 2ô 2Ç 3É 3ô Flores E L121b *1.20 84=19 YahooOmar120É GuardianPrince120É SssyLd121¦ô Vied btwn,angl out1/16
WORKS: á11Pen 4f fst :52© B 17/17 â3Pen 4f fst :47© B 5/49
TRAINER: 31-60Days(183 .14 $1.48) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(13 .15 $0.60) J/T 2025-26(29 .21 $1.39)
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4
5 - 2

Joking Way
Own: Sanford Goldfarb Christopher Carney a
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke And 'Cgs,'

HERNANDEZ J A (>) 2025: (728 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 107 Late 53

$4,000

Ch. h. 6 (Feb) KEESEP21 $270,000
Sire: Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $75,000
Dam:Twiga (Union Rags)
Br: Chisago Farm (Ky)
Tr: Sinnefia Paulina(>) 2025:(58 8 .14)

L 124

Life 30 3 3 5 $234,164 80

2026 1 0 0 1 $1,980 55

2025 9 0 1 1 $8,190 76

Pen 5 0 1 1 $4,070 76

D.Fst 25 2 3 4 $157,286 80

Wet(403) 5 1 0 1 $76,878 76
Synth(289) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(224) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(390) 2 0 1 1 $4,180 76

Previously trained by Synnefias Panagiotis A 2025: ( 184 31 31 23 0.17 )
12â26= 6Prx fst 5ôf ý 22§ :46© :59¨1:06¦ 4ÎClm 5000N1Y 55 8 /9 8 6ªõ 4¦ô 4¦õ 3§ö Vasquez W L122b 15.60 82=20 Golden Candy117¦ô Power Agenda115¦õ JokingWay122¦ô Wait 1/4, mild rally
Previously trained by Sinnefia Paulina 2025(as of 12/19): ( 58 8 14 7 0.14 )

19ã25= 6Pen slyø 6f C 22¨ :46© :59©1:13¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 48 2 /7 4 3¦ô 2¦ 2¦ô 4© Hernandez J A L125fb 1.90 71=26 LfittesFleet125¦õ BosBourbon125¦ö Eddiemush125¦ Stalked,weakened late
5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 38 6 /11 1 2Ç 4¦ö 6ª 11¦©ô Hernandez J A L125fb 2.60 72=20 WrrorTd125¦õ ìCjnVbs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ Duel4-3p,stdy btwn5/16
Placed 10th through disqualification

20ä25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58§1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 58 5 /7 3 3¦ 3¦ô 3¦ô 3ªö Hernandez J A L125fb *.60 80=18 BorbonBoss125¨ö DontLosmymony125§ JokngWy125ô 2p,kept on,flatten1/16
6ä25= 3Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45 :57 1:03§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 76 3 /8 3 2¦ô 2¦ 2ô 2¦ô Hernandez J A L125fb 1.70 96=11 Capt. Candy125¦ô Joking Way125®õ Trivista125¦õ Stalked,bid3w,2nd best
Previously trained by Synnefias Panagiotis A 2025(as of 10/22): ( 154 29 26 20 0.19 )

22å25= 7Pen fst 1 C 23¨ :47¦1:11©1:37© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 45 4 /8 1Ç 1ô 2Ç 5©ô 7¦¬õ Gomez K L121fb 7.10 74=10 Waldrip121Ç OcalaDream121©ö SkimbleShnks121§õ Ins,met bid,duel,wknd
Previously trained by Potts Wayne 2025(as of 8/24): ( 218 18 37 36 0.08 )

24Ý25=10Sar fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎClm 12500 46 2 /9 7 7ª 8¬ 8¦¥ 8¦«õ Rivera L R Jr L122b 38.50 76=07 Takeschargesmiling124ó Gatsby122¬ô Tetsu122¦ô Inside turn, no factor
Previously trained by Cox Brad H 2025(as of 8/3): ( 610 160 134 79 0.26 )
3Ý25=10Sar fst 6ôf 22 :45 1:10¨1:17§ 3ÎClm 12500 63 3 /8 5 4¦ô 4§ 4© 6¬ö Ortiz I Jr L122b 3.10 78=11 Camp David122ö Takeschargesmiling124¦õ Tetsu122É Bumped st, weakened
29Þ25= 7BAQ fst 6ôf 22 :45§1:09¨1:16¦ 4ÎClm 20000 -W 65 6 /12 10 9«ô 8ªö 10¤ö 9®ö Davis D L121b 7.70 84=12 Amundson123¨ö Dads Good Runner121É Tetsu121ô Bobbled brk,3-2p turn
3Ü25= 8BAQ fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :45¦ :57¦1:10¦ 4ÎClm 25000 -W 67 2 /6 6 5¨ 3© 3ªô 4ªô Davis D L118b 3.40 87=09 Hatch118Ç Charging Aero120§ Kunshan Bridge118¨ô 5w upper, one paced
5å24= 4BAQ fst 7f 22© :46¦1:11 1:23© 3ÎClm c-20000 64 7 /9 6 6§õ 4§ 7«ö 8¤ô Elliott C¬ L114b 10.10 79=13 NtrlHrbor125¨õ SgmorMschf121¦ô AltrntRlty123É Chased 3-2w, weakened
Claimed from Arenas, Marcelo and God's Glory Stables for $20,000, Arenas Marcelo Trainer 2024(as of 10/5): ( 56 5 2 3 0.09 )

22Ý24= 4Sar fst 6f ý 22¦ :45 :57¦1:10¦ 4ÎClm 20000 79 2 /8 8 6ª 6ªô 5¨ô 5¨ Castellano J J L118b 15.50 89=08 MasterofArms123¦õ Briterdayzhed120¦ô MisterJT118É Ins trn,2p1/4,no kick
WORKS: òá4Pen 4f fst :47 B 1/11 â7Pen 4f fst :47© B 1/3
TRAINER: 31-60Days(14 .07 $0.49) Dirt(58 .14 $1.04) Sprint(36 .14 $0.88) Claim(26 .12 $0.64) J/T 2025-26 PEN(20 .15 $1.08) J/T 2025-26(20 .15 $1.08)

5
12 - 1

Mischief Warrior
Own: Anualpe Stable
Black &White Clovers On Black &White

AGUILARM (>) 2025: (123 10 .08)

$4,000

B. g(09.10.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Reigert (Into Mischief)
Br: Warrior's Reward LLC (Pa)
Tr: Bobadilla Jose F(>) 2025:(106 4 .04)

L 124

Life 39 3 6 7 $85,017 69

2025 19 0 1 3 $13,906 61

2024 12 2 3 2 $36,305 64

Pen 22 1 1 6 $29,721 64

D.Fst 18 1 1 4 $26,233 64

Wet(377) 5 0 0 2 $3,988 56
Synth(323)10 2 3 1 $43,700 63
Turf(280) 6 0 2 0 $11,096 69
Dst(376) 2 0 0 1 $2,178 58

19ã25= 4Pen slyø 6f ÿ 22© :46¨ :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 47 3 /6 3 2¦ô 3§ô 4¨ô 6¦¥ö Inirio M J L125b 3.30 69=26 BuckWild125§ Tllhtchiebridge125ªõ LiutnntStn125¦õ Well placed,gave way
5ã25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 5000B 61 2 /6 5 3¦ô 3¦ 2§ 2©õ Inirio M J L122b 32.40 82=20 GntlBrz125©õ MischifWrror122É SvnAnnvrsry121§ô Track 2p-ins,chased on
20ä25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58§1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 47 4 /7 7 5¦ô 4¦ö 5© 5¦¥ö Inirio M J L125b 36.30 75=18 BorbonBoss125¨ö DontLosmymony125§ JkngWy125ô Chased 5-3p, wknd lane
5ä25= 2Pen fst 1 24 :47§1:11©1:38 3ÎClm 5000B 39 4 /9 6©ô 7¬ô 7®ô 8¦ª 8¦¤ö Inirio M J L122b 108.30 71=13 What Does It Take121©õ Gangly123ô Sweet Spite121¨õ Chased 2 wide, tired
23å25= 9Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 51 7 /9 9 4¦ô 3ô 6¦ö 7¨ö Inirio M J L122b 39.90 84=12 KzCreed123É ChinRection125É FireDownBlow122Ç Bump st, 4-5p, fade1/8
4å25= 4Del fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58©1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 47 7 /10 7 8ªõ 6ª 9¤ö 7¤ô Inirio M J L122b 46.80 76=17 Nancy Made My Day122§ Leonids122¦ö Kaz Creed125§ 3-5w,lacked a rally
25æ25= 7Pen slyø 6f 21© :45§ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 56 8 /8 3 3© 2ô 1¦ 3§ Inirio M J L123b 35.20 81=15 ChinRection123§ KzSwtHist123ó MischifWrrior123¦ô Bid4w,clear,lost 2nd
11æ25= 2Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 47 6 /6 2 2Ç 2Ç 4¨ô 4®ô Inirio M J L121b 28.50 80=11 RomanticGamble125¨õ RidleyPark123ô ChinRection121ªö Dueled, weakened
15Ý25= 7Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22¨ :45© :58 1:04§ 3ÎClm 5000B 58 4 /4 1 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¨ 3©ö Cora D L121b 14.20 88=13 CrgoShip123©õ RidleyPrk125ô MischiefWrrior121¨ö Tracked 2p, weakened,
25Û25= 8Pen myø 6f 22© :46§ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 45 5 /7 7 6¨ö 5ªô 4ªô 3¬ Cora D L125b 31.70 78=15 RmntcGmbl125§õ DntLsmymny125©ö MschfWrrr125ô Stp slw,ins,mv btw 1/4
13Þ25= 4Pen sf 1 ê 23 :46¨1:11§1:38 3ÎClm 9000(10-9) 33 8 /8 6¦¨ 7¦ª 6¦© 6¦¬ 6¦¤ö Cora D L121b 15.50 57=28 Citizen K120¦ö Et's Magic Man120§ö Crazy Kater120Ç 3p turn, no threat
6Þ25= 3Pen fst 5f ï S 22§ :45¨ :57© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9) 34 2 /7 5 5¬ô 5¦¦ 5¦¥ 5¦¨ô Corujo L L120b 25.90 79=14 Cali Heat120ªô Trophy Room124¦ô Warrior's Way Out121¨ Settled,no factor
WORKS: á5Pen 4f fst :48§ B 2/16 â16Pen 4f fst :48© B 2/13 ã13Pen 4f fst :50© B 8/9
TRAINER: 61-180Days(4 .00 $0.00) Dirt(103 .04 $1.26) Sprint(82 .02 $0.61) Claim(106 .04 $1.22) J/T 2025-26 PEN(6 .17 $5.87) J/T 2025-26(6 .17 $5.87)

6
7 - 5

Trophy Room
Own: Erin C McClellan
Orange, White Horseshoes, White Stripes

SALGADO A (>) 2025: (202 24 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 52

$4,000

B. g(08.21.22) 6 (Apr) FTIDEC21 $15,000
Sire: Outwork (Uncle Mo) $10,000
Dam:Winning Smile (Plan)
Br: Forever Spring Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: McClellan Erin C(>) 2025:(296 55 .19)

L 124

Life 38 9 6 1 $147,520 72

2025 8 2 1 0 $25,260 62

2024 14 5 1 0 $61,200 72

Pen 14 5 2 0 $63,320 72

D.Fst 26 6 3 1 $86,840 72

Wet(369) 10 3 3 0 $59,980 66
Synth(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(308) 2 0 0 0 $700 20
Dst(387) 4 0 1 0 $5,880 56

30Û25= 7Pen fst 6f 21© :44© :57 1:09¨ 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k 31 9 /9 1 6© 8¦¦ 9¦« 9§¥õ Flores E L121b 18.60 73=09 CaliHet123«ô ElliesBoyfriend121¦ MemoryBouquet121¦õ Stmbl after start,5wd
6Þ25= 3Pen fst 5f ï S 22§ :45¨ :57© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9) 55 3 /7 4 3¦ 3¦ô 2¨ 2ªô Conner T L124b 1.90 87=14 CaliHeat120ªô TrophyRoom124¦ô WarriorsWyOut121¨ Trckd 2-3w,2nd best
23Ü25= 3Pen gd 6f S 22§ :46 :58§1:10¨ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 62 5 /6 1 1ô 1Ç 2Ç 1ô Conner T L124b 1.90 88=15 Trophy Room124ô Going At It120¨ Leonids124¨ô Bmpd st,2p,gamely ins
3Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 59 3 /6 3 3¦ô 2ô 1¦ 1ö Conner T L123b 3.40 87=14 TrophyRoom123ö KbcyaLater122¦ MgnificentRide122§õ Stalk,bid3w,held well
27à25=10Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:12 4ÎClm 7500N1X 59 1 /7 5 3¦ô 4§ô 3§ 4§ Flores E L123b 7.30 79=13 GreyStreak123ö Saponara123ö JwsThirdMischie123ô Ins,cme4w,angld in1/16
14à25= 9Pen fst 1¬¥ 22© :46¨1:11§1:43 4ÎClm 7500N1X 53 3 /6 2¦ô 2¦ 3¦ 5§ô 4«õ Conner T L123b 5.10 80=21 Entrust123© PiccoloDivolo124¦ CopperhedCreek123¦õ Stalk4-6p,flatten str
28á25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57¦1:10¦ 4ÎAlw 37713N1X 16 3 /6 6 5© 5ªô 6¦¦ 6§¦ô Conner T L124b 10.30 68=08 GrdnPrnc121É KpngItCntry121ö UnfdbyCndy121¦ö Lunged st,2-3p,stopped
8â25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45© :59¦1:12¨ 4ÎOC12k/SAL5k-N 61 5 /6 6 6¨õ 5§ 2© 4«õ Conner T L125b 13.10 72=26 Practical Coach121ö He's in Charge123©ö Lloyd121ö Between,2-3p,4w upper
12ã24= 3Pen fst 6f C 22§ :46¦ :58©1:11© 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 70 8 /10 2 2¦ 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç Flores E L123b 8.40 82=21 Trophy Room123Ç Dee Jay121ó One Way Farrior122¦ô Prompted, all out
21ä24= 1Pen gd 6f ÿ 22¨ :45¨ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 66 2 /6 2 1ô 2Ç 2ô 4© Torres J L125b 4.30 86=16 Genghis121¦ô One Way Farrior120¦ö Dee Jay121ö Inside,duel,faded 1/8
24å24= 6Pen fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :45© :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 72 4 /6 2 2¦ô 2¦ 2ô 1É Torres J L121b 7.10 90=12 TrophyRoom121É Ampersnd121©ö BrttsWorld121¦ö Bid3w,wore down rival
20æ24= 5Del fst 1 23¦ :48§1:14 1:40© 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 57 1 /6 2§ô 2§ 2Ç 4¨ 4®ö Hernandez J A L120b 5.50 65=26 IrshMdow120¦ô CourtContndr120§ö GrnRunnr120ªô Track,bid2w,wknd lane
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 36/63 â13Pen 4f fst :48§ B 5/14 â3Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 39/49 ã18Pen 3f fst :39¨ B 4/4
TRAINER: +180Days(12 .00 $0.00) Dirt(227 .20 $2.06) Sprint(217 .20 $2.19) Claim(147 .20 $1.73) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)
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7
10 - 1

Aaraj
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

RAMOS Y O (>) 2025: (522 67 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 61

$4,000

B. g(04.14.23) 6 (Feb) OBSOPN22 $28,000
Sire: Commissioner (A.P. Indy) $7,500
Dam:Slightly Tipsy (Uncle Mo)
Br: Jumping Jack Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(>) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 28 4 8 4 $135,065 79

2025 17 3 3 3 $56,150 63

2024 7 0 5 0 $30,805 70

Pen 1 0 0 0 $0 37

D.Fst 20 2 6 2 $68,935 70

Wet(403) 6 2 2 1 $57,770 63
Synth(324) 2 0 0 1 $8,360 79
Turf(292) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(362) 2 0 0 2 $4,210 53

30ã25=10Prx fst 6ôf 23 :47¦1:14 1:20© 3ÎClm 5000N2Y 35 9 /10 2 8ªö 10¦¥ 10¦¦ 10¦©ô Pennington F L122f 26.10 57=27 LordWinsalot122¦ OmahaEight122§ RomnticGmble122¦ö Outside, gave way
6ä25= 6Pen fst 6f ý 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 37 3 /9 9 7«õ 8¤ö 9¦¦ 9¦ªõ Chiappe R L123f 47.40 75=11 AquitniArrivl125§ KeepingItCountry123¦õ Sponr123ö Broke in air,no threat
20æ25= 6Del fst 6f 23 :47 :59¨1:12 3ÎOC8k/SAL5k 36 2 /9 5 2ô 5¨ô 7ªõ 9¦ªö Crispin A L122 73.10 68=18 îHsinChrg125§ôîMtMAtMunds122§ô ThHghts125§ Press, settle, retreat
27Ý25= 2Del fst 5ôf 22 :47 1:00 1:06© 3ÎClm c-(6.25-5) 53 5 /5 5 4¨ô 3§ô 4¨ 3©ö Rodriguez J L123f 3.40 74=23 Living Water121§õ Swifty Devil121§ô Aaraj123¦õ Trail, improved
Claimed from Fanelli John for $6,250, Rodriguez Irving Trainer 2025(as of 8/27): ( 137 22 26 21 0.16 )
7Ý25= 6Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5) 58 1 /7 3 3§ô 3¦ô 4É 2ô Rodriguez J L123f 6.60 83=14 Johnnyfrenchfri115ô Aaraj123¦ Dance for Green121¦ö 4wbid, yield late
24Û25= 3Del fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59§1:12¦ 3ÎOC8k/SAL5k 51 4 /5 1 1Ç 2Ç 3ô 5ªö Hernandez J A L123f 8.70 77=17 Go East121ÇMajestic Tiger121ö Baron's Legacy121¦ö Ins bid, duel, faded
4Û25= 1Del fst 6f 23 :46§ :59 1:11§ 3ÎClm 5000B 56 2 /8 3 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1ô Rodriguez J L122f *1.10 87=09 Aaraj122ô Fight Fiercely113§ Ascendance120É Led throughout
10Þ25= 4Prx gd 5ôf 23¦ :47¨1:00¦1:06© 3ÎClm 7500N4L 51 4 /5 1 1Ç 1Ç 3ô 3¨ö Ocasio L M L125f 4.40 78=15 Borracho Concho122¦ö Bobby's Candy122§ Aaraj125Ç Vied btwn, yielded
29Ü25= 8Del gd 6f S 22© :46© :59¦1:11© 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5)N3L 63 4 /6 1 1¦ 1ô 1ª 1ªõ Lopez P L120f *.70 85=11 Aaraj120ªõ Russian Hammer120§ Color Field120¦ô Swift, ins, best
21Ü25=11Prx gd 6ôf C 22¦ :45©1:12©1:19© 3ÎClm 7500N3L 50 2 /7 4 2ô 3§ô 2¦ô 4¨ Gonzalez Mª L117f 2.00 74=19 TiempoPerfecto117É TrckofMyTrs122§õ Khopsh122ô Close inside,flattened
5Ü25=10Prx fst 6f 23 :46© :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N3L 56 7 /9 2 1¦ 2Ç 1Ç 2ó Gonzalez Mª L117f *1.50 86=16 Borracho Concho122ó Aaraj117¦ô Gamerun122§ö Dueled 2w, gamely
15ß25= 7Prx fst 7f 23§ :47 1:13©1:27¨ 3ÎClm 7500N3L 54 11/11 2 1Ç 3É 2ô 4¨ô Gonzalez M¬ L115f *2.10 66=20 HumbleJoe122¦õ BulletBreeze125ö TopoftheStrt122¦ô Vied wide, rail, game
WORKS: á3Pen 4f fst :48§ B 8/36 â16Pen 4f fst :51¦ B 12/13 ã24Pen 4f fst :51 B 10/18 ã6Pen 4f fst :50§ B 19/31
TRAINER: 31-60Days(183 .14 $1.48) Dirt(663 .14 $1.56) Sprint(504 .14 $1.75) Claim(415 .14 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 PEN(218 .13 $1.47) J/T 2025-26(347 .13 $1.56)
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